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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:10:54 pm General Ledger Pagel 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JAN 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance For\Vard YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROO 1,489,654.40 -37,562.66 0.00 37,562.66 1,452,091.74 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROO-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROO-DRIVE Tf-lRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -28,642,979.56 -81,240.60 0.00 81,240.60 0.00 28,724,220.16 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,408,576.96 -30,714.22 0.00 30,714.22 0.00 5,439,291.18 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 424,328.86 -29,864.59 0.00 29,864.59 394,464.27 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 793,567.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 793,567.03 0.00 
0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 223,259.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 223,259.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18, I 03,553.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,103,553.45 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CIC-CFC 636,346.57 -575.88 0.00 575.88 635,770.69 0,00 

0 131.l CASH-GENERAL 147,710.07 l14,200.20 114,200.20 0.00 261,910.27 0.00 

0 131.ll CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,041,069.28 1,565,752.72 1,565,752.72 0.00 7,606,822.00 0.00 
0 142.l CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,176.21 236.04 236.04 0.00 0.00 5,940.17 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -9,532.24 49.47 49.47 0.00 0.00 9,482.77 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,026.09 -277.52 0.00 277.52 12,748.57 0.00 

0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 841,531.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 841,531.95 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 79,309.98 -80,130.31 0.00 80,130.31 0.00 820.33 

0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 2,618.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,618.84 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -54.96 -3.31 0.00 3.31 0.00 58.27 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -254.11 -334.27 0.00 334.27 0.00 588.38 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:10:54 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JAN 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -3,329,431.69 1,038.17 1,038.17 0.00 0.00 3,328,393.52 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.l AP-GENERAL -453, 799.38 263,617.17 263,617.17 0.00 0.00 190,182.21 
0 232.2 AP-WINTER CARE -70.10 -70.88 0.00 70.88 0.00 140.98 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,388,425.00 -1,032,297 .00 0.00 1,032,297.00 0.00 3,420,722.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION -3,815.00 3,415.00 3,415.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,900.40 170.96 170.96 0.00 0.00 2,729.44 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -464.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.28 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,004.63 163.22 163.22 0.00 0.00 841.41 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -122,586.52 3,399.97 3,399.97 0.00 0.00 119,186.55 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,269,318.26 -1,622.00 0.00 1,622.00 0.00 1,270,940.26 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES 6,042.37 -37,674.95 0.00 37,674.95 0.00 31,632.58 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -19,890.69 -3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 22,890.69 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -125.69 -1,211.55 0.00 1,211.55 0.00 1,337.24 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,048.43 -1,332.73 0.00 1,332.73 0.00 6,381.16 
0 236,5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -15,395.92 -7,328.58 0.00 7,328.58 0.00 22,724.50 

0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -45,676.58 -14,715.95 0.00 14,715.95 0.00 60,392.53 
0 236,52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -35,239.93 -11,419.72 0.00 11,419.72 0.00 46,659.65 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -15,588.05 -5,472.50 0.00 5,472.50 0.00 21,060.55 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -25,904.32 -8,281.54 0.00 8,281.54 0.00 34,185.86 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -1,957.20 -292.85 0.00 292.85 0.00 2,250.05 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,352.37 -670.63 0.00 670.63 0.00 4,023.00 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,132.96 -19.18 0.00 19.18 1,113.78 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -513.28 -71.99 0.00 71.99 0.00 585.27 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -6,356.55 0.00 6,356.55 0.00 6,356.55 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,940.78 -1,904.26 0.00 1,904.26 0.00 3,845.04 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -273.48 -127.46 0.00 127.46 0.00 400.94 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -389.88 10.57 10.57 0.00 0.00 379.31 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/accl/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Lickin~ Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:10:54 pm General Ledger Page5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JAN 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 397.0 COMMUNICA TJON EQUIP 270,253.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,253.11 0.00 
0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 108,329.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,329.71 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIA TJON EXP-DIST 0.00 218,305.39 218,305.39 0.00 218,305.39 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIA TJON EXP-GEN 0.00 9,076.04 9,076.04 0.00 9,076.04 0.00 
0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DlVIDENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-MSC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.9 PAT DfVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 JNTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 6,877.90 6,877.90 0.00 6,877.90 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 1,904.26 1,904.26 0.00 1,904.26 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 6,356.55 6,356.55 0.00 6,356.55 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 432.35 432.35 0.00 432.35 0.00 
0 43l.l OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 40.27 40.27 0.00 40.27 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 127.46 127.46 0.00 127.46 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -3,452,110.06 0.00 3,452,110.06 0.00 3,452,110.06 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -46.75 0.00 46.75 0.00 46.75 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58. l /gl/GL_ SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/1 l/2024 12:10:54 pm General Ledger Page7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JAN 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -
0 593.62 MAlNT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 30,420.40 30,420.40 0.00 30,420.40 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.64 .tvlAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0,00 77.70 77.70 0.00 77.70 0.00 

0 593.91 MAJNT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 595.0 MAlNT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 14,697.99 14,697.99 0.00 14,697.99 0.00 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSutvlER ACCOU 0.00 3,013.05 3,013.05 0.00 3,013.05 0.00 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 1,506.52 1,506.52 0.00 1,506.52 0.00 

0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 23,863.45 23,863.45 0.00 23,863.45 0.00 

0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NJ SC 0.00 12,992.30 12,992.30 0.00 12,992.30 0.00 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NI SC MAIL 0.00 6,993.86 6,993.86 0,00 6,993.86 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 6,637.67 6,637.67 0.00 6,637.67 0.00 

0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 160.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 402.68 402.68 0.00 402.68 0,00 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 187.58 187.58 0.00 187.58 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 5,086.92 5,086.92 0.00 5,086.92 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 

0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 2,420.00 2,420.00 0.00 2,420.00 0.00 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 325.00 325.00 0.00 325.00 0.00 

0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARJES 0.00 50,087.50 50,087.50 0.00 50,087.50 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFlCE EXPENSE 0.00 13,077.57 13,077.57 0.00 13,077.57 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 3,720.07 3,720.07 0.00 3,720.07 0.00 

0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 1,003.75 1,003.75 0.00 1,003.75 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BJ\L.xml.rpt sbradley 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:14:17 pm General Ledger Page I 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: FEB 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 1,489,654.40 -9,555.53 28,007.13 0.00 1,480,098.87 0.00 
0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRIVE TIIRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 l07.25 CONST WK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -28,642,979.56 -170,232.97 0.00 88,992.37 0.00 28,813,212.53 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,408,576.96 -61,428.44 0.00 30,714.22 0.00 5,470,005.40 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 424,328.86 -27,783.35 2,081.24 0.00 396,545.51 0.00 

0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 793,567.03 -9,123.67 0.00 9,123.67 784,443.36 0.00 

0 123.i INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 223,259.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 223,259.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,103,553.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,103,553.45 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 636,346.57 -575.88 0.00 0.00 635,770.69 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 147,710.07 53,793.97 0.00 60,406.23 201,504.04 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRJC 6,041,069.28 1,125,755.94 0.00 439,996.78 7,166,825.22 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,176.21 4,641.38 4,405.34 0.00 0.00 1,534.83 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROM M -9,532.24 118.75 69.28 0.00 0.00 9,413.49 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,026.09 -714.50 0.00 436.98 12,311.59 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 841,531.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 841,531.95 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 79,309.98 -80,130.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 820.33 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GR.A YSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRJC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 2,618.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,618.84 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -54.96 56.98 60.29 0.00 2.02 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -254.11 9l.l5 425.42 0.00 0.00 162.96 

!9056 /pro/rpttemplat.e/acct/2.58. J/gl/GL_SUM_TRJAL_BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:14:17 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: FEB 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -3,329,431.69 901,95 0.00 136.22 0.00 3,328,529.74 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -453,799.38 189,240.68 0.00 74,376.49 0.00 264,558.70 
0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -70.IO -201.80 0.00 130.92 0.00 271.90 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,3 88,425.00 -743,819.00 288,478.00 0.00 0.00 3,132,244.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION -3,815.00 3,415.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 400.00 
O 232.S ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,900.40 376.76 205.80 0.00 0.00 2,523.64 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -464.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.28 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232,63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,004.63 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 841.41 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEIDCLE LEASE -122,586.52 6,811.93 3,411.96 0.00 0.00 115,774.59 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,269,318.26 -287.00 1,335.00 0.00 0.00 1,269,605.26 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES 6,042.37 -81,674.95 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 75,632.58 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -19,890.69 -6,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 25,890.69 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -125.69 -1,551.36 0.00 339.81 0.00 1,677,05 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,048.43 -2,261.54 0.00 928.81 0.00 7,309.97 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -15,395.92 21,653.58 28,982.16 0.00 6,257.66 0.00 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -45,676.58 -8,421.89 6,294.06 0.00 0.00 54,098.47 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -35,239.93 -6,374.65 5,045.07 0.00 0,00 41,614.58 

0 236.53 UTILITY T AX-BREATHJTT CO -15,588.05 -2,930.95 2,541.55 0.00 0.00 18,519.00 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -25,904.32 -4,132.46 4,149.08 0.00 0.00 30,036,78 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -1,957.20 -158.71 134.14 0.00 0.00 2,115.91 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,352.37 -374.06 296.57 0.00 0.00 3,726,43 
0 236.57 UTILITY T AX-ELLOITT CO 1,132.96 -11.96 7.22 0.00 l,121.00 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -513.28 -37.37 34.62 0.00 0.00 550.65 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -16,167.91 0.00 9,811.36 0.00 16,167.91 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,940.78 1,940.78 3,845.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -273.48 -253,70 0.00 126.24 0.00 527.18 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -389.88 1.33 0.00 9.24 0.00 388.55 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplatelacct/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbrad!ey 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:14:17 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: FEB 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 270,253.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,253.11 0.00 
0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 108,329.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,329.71 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 437,441.04 219,135.65 0.00 437,441.04 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 18,152.08 9,076.04 0,00 18, 152.0& 0.00 
0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUD( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES.CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERA TING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATrNG REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERA TrNG INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-DUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.7 PATDIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.9 PAT DfVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 260.00 260.00 0.00 260,00 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITlCAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RDS CONST 0.00 14,639.42 7,761.52 0.00 14,639.42 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 3,772.01 1,867.75 0.00 3,772.01 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 16,167.91 9,811.36 0.00 16,167.91 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
D 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 852.71 420.36 0.00 852.71 0.00 
0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 338.96 298.69 0.00 338.96 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 254.53 127.07 0.00 2S4.53 0.00 
0 435.l CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -5,623,399.60 0.00 2,171,289.54 0.00 5,623,399.60 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -93.50 0.00 46.75 0.00 93.50 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml .rpt sbrndley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:14:17 pm General Ledger Page7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: FEB 2022 

Current Month .Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 185,294.43 154,874.03 0.00 185,294.43 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVH]) LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVH]) LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 289.63 211.93 0.00 289.63 0.00 
0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 6,891.20 6,891.20 0.00 6,891.20 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 29,011.43 14,313.44 0.00 29,01 L43 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 5,414.07 2,401.02 0.00 5,414.07 0.00 
0 902.0 ~IBTER READING EXPENSE 0.00 2,707.00 1,200.48 0.00 2,707.00 0.00 

0 902.l METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 47,256.96 23,393.51 0.00 47,256.96 0.00 
0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 25,984.60 12,992.30 0.00 25,984.60 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 13,98Ll5 6,987.29 0.00 13,981.15 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 13,390.67 6,753.00 0.00 13,390.67 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 244.00 84.00 0.00 244.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KO FILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 539.25 136.57 0.00 539.25 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 352.56 164.98 0.00 352.56 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTO~R SERVIC 0.00 9,561.71 4,474.79 0.00 9,561.71 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -1,895.00 0.00 1,195.00 0.00 1,895.00 
0 908.l CUSTOMER ASSIST AN CE-LOAD C 0.00 2,310.00 0.00 110.00 2,310.00 0.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 775.35 450.35 0.00 775.35 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 97,100.41 47,012.91 0.00 97,100.41 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 16,538.71 3,461.14 0.00 16,538.71 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 7,060.29 3,340.22 0.00 7,060.29 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 153.09 153.09 0.00 153.09 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 3,642.39 2,638.64 0.00 3,642.39 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:20:48 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROO 1,489,654.40 -39,595.57 0.00 30,040.04 1,450,058.83 0.00 
0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROO-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STOR.M SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROO 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -28,642,979.56 -159,892.36 10,340.61 0.00 0.00 28,802,871.92 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,408,576.96 -89,759.91 0.00 28,331.47 0.00 5,498,336.87 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 424,328.86 -21,112.93 6,670.42 0.00 403,215.93 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC IV1R 793,567.03 -9,133.57 0.00 9.90 784,433.46 0.00 
0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 223,259.00 17,718.00 17,718.00 0.00 240,977.00 0.00 
D 123.11 PATCAP-EKP l 8, l 03,553.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,103,553.45 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 636,346.57 -575.88 0.00 0.00 635,770.69 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 147,710.07 182,116.42 128,322.45 0.00 329,826.49 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,041,069.28 -228,414.85 0.00 1,354,170.79 5,812,654.43 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,176.21 -5,073.89 0.00 9,715.27 0.00 11,250.10 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -9,532.24 168.60 49.85 0.00 0.00 9,363.64 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,026.09 -70.63 643.87 0.00 12,955.46 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 841,531.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 841,531.95 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 79,309.98 M80,130,31 0.00 0.00 0.00 820.33 
0 142.23 ACCTS RECMGRA YSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS RECMEDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS RECMJACKSON ENERGY 2,618.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,618.84 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS RECMFLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -54.96 56.78 0.00 0.20 1.82 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -254.11 254.11 162.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RDS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -3,329,431.69 -339.89 0.00 1,241.84 0.00 3,329,771.58 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -453, 799.38 169,876.72 0.00 19,363.96 0.00 283,922.66 

0 232.2 AP-WINTER CARE -70.10 -232.80 0.00 31.00 0.00 302.90 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,388,425.00 -72,772.00 671,047.00 0.00 0.00 2,461,197.00 

0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION -3,815.00 17,448.74 14,033.74 0.00 13,633.74 0.00 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,900.40 376.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,523.64 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -464.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.28 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,004.63 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 841.41 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEillCLE LEASE -122,586.52 10,235.92 3,423.99 0.00 0.00 I 12,350.60 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,269,318.26 -951.00 0.00 664.00 0.00 1,270,269.26 

0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES 6,042.37 -38,329.42 43,345.53 0.00 0.00 32,287.05 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX •l 9,890.69 -9,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 28,890.69 

0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -125.69 -1,614.90 0,00 63.54 0.00 1,740.59 

0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,048.43 -2,512.37 0.00 250.83 0.00 7,560.80 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -15,395.92 12,742.54 0.00 8,91 l.04 0.00 2,653.38 

0 236.51 UTiLITY TAX-MORGAN CO -45,676.58 8,252.02 16,673.91 0.00 0.00 37,424.56 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -35,239.93 6,826.06 13,200.71 0.00 0.00 28,413.87 

0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -15,588.05 3,722.38 6,653.33 0.00 0.00 11,865.67 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -25,904.32 5,969.94 10,102.40 0.00 0.00 19,934.38 

0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -1,957.20 171.92 330.63 0.00 0.00 1,785.28 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,352.37 374.55 748.61 0.00 0.00 2,977.82 

0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO l, 132.96 8.31 20.27 0.00 1,141.27 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROW AN CO •513.28 32.67 70.04 0.00 0.00 480.61 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 0.00 16,167.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,940.78 54.74 0.00 1,886.04 0.00 1,886.04 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -273.48 -379.24 0.00 125.54 0.00 652.72 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -389.88 11.52 10.19 0.00 0.00 378.36 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:20:48 pm General Ledger Page5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 270,253.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,253.11 0.00 

D 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 108,329.71 -2,262.38 0.00 2,262.38 106,067.33 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 657,096.91 219,655.87 0.00 657,096.91 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0,00 27,218.45 9,066.37 0.00 27,218.45 0.00 
0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 1,424.30 1,424.30 0.00 1,424.30 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 9,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DlVIDENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.7 PATDIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 424,8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -27,466.00 0.00 27,466.00 0,00 27,466.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 1,960.00 1,700.00 0.00 1,960.00 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTlONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RDS CONST 0.00 26,149.11 11,509.69 0.00 26,149.11 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 5,658.05 1,886.04 0.00 5,658.05 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 25,979.27 9,811.36 0.00 25,979.27 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 1,261.04 408.33 0.00 1,261.04 0,00 
0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 1,207.66 868.70 0.00 1,207.66 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 381.79 127.26 0.00 381.79 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -7,622,429.86 0.00 1,999,030.26 0.00 7,622,429.86 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -140.25 0.00 46.75 0.00 140.25 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:20:48 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Accouot Description Balance Forward VTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 362,165.02 176,870.59 0.00 362,165.02 0.00 

0 593.63 MAlNT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 289.63 0.00 0.00 289.63 0.00 
0 593.91 :MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02--04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAfNT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE -TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 6,891.20 0.00 0.00 6,891.20 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 43,414.78 14,403.35 0.00 43,414.78 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 8,482.88 3,068.81 0.00 8,482.88 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 4,277.06 1,570.06 0.00 4,277.06 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 71,591.81 24,334.85 0.00 71,591.81 0.00 
0 903.l CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 38,976.90 12,992.30 0.00 38,976.90 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 20,975.75 6,994.60 0.00 20,975.75 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 20,145.40 6,754.73 0.00 20,145.40 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 328.00 84.00 0.00 328.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 694,12 154.87 0.00 694.12 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 605.68 253.12 0.00 605.68 0.00 
0 904.0 UN COLLECT ABLE ACCOUNTS 0,00 3,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 14,362.94 4,801.23 0.00 14,362.94 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXP ENS 0.00 -3,090.00 0.00 1,195.00 0.00 3,090.00 
0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSIST AN CE-LOAD C 0.00 160.00 0.00 2,150.00 160.00 0.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 1,413.88 638.53 0.00 1,413.88 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 147,643.11 50,542.70 0.00 147,643.11 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 20,724.10 4,185.39 0.00 20,724.10 0.00 
0 921.l OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 9,344.39 2,284.10 0.00 9,344.39 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 210.83 57.74 0.00 210.83 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 6,785.27 3,142.88 0.00 6,785.27 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:22:37 pm General Ledger Page I 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: APR 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account De!cription Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROO 1,489,654.40 -65,802.51 0.00 26,206.94 1,423,851.89 0.00 
0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROO-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRNE TIIRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -28,642,979.56 -295,733.97 0.00 135,841.61 0.00 28,938,713.53 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,408,576.96 -77,566.29 12,193.62 0.00 0.00 5,486,143.25 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 424,328.86 -19,935.04 I, 177.89 0.00 404,393.82 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CA?-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 793,567.03 -9,133.57 0.00 0.00 784,433.46 0.00 
0 123.l INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 223,259.00 17,718.00 0.00 0.00 240,977.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,103,553.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,103,553.45 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 636,346.57 -575.88 0.00 0.00 635,770.69 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 147,710.07 198,514.46 16,398.04 0.00 346,224.53 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST -SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,041,069.28 -753,669.03 0.00 525,254.18 5,287,400.25 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,176.21 2,193.54 7,267.43 0.00 0.00 3,982.67 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -9,532.24 225.02 56.42 0.00 0.00 9,307.22 
0 142.2 COST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,026.09 -340.54 0.00 269.91 12,685.55 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 841,531.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 841,531.95 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 79,309.98 -80,130.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 820.33 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 2,618.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,618.84 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -54.96 57.12 0.34 0.00 2.16 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -254. l l -639.68 0.00 893.79 0.00 893.79 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:22:37 pm General Ledger Page3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: APR 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RDS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -3,329,431.69 -1,147.97 0.00 808.08 0.00 3,330,579.66 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.l AP-GENERAL -453,799.38 182,058.98 12,182.26 0.00 0.00 271,740.40 
0 232.2 AP-WINTER CARE -70.10 -259.44 0.00 26.64 0.00 329.54 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,388,425.00 254,726.00 327,498.00 0.00 0.00 2,133,699.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION -3,815.00 17,948.74 500.00 0.00 14,133.74 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,900.40 376.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,523.64 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -464.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.28 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,004.63 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 841.41 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -122,586.52 13,671.99 3,436.07 0.00 0.00 108,914.53 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,269,318.26 -2,916.00 0.00 1,965.00 0.00 1,272,234.26 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES 6,042.37 -82,329.42 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 76,287.05 
0 236.ll ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -19,890.69 -12,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 31,890.69 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -125.69 119.00 1,733.90 0.00 0.00 6.69 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,048.43 -854.25 1,658.12 0.00 0.00 5,902.68 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -15,395.92 14,711.81 1,969.27 0,00 0.00 684.11 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -45,676.58 12,502.98 4,250.96 0.00 0.00 33,173.60 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -35,239.93 10,698.69 3,872.63 0.00 0.00 24,541.24 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -15,588,05 5,928.15 2,205.77 0.00 0,00 9,659.90 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -25,904.32 9,063.20 3,093.26 0,00 0.00 16,841.12 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -1,957.20 259.04 87.12 0.00 0.00 1,698.16 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,352.37 1,424.58 1,050.03 0.00 0.00 1,927.79 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,132.96 10.25 1.94 0.00 I, 143.21 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -513.28 12.40 0.00 20.27 0.00 500.88 
0 237.l ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -19,318.01 0.00 19,318.01 0.00 I 9,318.01 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,940.78 -1,778.06 0.00 1,832.80 0.00 3,718.84 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -273.48 -504.06 0.00 124.82 0.00 777.54 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -389.88 15.14 3.62 0.00 0.00 374.74 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER JNVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09111/2024 12:22:37 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: APR 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 270,253.1 L -44,854,26 0.00 44,854.26 225,398.85 0.00 
0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 108,329.71 3,226.07 5,488.45 0.00 II L,555.78 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 877,137.06 220,040.15 0.00 877,137.06 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 36,323.70 9,L0:5.25 0.00 36,323.70 0.00 
0 408.L TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 L,424.30 0,00 0.00 1,424.30 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 12,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERA TING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -14,678.09 0.00 14,678.09 0.00 14,678.09 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-DUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.7 PATDIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -27,466.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 27,466.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 2,960.00 1,000.00 0.00 2,960.00 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0,00 2,183.34 2,183.34 0.00 2,183.34 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITlCAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RDS CONST 0.00 33,532.72 7,383.61 0.00 33,532.72 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0,00 7,490.85 1,832.80 0.00 7,490.85 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 45,297.28 19,318.01 0.00 45,297.28 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 1,657.29 396.25 0.00 1,657.29 0.00 
0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 1,865.46 657.80 0.00 1,865.46 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 509.73 127.94 0.00 509.73 0.00 
O 435. I CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.l RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -9,305,561.38 0,00 1,683,131.52 0.00 9,305,561.38 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -187.00 0.00 46.75 0.00 187.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:22:37 pm General Ledger Page7 

Swnmary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: APR 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 531,519.02 169,354.00 0.00 531,519.02 0.00 
0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 289.63 0.00 0.00 289.63 0.00 
0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-TCE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MATNT OF LINE-TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAfNT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAfNT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 29,578.33 22,687.13 0.00 29,578.33 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 52,384.86 8,970.08 0.00 52,384.86 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 L 1,355.48 2,872.60 0.00 11,355.48 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 5,713.39 1,436.33 0.00 5,713.39 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 94,785.63 23,193.82 0.00 94,785.63 0.00 
0 903.l CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 51,966.90 12,990.00 0.00 51,966.90 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 28,080.17 7,104.42 0.00 28,080.17 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 27,584.16 7,438.76 0.00 27,584.16 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 376.00 48.00 0.00 376.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 855.83 161.71 0.00 855.83 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 852.02 246.34 0.00 852.02 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 19,121.03 4,758.09 0.00 19,121.03 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -2,991.95 98.05 0.00 0.00 2,991.95 
0 908.l CUSTOMER ASSJSTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 160.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 3,620.45 2,206.57 0.00 3,620.45 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 194,826.31 47,183.20 0.00 194,826.31 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 28,477.87 7,753.77 0.00 28,477.87 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 11,216.66 1,872.27 0.00 11,216.66 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 247.04 36.21 0.00 247.04 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 7,610.05 824.78 0.00 7,610.05 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbrndley 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:23:43 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MA y · 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 1,489,654.40 -79,431.47 0.00 13,628.96 1,410,222.93 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROO-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -28,642,979.56 -402,281.13 0.00 106,547.16 0.00 29,045,260.69 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,408,576.96 -19,222.05 58,344.24 0.00 0.00 5,427,799.01 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 424,328.86 -26,426.84 0.00 6,491.80 397,902.02 0.00 

0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 793,567.03 -8,294.13 839.44 0.00 785,272.90 0.00 

0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 223,259.00 17,718.00 0.00 0.00 240,977.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,103,553.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,103,553.45 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 636,346.57 -575.88 0.00 0.00 635,770.69 0.00 
0 13 l.l CASH-GENERAL 147,710.07 134,867.05 0.00 63,647.41 282,577.12 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,041,069.28 -824,924.72 0.00 71,255.69 5,216,144.56 0.00 

0 142.l CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6, 176.21 3,403.80 1,210.26 0.00 0.00 2,772.41 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -9,532.24 275.17 50.15 0.00 0.00 9,257.07 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,026.09 -S00.72 0.00 160.18 12,525.37 0.00 

0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 841,531.95 -65,547.02 0.00 65,547.02 775,984.93 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 79,309.98 -79,309.98 820.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 2,618.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,618.84 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WAL TON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -54.96 57.56 0.44 0.00 2.60 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -254.11 -5,172.48 0.00 4,532.80 0.00 5,426.59 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58. I/gl/GL_SUM_TRIAL_BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:23:43 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAY 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance----
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 226.0 TNT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM UA-PENSIONS/BENEF -3,329,431.69 -2,201.82 0.00 1,053.85 0.00 3,331,633.51 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -453,799.38 ·2,399.69 0.00 184,458.67 0.00 456,199.07 
0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -70.10 -274.69 0.00 15.25 0.00 344.79 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,388,425.00 591,297.00 336,571.00 0.00 0.00 1,797,128.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION -3,815.00 17,948.74 0.00 0.00 14,133.74 0,00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,900.40 407.72 30.96 0.00 0,00 2,492.68 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -464.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.28 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -J,004.63 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 841.41 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -122,586.52 17,120.18 3,448.19 0.00 0.00 105,466.34 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSU.!v!ER DEPOSITS -1,269,318.26 -647.00 2,269.00 0.00 0.00 1,269,965.26 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES 6,042.37 -126,329.42 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 120,287.05 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -19,890.69 -15,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 34,890.69 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -125.69 116.90 0.00 2.10 0.00 8.79 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,048.43 -854.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,902.68 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -15,395.92 11,248.13 0.00 3,463.68 0.00 4,147.79 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -45,676.58 13,780.77 1,277.79 0.00 0.00 31,895.81 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -35,239.93 12,251.73 1,553.04 0.00 0.00 22,988.20 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -15,588.05 6,808.70 880.55 0.00 0.00 8,779.35 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -25,904.32 9,872.28 809.08 0.00 0.00 16,032.04 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -1,957.20 307,81 48.77 0.00 0.00 1,649.39 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-.!v!ENIFEE CO -3,352.37 1,595.57 170.99 0,00 0.00 1,756.80 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,132.96 5.64 0.00 4.61 1,138.60 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -513.28 -7.60 0.00 20.00 0.00 520.88 
0 237.l ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -38,596.08 0.00 19,278.07 0.00 38,596.08 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,940.78 1,940.78 3,718.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -273.48 -627.90 0.00 123.84 0.00 901.38 
0 237.51 MACED LIABlLITY - INTEREST -389.88 25.03 9.89 0.00 0.00 364.85 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58. l/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL _BAL.xml.rpt sbrad!ey 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:23:43 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAY 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 397.0 CO:MMUNlCATlON EQUIP 270,253.11 -44,854.26 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 
0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 108,329.71 3,226.07 0.00 0.00 111,555.78 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 1,097,645.23 220,508.17 0.00 1,097,645.23 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 45,428.95 9,105.25 0.00 45,428.95 0.00 
0 408.I TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 1,424.30 0.00 0.00 1,424.30 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 15,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -14,678.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,678.09 
0 421.0 MISC NONO PERA TING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424. l PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DfVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVJDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-Mr TELEPHONE 0.00 -8,751.16 0.00 8,751.16 0.00 8,751.l6 
0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0,00 -27,466.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,466.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 -839.44 0.00 839.44 0.00 839.44 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 2,960.00 0.00 0.00 2,960.00 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 2,183.34 0.00 0.00 2,183.34 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITJCAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST -RUS CONST 0.00 41,555.58 8,022.86 0.00 41,555.58 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 9,323.65 1,832.80 0.00 9,323.65 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 64,575.35 19,278.07 0.00 64,575.35 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DlSC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER JNTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 2,041.42 384.13 0.00 2,041.42 0.00 
0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 2,261.48 396.02 0.00 2,261.48 0.00 
0 431.S INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 637.81 128.08 0.00 637.81 0.00 
0 435.l CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.l RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -ll, I 01,795.62 0.00 I, 796,234.24 0.00 11,101,795.62 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -233.75 0.00 46.75 0.00 233.75 

l9056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58. l /gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL _BAL.xml.rpt sbrndley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:23:43 pm General Ledger Page? 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAY 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To--Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 712,683.72 181,164.70 0.00 712,683.72 0.00 
0 593.63 MAfNT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LfNES-ICE STOR 0.00 289.63 0.00 0.00 289.63 0.00 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 29,578.33 0.00 0.00 29,578.33 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 67,295.16 14,910.30 0.00 67,295.16 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 14,155.98 2,800.50 0.00 14,155.98 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 7,183.58 l,470.19 0.00 7,183.58 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 117,886.67 23,101.04 0.00 117,886.67 0.00 
0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 65,081.45 13,114.55 0.00 65,08(.45 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 36,789.36 8,709.19 0.00 36,789.36 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 35,005.07 7,420.91 0.00 35,005.07 0.00 
0 903.3 I CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 434.00 58.00 0.00 434.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 909.6( 53.78 0.00 909.61 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 1,100.62 248.60 0.00 I, 100.62 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLEACCOUNTS 0.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 23,819.52 4,698.49 0.00 23,819.52 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -2,99l.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,991.95 
0 908.l CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 -60.00 0.00 220.00 0.00 60.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 7,103.87 3,483.42 0.00 7,103.87 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMJN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 242,881.65 48,055.34 0.00 242,88(.65 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 36,640.28 8,162.41 0.00 36,640.28 0.00 
0 92l.l OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 12,145.06 928.40 0.00 12,(45.06 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POST AGE 0.00 1,255.54 1,008.50 0 .00 1,255.54 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 9,162.20 1,552.15 0.00 9,162.20 0.00 
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09/11/2024 12:23:43 pm 

Balance Forward: 

YTD Transactions: 

Current Month Debit Balance: 

Current Month Credit Balance: 

Current Month Balance: 

Current Year Debit Balance: 

Current Year Credit Balance: 

Current Year Balance: 

Current Year Profit/Loss: 
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0,00 

0.00 

3,097,192.61 

3,097,192.61 
0.00 

145,235,397.85 

145,235,397.85 

0.00 
-596,725.19 

Licking Valley RECC 

General Ledger 
Summary Trial Balance 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:33:34 pm General Ledger Page I 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 1,489,654.40 -33,047.72 46,383.75 0.00 1,456,606.68 0.00 
0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRNE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROO-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -28,642,979.56 -542,946.17 0.00 140,665.04 0.00 29,185,925.73 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,408,576.96 -50,382.69 0.00 31,160.64 0.00 5,458,959.65 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROO 424,328.86 -24,558.92 1,867.92 0.00 399,769.94 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PATCAP-KAEC UUS CFCNISC MR 793,567.03 -8,294.13 0.00 0.00 785,272.90 0.00 
0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 223,259.00 17,718.00 0.00 0.00 240,977.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,103,553.45 0.00 0,00 0.00 18,103,553.45 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 636,346.57 -575.88 0.00 0.00 635,770.69 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 147,710.07 186,228.45 51,361.40 0.00 333,938.52 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,041,069.28 -457,733.34 367,191.38 0.00 5,583,335.94 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6, 176.21 930.26 0.00 2,473.54 0.00 5,245.95 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROM M -9,532.24 331.82 56.65 0.00 0.00 9,200.42 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,026.09 -947.78 0.00 447.06 12,078.31 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 841,531.95 -90 l, 128.62 0.00 835,581.60 0.00 59,596.67 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 79,309.98 -79,309.98 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 2,618.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,618.84 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -54.96 57.68 0.12 0.00 2.72 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -254.11 -3,926.67 1,245.81 0.00 0.00 4,180.78 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/g!/GL _ SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:33:34 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2022 

Current Month Balam:e Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RDS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM UA-PENSIONS/BENEF -3,329,431.69 -3,244.52 0.00 1,042.70 0.00 3,332,676.21 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -453, 799.38 86,958.42 89,358.11 0.00 0.00 366,840.96 
0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -70.10 -291.66 0.00 16.97 0.00 361.76 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,388,425.00 593,917.00 2,620.00 0.00 0.00 1,794,508.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION -3,815.00 18,428.74 480.00 0.00 14,613.74 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,900.40 407.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,492.68 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -464.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.28 
0 232.62 AP-ACTCON COMM RURAL ELECT( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,004.63 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 841.41 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -122,586.52 20,580.53 3,460.35 0.00 0.00 102,005.99 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,269,318.26 -5,826.00 0.00 5,179.00 0.00 1,275,144.26 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES 6,042.37 -170,329.42 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 164,287.05 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -19,890.69 11,561.59 26,561.59 0.00 0.00 8,329.10 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -125.69 88.22 0.00 28.68 0.00 37.47 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,048.43 -854.46 0.00 0.21 0.00 5,902.89 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -15,395.92 5,220.71 0,00 6,027.42 0.00 10,175.21 
0 236.51 UTlLITY TAX-MORGAN CO -45,676.58 7,789.14 0.00 5,991.63 0.00 37,887.44 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -35,239.93 7,922.68 0.00 4,329.05 0.00 27,317.25 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -15,588.05 4,438.52 0.00 2,370.18 0.00 11,149.53 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -25,904.32 5,937.30 0.00 3,934.98 0.00 19,967.02 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -1,957.20 163.38 0.00 144.43 0.00 1,793.82 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,352.37 1,333.52 0.00 262.05 0.00 2,018.85 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOJTT CO 1,132.96 -8.96 0.00 14.60 1,124.00 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -513.28 -25.70 0.00 18.10 0.00 538.98 
0 237.l ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 0.00 38,596.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,940.78 188.48 0.00 1,752.30 0.00 1,752.30 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -273.48 -754.40 0.00 126.50 0.00 1,027.88 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY • INTEREST -389.88 28.42 3.39 0.00 0.00 361.46 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INYO! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/accl/2.58. 1/gl/GL_SUM_TRIAL_BAL.xml.rpt sbrndley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:33:34 pm General Ledger Page5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Tl'ans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 270,253.11 -44,854.26 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 108,329.71 3,226.07 0.00 0.00 111,555.78 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 1,318,806.32 221,161.09 0.00 1,318,806.32 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 54,534.20 9,105.25 0,00 54,534.20 0.00 
0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 1,424.30 0.00 0.00 1,424.30 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 18,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -14,678.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,678.09 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERA TING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -8,751.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,751.16 
0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -27,466.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 27,466.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 -839.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 839.44 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 3,435.00 475.00 0.00 3,435.00 0,00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,183.34 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE BX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.l INTEREST-RDS CONST 0.00 51,828.05 10,272.47 0.00 51,828.05 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 11,075.95 1,752.30 0.00 11,075.95 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST ·FFB CONST 0.00 83,853.42 19,278.07 0.00 83,853.42 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP·CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 2,413.39 371.97 0.00 2,413.39 0.00 
0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 2,838.88 577.40 0.00 2,838.88 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 766.08 128.27 0.00 766.08 0.00 
0 435.l CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.l RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -13,303,374.89 0.00 2,201,579.27 0.00 13,303,374.89 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -277.75 0.00 44.00 0.00 277.75 

19056 /prolrpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL _SOM_ TRIAL _BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:33:34 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance ---
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 895,054.60 182,370.88 0.00 895,054.60 0.00 
0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 289.63 0.00 0.00 289.63 0.00 
0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 :MA.INT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 31,327.82 1,749.49 0.00 31,327.82 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 79,938.40 12,643.24 0.00 79,938.40 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 16,544.08 2,388.10 0.00 16,544.08 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 8,413.81 1,230.23 0.00 8,413.81 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 137,246.25 19,359.58 0.00 137,246.25 0.00 
0 903.l CUSTOMER RECORDS-N1SC 0.00 78,196.00 13,114.55 0.00 78,196.00 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAlL 0.00 43,880.58 7,091.22 0.00 43,880.58 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 41,112.94 6,107.87 0.00 41,112.94 0.00 
0 903.3 I CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 506.00 72.00 0.00 506.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFil.,E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 1,108.00 198.39 0.00 1,108.00 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 1,321.02 220.40 0.00 1,321.02 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 6,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 27,984.91 4,165.39 0.00 27,984.91 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -3,691.95 0.00 700.00 0.00 3,691.95 
0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 1,270.00 1,330.00 0.00 1,270.00 0.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 8,507.62 1,403.75 0.00 8,507.62 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 284,107.12 41,225.47 0.00 284,l0?.12 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 41,320.82 4,680.54 0.00 41,320.82 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTIT.,ITIES 0.00 13,460.47 1,315.41 0.00 13,460.47 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 1,255.54 0.00 0.00 1,255.54 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 10,612.59 1,450.39 0.00 10,612.59 0.00 

19056 /pro/rptteniplate/acct/2.58.1/g!/GL _SUM_ TRIAL _BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



09/11/2024 12:33:34 pm 

Balance Forward: 

YTD Transactions: 

Current Month Debit Balance: 

Current Month Credit Balance: 

Current Month Balance: 

Current Year Debit Balance: 

Current Year Credit Balance: 

Current Year Balance: 

Current Year Profit/Loss: 

19056 

0.00 

0.00 

3,945,422.44 

3,945,422.44 

0.00 

147,899,058.74 

147,899,058.74 

0.00 

-655,635.21 

Licking Valley RECC 

General Ledger 
Summary Trial Balance 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:37:33 pm General Ledger Page I 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUL 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 1,489,654.40 32,856.07 65,903.79 0.00 1,522,510.47 0.00 
0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.22 CONST WK JN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRlVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107,25 CONST WK IN PROG-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -28,642,979.56 -710,454.24 0.00 167,508.07 0.00 29,353,433.80 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,408,576. 96 -81,549.02 0.00 31,166.33 0.00 5,490,125.98 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 424,328.86 -7,704.66 16,854.26 0.00 416,624.20 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 793,567.03 -8,294.13 0.00 0.00 785,272.90 0.00 
0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 223,259.00 17,718.00 0.00 0.00 240,977.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18, I 03,553.45 0.00 0.00 0,00 18,103,553.45 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 636,346.57 -575.88 0.00 0.00 635,770.69 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 147,710.07 154,470.08 0.00 31,758.37 302,180.15 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,041,069.28 -143,878.94 313,854.40 0.00 5,897,190.34 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,176.21 -605.02 0,00 1,535.28 0.00 6,781.23 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -9,532.24 382.28 50.46 0.00 0.00 9,149.96 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,026.09 -506.84 440.94 0.00 12,519.25 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 841,531.95 -901, 128.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,596.67 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 79,309.98 -79,309.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 2,618.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,618.84 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -54.96 57.32 0.00 0.36 2.36 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -254.11 195.88 4,122.55 0.00 0.00 58.23 

!9056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58. 1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRJAL _ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:37:33 pm General Ledger Page3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUL 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RDS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM LJA-PENSIONS/BENEF -3,329,431.69 -4,275.97 0.00 1,031.45 0.00 3,333,707.66 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -453,799.38 161,318.43 74,360.01 0.00 0.00 292,480.95 
0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -70.10 -307.66 0.00 16.00 0.00 377,76 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,388,425.00 80,495.00 0.00 513,422.00 0.00 2,307,930.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION -3,815.00 3,815.00 0.00 14,613.74 0.00 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,900.40 -451.37 0.00 8:59.09 0.00 3,3:5l.77 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -464.28 -81.75 0.00 81.75 0.00 546.03 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,004.63 0.00 0.00 163.22 0.00 1,004.63 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEI-IlCLE LEASE -122,586.52 24,053.08 3,472.55 0.00 0.00 98,533.44 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,269,318.26 -7,369.00 0.00 1,543.00 0.00 1,276,687.26 
0 236.l ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES 6,042.37 -214,329.42 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 208,287.05 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -19,890.69 8,561.59 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 11,329.10 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -125.69 84.71 0.00 3.51 0.00 40.98 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -:5,048.43 -767.51 86.95 0.00 0.00 5,815.94 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -15,395.92 6,028.49 807.78 0.00 0,00 9,367.43 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -45,676.58 1,565.14 0.00 6,224.00 0.00 44,111.44 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -35,239.93 3,249.25 0.00 4,673.43 0.00 31,990.68 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -15,588.05 2,075.07 0.00 2,363.45 0.00 13,:512.98 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -25,904.32 2,198.65 0.00 3,738.65 0.00 23,705.67 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -1,957.20 33.23 0.00 130.15 0.00 1,923.97 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,352.37 1,029.57 0.00 303.95 0.00 2,322.80 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLO ITT CO 1,132.96 -21.93 0.00 12.97 l ,J 11.03 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -513.28 -53.77 0.00 28.07 0.00 567.05 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED TNT-FFB CONST 0.00 -45,342.00 0.00 45,342.00 0.00 45,342.00 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,940.78 -1,630.27 0.00 1,818.75 0.00 3,571.05 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -273.48 -876.77 0.00 122.37 0.00 I, 150.25 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -389.88 38.00 9.58 0.00 0.00 351.88 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpnemplate/acct/2.58. l/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL _BAL.xrnl.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:37:33 pm General Ledger Page5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUL 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 397.0 CO!vlMUNICATION EQUIP 270,253.1 I -44,854.26 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 108,329.71 3,226.07 0.00 0.00 111,555.78 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 1,540,560.49 221,754.17 0.00 1,540,560.49 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 63,639.45 9,105.25 0.00 63,639.45 0.00 
0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUD( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 1,424.30 0.00 0.00 1,424.30 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 21,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -14,678.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,678.09 
0 421.0 M1SC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.l PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-Mr TELEPHONE 0.00 -8,751.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,751.16 
0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -27,466.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,466.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 -839.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 839.44 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 3,535.00 100.00 0.00 3,535.00 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RVS CONST 0.00 63,612.33 11,784.28 0.00 63,612.33 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 12,894.70 1,818.75 0.00 12,894.70 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 129,195.42 45,342.00 0.00 129,195.42 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 2,773.16 3S9.77 0.00 2,773.16 0.00 
0 431.l OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 2,935.18 96.30 0.00 2,935.18 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 894.14 128.06 0.00 894.14 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -15,595,206,62 0.00 2,291,831.73 0.00 15,595,206.62 
0 440.ll RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -321.75 0.00 44.00 0.00 321.75 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL_SUM_TRIAL_BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:37:33 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUL 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,043,399.60 148,345.00 0.00 1,043,399.60 0.00 
0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 289.63 0.00 0.00 289.63 0.00 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAJNT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 40,629.85 9,302.03 0.00 40,629.85 0.00 
0 597.0 :tv1AINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 89,545.98 9,607.58 0.00 89,545.98 0.00 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 19,302.39 2,758.31 0.00 19,302.39 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 9,832.36 1,418.55 0.00 9,832.36 0.00 
0 902.l METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 156,562.78 19,316.53 0.00 156,562.78 0.00 
0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 91,332.10 13,136.10 0.00 91,332.10 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 51,290.87 7,410.29 0.00 51,290.87 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 50,995.98 9,883.04 0.00 50,995.98 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 566.00 60.00 0.00 566.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KO FILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 1,234.00 126.00 0.00 1,234.00 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 1,520.54 199.52 0.00 1,520.54 0.00 
0 904,0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 7,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 32,769.53 4,784.62 0.00 32,769.53 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOI\IIER ASSISTANCE EXP ENS 0.00 -3,691.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,691.95 
0 908.l CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 2,495.00 1,225.00 0.00 2,495.00 0.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 9,046.43 538.81 0.00 9,046.43 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 325,235.06 41,127.94 0.00 325,235.06 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 46,748.68 5,427.86 0.00 46,748.68 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 15,117.05 1,656.58 0.00 15,117.05 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POST AGE 0.00 1,255.54 0.00 0.00 1,255.54 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 11,899.64 1,287.05 0.00 11,899.64 0.00 

19056 /pro/ipttemplate/acct/2.58. 1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbrndley 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:50:16 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: AUG 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROO 1,489,654.40 -303,875.15 0.00 336,731.22 1,185,779.25 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 U.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROO-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -28,642,979.56 -779,347.14 0.00 68,892.90 0.00 29,422,326.70 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,408,576.96 -ll4,4l7.05 0.00 32,868.03 0.00 5,522,994.0 I 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 424,328.86 -43,466.52 0.00 35,761.86 380,862.34 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 793,567.03 29,217.87 37,512.00 0.00 822,784.90 0.00 
0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 223,259.00 17,718.00 0.00 0.00 240,977.00 0.00 
0 123.l l PATCAP-EKP 18,103,553.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 18, l 03,553.45 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 636,346.57 -575.88 0.00 0.00 635,770.69 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 147,710.07 22,733.09 0.00 131,736.99 170,443.16 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,041,069.28 -110,790.16 33,088.78 0.00 5,930,279.12 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,176.21 1,641.28 2,246.30 0.00 0.00 4,534.93 
0 142. ll CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -9,532.24 432.91 50.63 0.00 0.00 9,099.33 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,026.09 -98.33 408.51 0.00 12,927.76 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 841,531.95 -841,531.95 59,596.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 79,309.98 -79,309.98 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-ORA YSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.2:5 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 2,618.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,618.84 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WAL TON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -54.96 57.06 0.00 0.26 2.10 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -254.11 109.60 0.00 86.28 0.00 144.5 l 

19056 /pro/rpttcmplate/acct/2.58.1/g!/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.ipt sbrndley 



LickinJ:?; Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:50;16 pm General Ledger Page3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: AUG 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -3,329,431.69 -5,336.52 0.00 1,060.55 0.00 3,334,768.21 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -453,799.38 118,055,03 0.00 43,263.40 0.00 335,744.35 
0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -70.10 -322.89 0.00 15.23 0.00 392.99 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,388,425.00 -274,584.00 0.00 355,079.00 0.00 2,663,009.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION -3,815.00 3,815.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-CIC 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,900.40 1,266.81 1,718.18 0.00 0.00 1,633.59 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -464.28 -81.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 546.03 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,004.63 163.22 163.22 0.00 0.00 841.41 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -122,586.52 27,537.88 3,484.80 0.00 0.00 95,048.64 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,269,318.26 -7,294.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 1,276,612.26 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES 6,042.37 -93,356.44 120,972.98 0.00 0.00 87,314.07 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -19,890.69 5,561.59 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 14,329.10 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUD{ -125.69 83.08 0.00 l.63 0.00 42.61 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,048.43 -767.62 0.00 0.11 0.00 5,816.05 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -15,395.92 11,825.08 5,796.59 0.00 0.00 3,570.84 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -45,676.58 2,478.55 913.41 0.00 0.00 43,198.03 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -35,239.93 4,015.22 765.97 0.00 0.00 31,224,71 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -15,588.05 2,572.45 497.38 0.00 0.00 13,015.60 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -25,904.32 3,356.10 I, 157.45 0.00 0.00 22,548.22 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -1,957.20 81.53 48.30 0.00 0.00 1,875.67 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,352.37 1,121.20 91.63 0.00 0.00 2,231.17 
0 236.57 UTILITY T AX-ELLOITT CO 1,132.96 -20.82 I.I I 0.00 1,112.14 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -513.28 -79.60 0.00 25.83 0.00 592.88 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -90,079.06 0.00 44,737.06 0.00 90,079.06 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,940.78 1,940.78 3,571.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -273.48 -997.50 0.00 120.73 0.00 1,270.98 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -389.88 47.41 9.41 0.00 0.00 342.47 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:50: I 6 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: AUG 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -
0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 270,253.11 -44,854.26 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 
0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 108,329.71 3,226.07 0.00 0.00 111,555.78 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 1,762,662.80 222,102.31 0.00 1,762,662.80 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 72,744.70 9,105.25 0.00 72,744.70 0.00 
0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 1,424.30 0.00 0.00 1,424.30 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 24,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -14,678.09 0.00 0.00 0,00 14,678.09 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING £NCO.ME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 -38,987.00 0.00 38,987.00 0.00 38,987.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 -7,902.00 0.00 7,902.00 0.00 7,902.00 
0 424.S PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -8,751.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,751.16 
0 424.7 PATDfVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -27,466,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,466.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 -839.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 839.44 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 6,663.64 3,128.64 0.00 6,663.64 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RDS CONST 0.00 73,692.83 10,080.50 0.00 73,692.83 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 14,713.45 1,818.75 0.00 14,713.45 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 173,932.48 44,737.06 0.00 173,932.48 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DJSC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 3,120.68 347.52 0.00 3,120.68 0.00 
0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 3,016.69 81.51 0.00 3,016.69 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 1,022.18 128.04 0.00 1,022.18 0.00 
0 435.l CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -17,648,728.24 0.00 2,053,52 l.62 0.00 17,648,728.24 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVlRO WA 0.00 -365.75 0.00 44.00 0,00 365.75 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/g!/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xm!.rpt sbrad!ey 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 12:50:16 pm General Ledger Page? 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: AUG 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,238,472.04 195,072.44 0.00 1,238,472.04 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHl) LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 289.63 0.00 0.00 289.63 0.00 
0 593.91 lMAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 lMAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 74,830.31 34,200.46 0.00 74,830.31 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 97,485.99 7,940.01 0.00 97,485.99 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 22,462.24 3,159.85 0.00 22,462.24 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0,00 11,574.34 1,741.98 0.00 11,574.34 0.00 
0 902.1 tvlETER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 178,505.89 21,943.11 0.00 178,505.89 0.00 
0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS•NISC 0.00 104,468.20 13,136.10 0.00 104,468.20 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 58,679.66 7,388.79 0.00 58,679.66 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 58,912.88 7,916.90 0.00 58,912.88 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 626.00 60.00 0.00 626.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0,00 1,472.71 238.71 0.00 1,472.71 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 1,802.76 282.22 0.00 1,802.76 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 8,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0,00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 37,941.18 5,171.65 0.00 37,941.18 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -3,691.95 0.00 0.00 0,00 3,691.95 
0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 3,825.00 1,330.00 0.00 3,825.00 0.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 10,425.48 1,379.05 0.00 10,425.48 0,00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 376,498.20 51,263.14 0.00 376,498.20 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 52,651.92 5,903.24 0.00 52,651.92 0.00 
0 92l.l OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 16,477.26 1,360.21 0.00 16,477.26 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 2,264.04 1,008.50 0.00 2,264.04 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 13,887.31 1,987.67 0.00 13,887.31 0.00 
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Balance Forward: 

YTD Transactions: 

Current Month Debit Balance: 

Current Month Credit Balance: 

Current Month Balance: 
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Current Year Credit Balance: 
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Lickin_g Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:04:22 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: SEP 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROO 1,489,654.40 -298,162.83 5,712.32 0.00 1,191,491.57 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CON'fR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROO-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MALBLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK 1N PROO-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROO-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107 .27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -28,642,979.56 -902,808.51 0.00 123,461.37 0.00 29,545,788.07 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-OEN -5,408,576.96 -145,583.38 0.00 31 ,166.33 0.00 s,s 54,160.34 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 424,328.86 -42,041.97 1,424.55 0.00 382,286.89 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 793,567.03 22,763.67 0.00 6,454.20 816,330.70 0.00 
0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 223,259.00 17,718.00 0.00 0.00 240,977.00 0.00 
0 123. I l PATCAP-EKP 18,103,553.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,103,553.45 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 636,346.57 -575.88 0.00 0.00 635,770.69 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 147,710.07 3,363.12 0.00 19,369.97 151,073.19 0.00 
0 131.1 1 CASH-PAYROLL 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,041,069.28 -953, 786.58 0.00 842,996.42 5,087,282.70 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,176.21 1,450.80 0.00 190.48 0.00 4,725.41 
0 142,11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -9,532.24 532.38 99.47 0.00 0.00 8,999.86 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,026.09 571.64 669.97 0.00 13,597.73 0.00 
0 )42.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 841,531.95 -841,531.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 79,309.98 -79,309.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-ORA YSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 2,618.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,618.84 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 o.oo 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -54.96 56.74 0.00 0.32 1.78 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -254.1 J -753.65 0.00 863.25 0.00 1,007.76 
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Lickini; Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:04:22pm General Ledger Page~ 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: SEP 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balanc, 
Div Account De,i:ription Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -3,329,431.69 -6,174.2] 0.00 837.69 0.00 3,335,605.90 
0 231.0 NOfES PAY ABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -453,799.38 280,000.24 161,945.21 0.00 0.00 173,799.14 
0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -70.10 -369.89 0.00 47.00 0.00 439.99 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,388,425.00 -343,531.00 0.00 68,947.00 0.00 2,731,956.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION -3,815.00 18,728.74 14,913.74 0.00 14,913.74 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUN'TSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,900.40 1,266.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,633.59 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHlELD -464.28 -81. 75 0.00 0.00 0.00 546.03 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.63 AP-CJNCINNA Tl LIFE -1,004.63 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 841.41 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -122,586.52 31,034.97 3,497.09 0.00 0.00 91,551.55 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,269,318.26 -5,049.00 2,245.00 0.00 0.00 1,274,367.26 
0 236.l ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES 6,042.37 -137,356.44 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 131,314.07 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -19,890.69 2,561.59 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 17,329.10 
0 236.2 ACCRl.JED FUTX -125.69 75.70 0.00 7.38 0,00 49.99 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,048.43 -767.69 0.00 O.Q7 0.00 5,816.12 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -15,395.92 16,514.97 4,689.89 0.00 1,119.05 0.00 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -45,676.58 9,605.03 7,126.48 0.00 0.00 36,071.55 
0 236.52 UTil,ITY TAX-WOLFE CO -35,239.93 9,244.96 5,229.74 0.00 0.00 25,994.97 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -1.5,588.05 .5,323.24 2,750.79 0.00 0.00 10,264.81 
0 236.54 UTILlTY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -25,904.32 8,327.79 4,97).69 0.00 0.00 17,576.53 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -1,957.20 248.17 166.64 0.00 0.00 1,709.03 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,352.37 1,456.91 335.71 0.00 0.00 1,895.46 
0 236.57 lITILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,132.96 -5.24 15.58 0.00 1,127.72 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -513.28 -83.37 0.00 3.77 0.00 596.65 
0 237.l ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 0.00 90,079.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,940.78 222.38 0.00 1,718.40 0.00 1,718.40 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -273.48 -1,ll6.64 0.00 119.14 0,00 1,390.12 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -389.88 69.30 21.89 0.00 0.00 320.58 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Lickin~ Valley RECC Rev:20230305022A 

09/11/2024 3:04:22 pm General Ledger Page.5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: SEP 2022 

------ Current Month Balance ----- Year-To-Date Balance----
Div Account Description Balance Forward YID Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 270,253.11 -44,854.26 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 108,329.71 3,226.07 0.00 0.00 111,555.78 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 L,986, 720.66 224,057.86 0.00 1,986,720.66 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 81,849.95 9,105.25 0.00 81,849.95 0.00 
0 408.l TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAX.ES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 1,42430 0.00 0.00 1,42430 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 27,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERA TING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -14,678.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,678.09 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DMDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 -38,987.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,987.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DMDENDS-KAEC 0.00 -7,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,902.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 -1,941.84 0.00 1,941.84 0.00 1,941.84 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -8,751.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,751.16 
0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FED ERA TED INS 0.00 -27,466.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,466.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS·FOOTIIILLS TELE 0.00 -839.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 839.44 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 6,863.64 200.00 0.00 6,863.64 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 POWICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DJRECTOR & ATTORNEY WlFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RDS CONST 0.00 84,802.22 11,109.39 0.00 84,802.22 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 I 6,431.85 1,718.40 0.00 16,431.85 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 218,669.54 44,737.06 0.00 218,669.54 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 3,455.91 335.23 0.00 3,455.91 0.00 
0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EK.P 0.00 4,928.60 1,911.91 0.00 4,928.60 0.00 
0 43 1.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 1,150.31 128.13 0.00 1,150.31 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG lN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.l RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A o.oo -19,333,927 .98 0.00 1,685,199.74 0.00 19,333,927.98 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -409.75 0.00 44.00 0.00 409.75 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:04:22pm General Ledger Page ? 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: SEP 2022 

--- Current Month Balance ---- Year-To-Date Balance--------
Div Account Description Balance Fonvard YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 - 0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,414,551.14 176,079.10 0.00 1,414,551.14 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 289.63 0.00 0.00 289.63 0.00 
0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAlNT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 75,818.52 988.21 0.00 75,818.52 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 105,419.93 7,933.94 0.00 105,419.93 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 25,572.26 3,110.02 0.00 25,572.26 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 13,129.32 1,554.98 0.00 13,129.32 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 199,627.00 21,1 21.11 0.00 199,627.00 0.00 
0 903.l CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 117,604.30 13,136.10 0.00 117,604.30 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 66,343.46 7,663.80 0.00 66,343.46 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 65,602.27 6,689.39 0.00 65,602.27 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 662.00 36.00 0.00 662.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 1,614.43 141.72 0.00 1,614.43 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 2,060.28 257.52 0.00 2,060.28 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLEACCOUNTS 0.00 9,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVlC 0.00 43,425.38 5,484.20 0.00 43,425.38 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -3,691.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,691.95 
0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 4,730.00 905.00 0.00 4,730.00 0.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 11,891.57 1,466.09 0.00 11,891.57 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 422,937.05 46,438.85 0.00 422,937.05 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 58,179.89 5,527.97 0.00 58,179.89 0.00 
0 921.l OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 17,640.42 1,163.16 0.00 17,640.42 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POST AGE 0.00 2,267.31 3.27 0.00 2,267.31 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 16,456.26 2,568.95 0.00 16,456.26 0.00 
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LickinJl; Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:05:34 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: OCT 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Oate Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 
-

0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 1,489,654.40 -365,715.5 I 0.00 67,552.68 1,123,938.89 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROO-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST WK TN PROO-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 l 07.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -28,642,979 .56 -1,063,073.35 0.00 160,264.84 0.00 29,706,052.91 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,408,576.96 108,987.66 254,571.04 000 0.00 5,299,589.30 

0 1088 RETWKINPROG 424,328.86 -38,819.17 3,222.80 0.00 385,509.69 0.00 

0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 793,567.03 22,763.67 0.00 0.00 816,330.70 0.00 

0 123.1 INVEST TN ASSOC ORG 223,259.00 17,718.00 0.00 0.00 240,977.00 0.00 

0 123.11 PAT CAP-EKP 18,103,553.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,103,553.45 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 636,346.57 -575.88 0.00 0.00 635,770.69 0.00 

0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 147,710.07 500,\ 86.92 496,823.80 0.00 647,896.99 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
() 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 INTEREST -SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,041,069.28 -1,004,839.29 0.00 51,052.71 5,036,229.99 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6, 176.21 146.17 0.00 1,304.63 0.00 6,030.04 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROM M -9,532.24 -6,851.88 0.00 7,384.26 0.00 16,384.12 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,026.09 -419.52 0.00 991.16 12,606.57 0.00 

0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 841,531.95 -841,531.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 79,309.98 -79,309.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.23 ACCTS REC-ORA YSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 l42.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 2,618.84 -2,618.84 0.00 2,618.84 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0,00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-\VALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -54.96 57.12 0.38 0.00 2.16 0.00 

0 [42.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -254.11 -79.30 674.35 000 0.00 333.41 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/) 1/2024 3:05:34 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: OCT 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Oate Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 
-

0 224.4 RVS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RDS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.()() 0.00 

0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSTONS/BENEF -3,329,431.69 -7,159.79 0.00 985.58 0.()0 3,336,591.48 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 n.oo 0.00 0.()0 0.00 

0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -453,799.38 317,559.29 37,559.05 0.00 0.00 136,240.09 

0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -70.10 -398 02 0.00 28.13 0.00 468.12 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POVv'"ER -2,388,425.00 631,125.00 974,656.00 000 0.00 1,757,300.00 

0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UN[ON -3,815.00 18,281.23 n.oo 447.51 14,466.23 0.00 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTS PAY ABLE - CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232,6 AP-INSURANCE -2,900.40 1,266.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,633.59 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -464.28 -81.75 0.00 000 0.00 546.03 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( 0.00 0.00 ()_00 0.00 0 0() 0.00 

0 232.63 AP-CTNCINNA TI LIFE -1,004.63 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 841.41 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -122,586.52 34,544.40 3,509.43 0.00 0_()() 88,042.12 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROM[SSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,269 ,3 I 8 .26 -4,712.00 337.00 0.00 0.00 1,274,030.26 

0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES 6,042.37 -28,785.34 108,571.10 0.00 0.00 22,742.97 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -19,890.69 -438.41 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 20,329.10 

0 236.2 ACCRUEDFUTX -125.69 104.25 28.55 0.00 0.00 21.44 

0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 236.4 ACCRUEDSUTA -5,048.43 -707.3] 60.38 0.00 0.00 5,755.74 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -15,395.92 8,165.03 0.00 8,349.94 0.00 7,230.89 

0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -45,676.58 11,206.76 1,601.73 0.00 0.00 34,469.82 

0 236.52 UTTLITY TAX-WOLFE CO -35,239.93 10,438.34 1,193.38 0.00 0 00 24,801.59 

0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -15,588.05 5,810.75 487.51 0.00 0.00 9,777.30 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -25,904.32 9,236.05 908.26 0.00 0.00 16,668.27 

0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -1,957.20 270.08 21.91 0.00 0.00 1,687.12 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,352.37 1,528.77 71.86 0.00 0.00 1,823.60 

0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO I, 132.96 5.37 10.61 0.00 1,138.33 0.00 

0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -513.28 -100.80 0.00 17.43 0.00 614.08 

0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.2 ACCRUED rNT-FFB CONST 0.00 -82,353.46 0.00 82,353.46 0.00 82,353.46 

0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CfC CONST -1,940.78 -1,532.05 0.00 1,754.43 0.00 3,472.83 

0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.5 ACCRUED £NT-CONS DEP -273.48 -1,235.50 0.00 118.86 0,00 1,508.98 

0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -389.88 11112 41.82 ().00 0.00 278.76 

0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:05:34 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: OCT 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Crcdi1 
-

0 397.0 CO.!vl.MUNICATION EQUIP 270,253.11 -44,854.26 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 O.OC 
0 398.0 MISC EQU1PMENT 108,329.71 3,226.07 0.00 0.00 1 I 1,555.78 O.OC 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 000 2,211,251.88 224,531.22 0.00 2,211,251.88 O.OC 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 90,955.20 9,105.25 0.00 90,955.20 O.OC 

0 408.l TAXES-PROPERTY 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 408.3 T/\XES-FJCA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 408.5 T AXES-CJTY OF SAL YER.SVILLE 000 1,424.30 0.00 000 1,424.30 O.OC 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 30,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.0C 

0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 4160 COST OF NON-OPERA TING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -29,436.86 0.00 14,758.77 0.00 29,436.Sc 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERA TING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.OC 

0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 -38,987.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,987.0C 

0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NI SC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 -7,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,902.00 

0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 -1,941,84 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,941.84 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -8,751.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,751.16 

0 424.7 PAT DJVJDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -27,466.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,466.00 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 -83944 0.00 0.00 0.00 839.44 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 7,658.44 794.80 0.00 7,658.44 0.00 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00 

0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

0 427.1 TNTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 95,580.63 10,778.41 0.00 95,580.63 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 18.186.28 1.754.43 000 18,186.28 0.00 

0 427.3 lNTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 301,023.00 82,353.46 0.00 301,023.00 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 3,778.80 322.89 0.00 3,778.80 0.00 

0 431.1 OTifER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 6,419.01 1,490.41 0.00 6,419.01 0.00 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSJTS 0.00 1,278.04 127.73 0.00 1,278.04 0.00 

0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -21,284,169.72 0.00 1,950,241.74 0.00 21,284,169.72 

0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -453.75 0.00 44.00 0.00 453.75 
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Lickini?; Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:05:34 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: OCT 2022 

Current Month Balance ------------ Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 
-

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,599,354.48 184,803.34 0.00 1,599,354.48 O.OC 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-VffN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 289.63 0.00 0.00 289.63 O.OC 

0 593.91 MAINT Of LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 O.OC 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORlvl 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 593.95 MAINT OI' LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 oc 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 593.97 MAlNT OF LINE -TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 89,989.61 14,171.09 0.00 89,989.61 o.oc 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 117,512.47 12,092.54 0.00 117,512.47 O.OC 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 28,507.61 2,935.35 0.00 28,507.61 o.oc 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 15,062.36 1,933.04 0.00 15,062.36 O.OC 

0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNlJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 218,454.74 18,827.74 0.00 218,454.74 O.OC 

0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 000 130,756.43 13,152.13 0.00 130,756.43 O.OC 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 74,068.47 7,725.01 0.00 74,068.47 O.OC 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 72,456.74 6,854.47 0.00 72,456.74 O.OC 

0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 698.00 36.00 0.00 698.00 O.OC 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFfLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 oc 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 1,614.43 0.00 0.00 1,614.43 O.OC 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 2,278.36 218.08 0.00 2,278.36 O.OC 

0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 10,000.00 1.000.00 0.00 10,000.00 O.OC 

0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SER VIC 0.00 48,080.64 4,655.26 0.00 48,080.64 o.oc 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 000 -3,691.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,691.95 

0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 -300.00 0.00 5,030.00 0.00 300.0C 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 12,574.00 682.43 0.00 12,574.00 O.OC 

0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARJES 0.00 466,473.49 43,536.44 0.00 466,473.49 O.OC 

0 921.0 OFFJCE EXPENSE 0.00 66,478.64 8,298.75 0.00 66,478.64 O.OC 

0 921.1 OfFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 18,944.70 1,304.28 0.00 18,944.70 O.OC 

0 921.2 OFFlCE EXPENSE-POST AGE 0.00 2,267.31 0.00 0.00 2,267.31 O.OC 

0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 17,666.49 1,210.23 0.00 17,666.49 O.OC 

19056 /proirpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt gjenkins 



09/11/2024 3:05:34 prr 

Balance Forward: 

YTD Transactions: 

Current Month Debit Balance: 

Cunent Month Credit Balance: 

Current Month Balance: 

Current Year Debit Balance: 

Current Year Credit Balance: 

Current Year Balance: 

Current Vear Profit/Loss: 

19056 

0.00 

0.00 

5,009,193.63 

5,009,193.63 

0.00 

157,862,329.05 

157,862,329.05 
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Lickin}l; Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:05:57 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: NOV 2022 

Current Month Balance--------- Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credij 
-

0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 1,489,654.40 -654,546.51 0.00 288,831.00 835,107.89 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST Vv1C IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107 .22 CONST \\/KIN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.23 CONST WK TN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST ,VK TN PROG-DRTVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.25 CONST \VK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 107.99 CONST ¥lK fN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -28,642,979 .56 -1,215,53S.75 000 152,462.40 0.00 29,858,515.31 

0 ]08.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,408,576.96 69,098.29 0.00 39,889.37 0.00 5,339,478.67 

0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 424,328.86 -23,365.77 15,453.40 0.00 400,963.09 0.00 

0 108.99 RF.T WK TN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC VUS CFC NISC MR 793,56703 22,763.67 0.00 0.00 816,330.70 0.00 

0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 223,259.00 17,718.00 000 0.00 240,977.00 0.00 

0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,103,553.45 -80 I, l 49. 79 0.00 801,149.79 17,302,403.66 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 636,346.57 -575.88 0.00 0.00 635,770.69 0.00 

0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 147,710.07 1,295,175.64 794,988.72 0.00 1,442,885.71 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRJC 6,041,069.28 I 63,515.68 1,168,354.97 0.00 6,204,584.96 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,176.21 1,788.60 1,642.43 0.00 0.00 4,387.61 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -9,532,24 -6,694.80 157.08 0.00 0.00 16,227.04 

0 142.2 ClJST ACCTS RF.C-OTHER 13,02609 -393.89 25.63 0.00 12,632.20 0.00 

0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 841,531.95 -841,531. 95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 79,309.98 -79,309.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDTSTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 2,618.84 -2,618.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -54.96 57.56 0.44 0.00 2.60 0.00 

0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -254.11 -960.45 0.00 881.15 0.00 1,214.56 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:05:57 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: NOV 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Crcdil -
0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUSCO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -3,329,431.69 -8,14537 0.00 985.58 0.00 3,337,577.06 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -453,79938 269,457.53 0.00 48,l 01.76 0.00 184,341.85 

0 232.2 AP-WTNTERCARE -70.10 -437.17 0.00 39.15 0.00 507.27 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWEi{ -2,388,425.00 368,199.00 0.00 262,926.00 0.00 2,020,226.00 

0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION -3,815.00 18,853.74 572.51 0.00 I 5,038.74 0.00 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 

0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,900.40 1,163.61 0.00 103.20 0.00 1,736.79 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -464.28 -81.75 000 0.00 0.00 546.03 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,004.63 163.22 0 00 0.00 0.00 841.41 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -122,586.52 38,066.20 3,521.80 0.00 0.00 84,520.32 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 235.0 CONSU1VfER DEPOSITS -1,269,318.26 -7,014.32 0.00 2,302.32 0.00 1,276,332.58 

0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES 6,042.37 -68,811.89 000 40,026.55 0.00 62,769.52 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -19,890.69 -3,438.41 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 23,329.10 

0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -125.69 87.93 0.00 1632 0.00 37.76 

0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 236.4 ACCRUED SUT A -5,048.43 -707.42 0.00 0.11 0.00 5,755.85 

0 236.5 ACCRUED ST A TE SALES TAX -15,395.92 556.91 0.00 7,608.12 0.00 14,839.01 

0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -45,676.58 -946.26 0.00 12,153.02 0.00 46,622.84 

0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -35,239.93 359.99 0.00 10,078.35 0.00 34,879.94 

0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -15,588.05 647.06 0.00 5,163.69 0.00 14,940.99 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -25,904.32 1,432.74 0.00 7,803.31 0.00 24,471.58 

0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -1,957.20 -49,08 0.00 319.16 0.00 2,006.28 

0 236.56 UTILITY T AX-MENJFEE CO -3,352.37 905.27 0.00 623.50 0.00 2,447.10 
0 236.57 UTILITY T AX-ELL01TT CO 1,132.96 -2.13 0.00 7.50 l, 130.83 0.00 

0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROW AN CO -513.28 -127.84 0.00 27.04 0.00 641.12 
0 237.l ACCRUED JNT-RUS CONST 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -164,706.92 0.00 82,353.46 0.00 164,706.92 

0 237.3 ACCRUED JNT-CFC CONST -1,940.78 1,940.78 3,472.83 000 0,00 0.00 

0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -273.48 -1,353.77 0.00 118.27 0.00 1,627.25 

0 237 .SJ MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -389.88 l46.46 35.34 0.00 0.00 243.42 

0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:05:57 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: NOV 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credil 
-

0 397.0 COMMUNTCA TION EQUIP 270,253.11 -44,854.26 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.0( 

0 398.0 !1-flSC EQUIPMENT 108,329.71 3,226.07 0.00 0.00 111,555.78 0.0( 

0 403.6 DEPRECTA TTON EXP-DIST 0.00 2,436,578.79 225,326.91 0.00 2,436,578.79 0.0( 

0 403.7 DEPRECIA TTON EXP-GEN 0.00 100,060.45 9,105.25 000 100,060.45 0.0( 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 O.OC 

0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 O.OC 

0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 1,424.30 000 0.00 1,424.30 O.OC 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 33,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 33,000.00 o.oc 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 oc 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -29,436.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,436.8!: 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 424.1 PAT DlVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-DUS 0.00 -38,987.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,987.0C 

0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 -7,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,902.0C 

0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 -1.941.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,941.84 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -8,751.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,751.lc 
0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -27,466.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,466.0C 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 -839.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 839.44 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 7,908.44 250.00 0.00 7,908.44 O.OG 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 O.OC 

0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 427.1 INTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 I 07,177.24 11,596.61 0.00 107,177.24 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 19,940.71 1,754.43 0.00 19,940.71 0.00 

0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 383,376.46 82,353.46 0.00 383,376.46 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 4,089.32 310.52 0.00 4,089.32 0.00 

0 431.1 OTHER TNTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 6,419.01 0.00 0.00 6,419.01 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 1,406.03 127.99 0.00 1,406.03 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 

0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -24,114,387.27 0.00 2,830,217.55 0.00 24,114,387.27 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -497.75 0.00 44.00 0.00 497.75 
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Licking Valley RECC Rcv:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:05:57 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: NOV 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance FonYard YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credii 
-

0 59362 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,687,108.31 87,753.83 0.00 1,687,108.31 0.0C 

0 593.63 MA.TNT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0C 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 289.63 0.00 0.00 289.63 0.0C 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STOR.i\ll 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ooc 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-\VlND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.95 MA.INT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.96 MAINT or LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0()() 0.00 

0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03102/ 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 93,764.82 3,775.21 0.00 93,764.82 o.oc 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 000 130,666.63 13,154.16 0.00 130,666.63 o.oc 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUivlER ACCOU 0.00 31,290.14 2,782.53 0.00 31,290.14 0.0G 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 16,898.05 1,835.69 0.00 16,898.05 0.0C 

0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 239.395.70 20,940.96 0.00 239,395.70 0.00 

0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 143,908.56 13,152.13 0.00 143,908.56 0.00 

() 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 82,239.48 8,171.01 0.00 82,239.48 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 81,316.13 8,859.39 0.00 81,316.13 0.00 

0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 746.00 48.00 0.00 746.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0_0() 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTlON-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0() 0.00 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.()0 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 1,549.04 000 65.39 1,549.04 0 00 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 2,508.79 230.43 0.00 2,508.79 0.00 

0 904.0 UN COLLECT ADLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 11,000 00 1,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 

0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 53,864.11 5,783.47 0.00 53,864.11 0.00 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXP ENS 0.00 -4,391.95 0.00 700.00 0.00 4,391.95 

0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 -190.00 110.00 0.00 0.00 190.00 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 13,168.07 594.07 0.00 13,168.07 0.00 

0 920,0 AD MIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 509,773.91 43,300.42 0.00 509,773.91 0.00 

0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 68,466.06 1.987.42 0.00 68,466.06 0.00 

0 921.1 OFFICE EXI'ENSE-UTILITJES 0.00 21,447.83 2,503.13 0.00 21,447.83 0.00 

0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 2,267.31 0.00 0.00 2,267.31 0.00 

0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 21,664.46 3,997.97 0.00 21,664.46 0.00 
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0.00 

161,927,037.49 

161,927,037.49 
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Lickin~ Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:06:25 pm General Ledger Pagel 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: DEC 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Dcscri p Ii on Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -
0 107.2 CONST WK TN PROG 1,489,654.40 -631 ,343 .46 23,203.05 0.00 858,310.94 0.00 
0 107.21 CONST WK TN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.22 CONST WK TN PROG-MAL \VHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK TN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST \VK TN FROG-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0 00 
0 107.25 CONST \VK TN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST \VORK TN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0 00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -28,642,979 .56 -1,352,594.26 0.00 137,058.51 000 29,995,573.82 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,408,576.96 18,403.01 0.00 50,695.28 0.00 5,390,173.95 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 424,328.86 -12,050.82 11,314.95 0.00 412,278.04 0.00 
0 108.99 RET \VK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 793,567.03 22,763.67 0.00 0.00 8 [6,330.70 0.00 
0 123.1 INVEST TN ASSOC ORG 223,259.00 17,718.00 0.00 0.00 240,977.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,103,553.45 19,157.18 820,306.97 0,00 18,122,710.63 0.00 
0 123.22 lNVF.ST IN CTC-CFC 636,346.57 -575.88 0.00 0.00 635,770.69 0.00 
0 I 3 l.l CASH-GENERAL 147,710.07 132,206.04 0.00 1,162,969.60 279,916.11 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 1314 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST -SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 \'lORKlNG FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEl'vfP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,041,069.28 1,354,576.98 1,191,061.30 0.00 7,395,646.26 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6, 176.21 2,755.44 966.84 0.00 0.00 3,420.77 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROM M -9,532.24 -6,543.37 151.43 0.00 0.00 16,075.61 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,026.09 115.83 509.72 000 13,141.92 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEM A 841,531.95 -841,531.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 79,309.98 -79,309.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 2,618.84 -2,618.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -54.96 57.76 0.20 0.00 2.80 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -254.11 213.18 1,173.83 0,00 0.00 40.73 

19056 /prolrpttemplate/acct/2.58. 1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpr gjcnkins 



Lickinll: Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09111.12024 3:06:25 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: DEC 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Oiv Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RVS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -3,329,431.69 -1,075,786.55 0.00 1,067,641.18 0.00 4,405,218.24 
0 231.0 NOTES PAY ABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.1 AP-GFNERAI, -453, 799.3 8 246,730.30 0.00 22,727.23 0.00 207,069.08 
0 232.2 AP-WINTER CARE -70.10 -470.56 0.00 33.39 0.00 540.66 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,388,425.00 -321,224.00 0.00 689,423.00 0.00 2,709,649.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION -3,815.00 3,815.00 0.00 15,038.74 0.00 0.00 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232,6 AP-INSURANCE -2,900.40 201.32 0.00 962.29 0.00 2,699.08 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -464.28 -163.50 0.00 8175 0.00 627.78 
0 232.62 AP-ACTJON COMM RURAL ELECT( 0.00 -60.03 0.00 60.03 0.00 60.03 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,004.63 0.00 0.00 163.22 0.00 1,004.63 
0 232.64 AP-GARNJSHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -122,586.52 41,600.43 3,534.23 0.00 0.00 80,986.09 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0,00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,269,318.26 -8,824.32 0.00 1,810.00 0.00 1,278, I 42.58 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TJ\XES 6,042.37 -38,641.59 30,170.30 0.00 0.00 32,599.22 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -19,890.69 -6,438.41 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 26,329.10 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -125.69 86.18 0.00 1.75 0.00 39.51 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUT A -5,048.43 -707.58 0.00 0.16 0.00 5,756.01 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -15,395.92 7,470.77 6,913.86 0.00 0.00 7,925.15 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -45,676.58 -12,562.81 0.00 11,616.55 0.00 58,239.39 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -35,239.93 -9,638.08 0.00 9,998.07 0 00 44,878.01 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -15,588.05 -4,320.55 0.00 4,967.61 0.00 19,908.60 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -25,904.32 -6.109.76 0.00 7,542.50 0.00 32,014.08 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -1,957.20 -339.40 0.00 290.32 0.00 2,296.60 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3.352.37 262.39 0.00 642.88 0.00 3,089.98 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOJTT CO 1,132.96 -10.94 0.00 8.81 1,122.02 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROW AN CO -513.28 -125.96 1.88 0.00 0.00 639.24 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED JNT-FFB CONST 0.00 0.00 164,706.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,940,78 239.45 0.00 1,701.33 0.00 1,701.33 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -273.48 -2.03 1,351.74 0.00 0.00 275.51 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -389.88 187.45 40.99 0.00 0.00 202.43 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER JNVOl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttem p 1 ate/acct/2 . 5 8. 1/g 1/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ B AL.x m l.rpt gjenkins 



Licking Valky RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:06:25 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: DEC 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 
-

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 270,253.11 -44,854.26 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 O.OC 
0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT I OS,329. 71 3,226.07 0.00 0.00 111,555.78 O.OC 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 2,662,567.92 225,989.13 0.00 2,662,567.92 0.00 

0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 109,165.70 9,105.25 0.00 109,165.70 0.00 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.2 T/1.XES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0 00 

0 408.4 TAXES-SOTA 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.5 I AXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 1,424.30 0.00 0.00 1,424.30 0.00 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 36,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 

0 415.0 NON-OPERA TING REVENUE 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -29,436.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,436.86 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 -820,306.97 0.00 820,306.97 0.00 820,306.97 

0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 -38,987.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,987.00 

0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-N[SC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 -7,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,902.00 

0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 -1,941.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,941.84 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -8,751.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,75l.16 

0 424.7 PAT D!VlDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -27,466.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,466.00 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 -839.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 839.44 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 7,908.44 0.00 0.00 7,908.44 0.00 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WCFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 427.1 INTEREST -RUS CONST 0.00 90,109.55 0.00 17,067.69 90,109.55 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 21,642.04 1,701.33 0.00 21,642.04 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST -FFB CONST 0.00 474,394.81 91,018.35 0.00 474,394.81 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 4,387.41 298.09 0.00 4,387.41 0.00 

0 431.l OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPEN SE-EKP 0.00 6,419.0] 0.00 0.00 6,419.01 0.00 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 1,534.18 128.15 0.00 1,534.18 0.00 

0 435.1 CUMlJLA TJVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 440.l RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -27,711,303.50 0.00 3,596,916.23 0.00 27,711,303.50 

0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 0.00 497.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /prolrpttemplate/acct/2.5 8.1/gl/GL_ SUM_ TRJA L_BA L.:xnil.rpt gjenkins 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:06:25 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: DEC 2022 

Current Month Balance Year-T!I-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Billancc Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 
-

0 593.62 MA.INT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,920,309.34 233,201.03 0.00 1,920.309 .34 O.OC 
0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTR[C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 289.63 0.00 0.00 2S9.63 O.OG 
0 593.91 MAlNT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0 OC 
0 593.92 MAI'NT OF LI'NE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-\VIND STORM 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 000 0 00 000 0 00 0 00 
0 593,96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593,97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LTNE-SNO'\V STORM 0,00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 I 10,887.84 17,123.02 0.00 I I0,887.84 0.00 
0 5970 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 148,268.96 17,602.33 0.00 148,268.96 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMERACCOU 0.00 34,283.61 2,993.47 0.00 34,283.61 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 18,394.77 1,496.72 0.00 18,394.77 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 265,262.43 25,866.73 0.00 265,262.43 0.00 
0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 157,060.69 13,152.13 0.00 157,060.69 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 103,062.36 20,822.88 0.00 103,062.36 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 88,738.82 7,422.69 0.00 88,738.82 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 782.00 36.00 0.00 782.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 2,039.92 490.88 0.00 2,039.92 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 2,733.83 225.04 0.00 2,733.83 0.00 
0 904.0 UN COLLECT ABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 12,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 58,813.68 4,949.57 0.00 58,813.68 0,00 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXP ENS 0.00 -4,391,95 000 000 0.00 4,391.95 
0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 -190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 I5,923.95 2,755.88 0.00 15,923.95 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 562,203.74 52,429.83 0.00 562,203.74 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 72,641.69 4, I 75.63 0.00 72,641.69 0.00 
0 921.l OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0,00 25,498.28 4,050.45 0.00 25,498.28 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POST AGE 0.00 2,267.3 I 0.00 0.00 2,267.31 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 24,571.47 2,907.01 0.00 24,571.47 0,00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:06:42 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JAN 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -
0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 858,310.94 -81,684.55 0.00 81,684.55 776,626.39 O.OC 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.24 CONST \l\'K IN PROG-DRJVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.25 CONST \l\'K IN PROG-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.26 CONST WORK [N PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0 oc 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -29,995,573.82 -29,337.62 0.00 29,337.62 0.00 3 0,024,911.4'1 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,3 90,173.95 -35,229.28 0.00 35,229.28 0.00 5,425,403.23 

0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 412.278.04 -39,55034 0.00 39,550.34 372,727.70 0.00 

0 108.99 RET WKIN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR S 16,330.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 816,330.70 0.00 

0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 240,977.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,977.00 0.00 

0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,122,710.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,122,710.63 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,770.69 -596.06 0.00 596.06 635,174.63 0.00 

0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 279.916.11 30,042.65 30,042.65 0.00 309,958.76 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 

0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 000 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 7,395,646.26 -160,060.25 0.00 160,060.25 7,235,586.0 I 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST /\CCT REC-RET CKS -3,420.77 -1,224.16 0.00 1,224.16 0.00 4,644.93 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.12 RETROFIT RECETV ABLE (FROMM -16,075.61 151.86 151.86 0.00 0.00 15,923.75 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,141.92 4,740.52 4,740.52 0.00 17,882.44 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 ]42.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR 2.80 -0.34 000 034 2.46 0.00 

0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -40.73 -235.59 0.00 235,59 0.00 276.32 
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Lickin~ Valley RECC Rcv:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:06:42 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 
--

Period Ending: JAN 2023 

Currcnl Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RDS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 228.3 LONG TERM UA-PENSJONS/BENEF -4,405,218.24 -17,749.01 0.00 17,749.01 0.00 4,422,967.25 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -207 ,069 .08 50,676.19 50,676.19 0.00 0.00 156,392.89 

0 232.2 AP-WINTER CARE -540.66 -41.66 0.00 41.66 0.00 582.32 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,709,649.00 15,968.00 15,968.00 0.00 0.00 2,693,681.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,699.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,699.08 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SIJIELD -627.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 627.78 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -60.03 860.03 860 03 0.00 800.00 0.00 

0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -l,004.63 163.22 163.22 0.00 0.00 841.41 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -80,986.09 3,546.69 3,546.69 0.00 0.00 77,439.40 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,278, 142.58 -2, 190.00 0.00 2,190.00 0.00 1,280,332.58 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPER1YTAXES -32,599.22 -43,837.57 0.00 43,837.57 0.00 76,436.79 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -26,329. 10 -3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 o_oo 29,329.10 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -39.51 -1,231.25 0.00 1,231.25 0.00 1,270.76 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,756.01 -627.51 0.00 627.51 0.00 6,383.52 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -7,925.15 6,682.32 6,682.32 0.00 0.00 1,242.83 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -58,239.39 2,162.99 2,162.99 0.00 0.00 56,076.40 

0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -44,878.01 1,863.85 1,863.85 0,00 000 43,014.16 
0 236.53 UTILlTY TAX-BREATHITT CO -19,908.60 954.20 954.20 0.00 0.00 I 8,954.40 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -32,014.08 1,863.98 1,863.98 0.00 0.00 30,150.10 
0 23o.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,296.60 29.07 29.07 0.00 0.00 2,267.53 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,089.98 59.62 59.62 0.00 0.00 3,030.36 
0 236.57 UTILITY T AX-ELLOITT CO 1,122.02 3.54 3.54 0.00 1,125.56 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -639.24 31.46 31.46 0.00 0.00 607.78 
0 237.I ACCRUED TNT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -99, 137.33 0.00 99,137.33 0.00 99,137.33 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,701.33 -1,701.33 0.00 1,701.33 0.00 3,402.66 

0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED TNT-CONS DEP -275.51 -9, 104.60 0.00 9,104.60 0.00 9,380.11 

0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -202.43 40.56 40.56 0.00 0.00 161.87 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INYO! 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rcv:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:06:42 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JAN 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credil -
0 397.0 COMMUNICA TTON EQUTP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 O.OC 
0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 111,555.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 111,555.78 0.0C 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 226,494.71 226,494.71 0.00 226,494.71 O.OC 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 9,105.25 9,105.25 0.00 9,105.25 0.0C 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 408.3 TAXES-FlCA 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0 00 0 00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 

0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0 00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATJNG REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 419.0 JNTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 421.0 MISC NON OPERA TING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.l PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWF.R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.2 PAT DIVlDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 
() 424.7 PAT DIVTDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 -240.00 0.00 240.00 0.00 240.00 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 JNTEREST-RUS CONST 0,00 11,902.00 l 1,902.00 0.00 11,902.00 0.00 

0 427.2 JNTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 1,701.33 1,701.33 0.00 1,70133 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 99,137.33 99,137.33 0.00 99,137.33 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 285.63 285.63 0.00 285.63 0.00 

0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.5 JNTF.REST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 9.104.60 9,104.60 0.00 9,104.60 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG 1N 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 440.I RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -2,748,751.65 0.00 2,748,751.65 0.00 2,748,751.65 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -44.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 44.00 

19056 lprolrpttemplate/acct/2.58. l/gl/GL _ SUM _TRJAL_I3AL.xml.rpt gjcnkins 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:06:42 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JAN 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi! 
-

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 169,317.20 169,317.20 0.00 169,317.20 0.0( 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OVIID LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.65 MAINT Of OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 59:l.91 MAlNT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0( 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0( 

0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.95 MAJNT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0 0( 

0 593.96 MAlNT OF LINE -TORNADO 02129/ 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.99 MAINT Of LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 53,595.80 53,595.80 0.00 53,595.80 0.0( 

0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 18,569.68 18,569.68 0.00 18,569.68 0.0( 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 3,646.17 3,646.17 0.00 3,646.17 0.0( 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 1,933.59 1,933.59 0.00 1,933.59 0.0( 

0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 23,752.10 23,752.10 0.00 23,752.10 0.0( 

0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 13,425.45 13,425.45 0.00 13,425.45 0.0( 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 8,407.27 8,407.27 0.00 8,407.27 0.0( 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MJSC COLL 0.00 7,755.37 7,755.37 0.00 7,755.37 0.0( 

0 903.31 CUST RECORDS &COLLECT-RET 0.00 48.00 48.00 0.00 48.00 0.0( 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTJON-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 ,0( 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 41.71 41.71 0.00 41.71 O.OC 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 243.60 243.60 0.00 243.60 0.0( 

0 904.0 UNCOLLECT ABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.0( 

0 907.0 SUPERVJSION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 6,173.31 6,173.31 0.00 6,173.31 0.0( 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0( 

0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 2,450.00 2,450.00 0.00 2,450.00 0.0{ 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 1,073.80 1,073.80 0.00 1,073.80 O.OC 

0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 54,348.94 54,348.94 0.00 54,348.94 0.0( 

0 921.0 OFFJCE EXPENSE 0.00 6,852.00 6,852.00 0.00 6,852.00 O.OC 

0 921.1 OFFJCE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 3,153.95 3,153.95 0.00 3,153.95 0.0( 

0 921.2 OFFJCE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 1,008.50 1,008.50 0.00 1,008.50 0.0( 

0 921.3 OFFJCE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 2,093.68 2,093.68 0.00 2,093.68 0.0( 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:07:01 pm General Ledger Page I 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: FEB 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Accuunt Dcscript.ion Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -
0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 858,310.94 -54,512.64 27,171.9] 0.00 803,798.30 o.oc 
0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 ]07.22 CONST \VK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 107.25 CONST WK fN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 107.26 CONST WORK fN PROG-STORM Sff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUlPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.99 CONST WK fN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DlST -29,995,573.82 -154,666.52 000 125,328.90 0.00 30,150,240.34 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,390,173.95 -70,458.56 0.00 35,229.28 0.00 5,460,632.51 

0 108.8 RET 'NK JN PROG 412,278.04 -30,205.24 9,345.10 0.00 382,072.80 O.OC 

0 108.99 RET WKIN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 816,330.70 -4,660.87 0.00 4,660.87 811,669.83 O.OC 
0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 240,977.00 0.00 0.00 000 240,977.00 0.0C 

0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,122,710.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,l 22,710.63 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,770.69 -596.06 0.00 0.00 635,174.63 0.00 

0 1311 CASH-GENERA.L 279,916.11 133,276.28 103,233.63 0.00 413,192.39 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRA.NSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 000 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 7,395,646.26 -1,116,169.18 0.00 956,108.93 6,279,477.08 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -3,420.77 -6,670.43 0.00 5,446.27 0.00 10,091.20 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEfV ABLE (FROM M -16,075.61 321.91 170.05 0.00 0.00 15,753.70 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,141.92 -1,206.92 0.00 5,947.44 11,935.00 0.00 

0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WAL TON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR 2.80 -0.16 0.18 0.00 2.64 0.00 

0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -40.73 -46,100.51 0.00 45,864.92 0.00 46,141.24 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:07:01 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: FEB 2023 

Current Month Balance - Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 
-

0 224.4 RVS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUSCO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0{ 

0 228.3 LONG TERM UA-PENSIONS/BENEF -4,405,218.24 -23,924.78 0.00 6,175.77 0.00 4,429, 143,02 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 232.l AP-GENERAL -207,069.08 -58,838.25 0.00 109,514.44 0.00 265,907.33 

0 232.2 AP-\VTNTERCARE -540.66 -82.64 0.00 40.98 0.00 623.3( 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,709,649.00 958,186.00 942,218.00 0.00 0.00 1,751,463.0C 

0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 -2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00 2,700.0C 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTS PAY ABLE - CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0( 

0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,699.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,699.m 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHTELD -627.78 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 627.78 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -60.03 60.03 0.00 800.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 232.63 Al'-CINCINNA Tl LIFE -1,004.63 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 841.41 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 O.OC 

0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -80,986.09 7,105.89 3,559.20 0.00 0.00 73,880.2( 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,278,142.58 5,725.00 7,915.00 0.00 0 00 1,272,417.5~ 

0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -32,599.22 -1,562.35 42,275.22 0.00 0.00 34, 161.5i 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -26,329.10 -6,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 32,329. IC 

0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -39.51 -1,594.43 0.00 363,18 0.00 1,633.9~ 

0 2363 ACCRUED .FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,756.01 -1,125.99 0.00 498.48 0.00 6,882.0( 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -7,925.15 12,313.52 5,631.20 0.00 4,388.37 o.oc 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -58,239.39 14,149.13 11,986.14 0.00 0.00 44,090.2<: 

0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -44,878.01 11,157.07 9,287.22 0.00 0.00 33,726.94 

0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREA THTTT CO -19,908.60 5,832.32 4,878.12 0,00 0.00 14,076.28 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -32,014.08 9,473.24 7,609.26 0.00 0.00 22,540.84 

0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,296.60 307.62 278.55 0.00 0.00 1,988.98 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3.089.98 -1,092.73 0.00 1,152.35 0.00 4,182.71 

0 236.57 UTILITY T AX-ELLOITT CO 1,122.02 14.10 10.56 0.00 1,136.12 0.0( 

0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROW AN CO -639.24 83.61 52.15 0.00 0 00 555.63 

0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -198,274.66 0.00 99,137.33 0.00 I 9S,274.6c 

0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,701.33 1,701.33 3,402.66 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 237.4 ACCRUED TNT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -275.51 -18,127.55 o_oo 9,022.95 0.00 18,403.0( 

0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -202.43 62.93 22.37 0.00 000 139.SC 

0 237.6 ACCRUED TNT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:07:01 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: FEB 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 
-

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQU1P 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 111,555.78 1,250.79 1,250.79 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 453,780.37 227,285.66 0.00 453,780.37 0.00 

0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 18,210.50 9,105.25 0.00 18,210.50 0.00 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.5 T AXES-CJTY OF SAL YERSVfLLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 

0 415.0 NON-OPERA TING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.2 PAT DlVfDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.3 PAT DTVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 -3,576.10 0.00 3,576.10 0.00 3,576.10 

0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 

0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.9 PAT DIV ID ENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.0 DONATJONS 0.00 860.00 1,100.00 0.00 860.00 0.00 

0 426.3 PENALTJES 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DJ RECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 427.1 INTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 22,494.32 10,592.32 0.00 22,494.32 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 3,362.69 1,661.36 0.00 3,362.69 0.00 

0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 198,274.66 99,137.33 0.00 198,274.66 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 558.75 273.12 0.00 558.75 0.00 

0 431.1 OTHER JNTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 18,177.58 9,072.98 0.00 18,177.58 0.00 

0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 440.l RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0,00 -4,749, 160.12 0.00 2,000,408.47 0.00 4,749,160.12 

0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -88.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 88.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rcv:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:07:01 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: FEB 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credii 
-

0 593.62 MATNT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 342,893.50 173,576.30 0.00 342,893.50 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.64 MA INT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.91 MAJNT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.94 MAINT OF UNE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.95 MATNT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593,96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.98 MAlNT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORi\11 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 58,524.07 4,928.27 0.00 58,524.07 0.00 

0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 32,660.42 14.090 74 0.00 32,660.42 0.00 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMERACCOU 0.00 5,944.84 2,298.67 0.00 5,944.84 0.00 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 3,082.88 1,149.29 0.00 3,082.88 0.00 

0 902.J METER READING EXPENSE-.i\NNIJ 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 45,085.98 21,333.88 0.00 45,085.98 000 
0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 26,850.90 13,425.45 0.00 26,850.90 0.00 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 16,825.57 8,418.30 0.00 16,825.57 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 15,375.28 7,619.91 0.00 15,375.28 0.00 

0 903.31 COST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 48.00 0.00 0.00 48.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 90.50 48.79 0.00 90.50 0.00 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 494.16 250.56 0.00 494.16 0.00 

0 904.0 UNCOLLECT ABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 10,531.85 4,358.54 0.00 10,531.85 0.00 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 908.l CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 2,450.00 0.00 0.00 2,450.00 0.00 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 1,633.44 559.64 0.00 1,633.44 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 100,920.71 46,571.77 0.00 100,920.71 0.00 

0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 12,257.60 5,405.60 0.00 12,257.60 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 6,175.30 3,021.35 0.00 6,175.30 0.00 

0 921.2 OFFJCE EXPENSE-POST AGE 0.00 1,008.50 0.00 0.00 1,008.50 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 3,872.69 1,779.01 0.00 3,872.69 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:09:56 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credil -
0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 858,310.94 21,057.98 75,570.62 0.00 879,36S.92 0 oc 
0 107.21 CONST WK fN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.23 CONST Vl'l( TN PROG-MAL BLDG 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 107.24 CONST WK TN PROG-DRTVF. THRU 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 107.25 CONST VlK TN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.26 CONST WORK TN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DJST -29 ,995 ,573 .82 -276,063.91 0.00 121,397.39 0.00 30,271,637.73 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,390,173.95 -105,687.84 0.00 35,229.28 0.00 5,495,861.79 
0 108.8 RETWK INPROG 412,278.04 -32,365.00 0.00 2,159.76 379,913.04 0.00 

0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 816,330.70 -4,660.87 0.00 0.00 811,669.83 0.00 

0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 240,977.00 8,224.00 8,224.00 0.00 249,201.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,122,710.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,122,710.63 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,770.69 -596.06 0.00 0.00 635,174.63 0.00 

0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 279,916.11 14,365.99 0.00 118,910.29 294,282.10 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 7,395,646.26 -1,841,306.64 000 725,137.46 5,554,339.62 000 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -3,420.77 -548, 15 6,122.28 0.00 0.00 3,968.92 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -16,075.61 474.60 152.69 0.00 0.00 15,601.01 

0 142,2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER l 3,141.92 -874.78 332.14 0.00 12,267.14 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 23,569.98 23,569.98 0.00 23,569.98 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR 2.80 -1.00 0.00 0.84 l.80 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING ,40.73 -45,301.77 798.74 0.00 0.00 45,342.50 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:09:56 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 --

0 224.4 RVS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RDS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 2283 LONG TER.lvl LIA-PENSIONS/13ENEf -4,405,218.24 -30,215.05 0.00 6,290.27 0.00 4,435,433.29 

0 231.0 NOTES PAY ABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -207,069.08 62,319.58 121,157.83 0.00 0.00 144,749.50 
0 232.2 AP-\:VINTERCARE -540.66 -113.64 0.00 31.00 0.00 654.30 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,709,649.00 708,289.00 000 249,897.00 0.00 2,001,360.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDfT UNION 000 15,388.74 I 8,088.74 0.00 15,388.74 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 

0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,699.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,699.08 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -627.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 627.78 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -60.03 60.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.63 AP-ClNCINNATI LIFE -1,004.63 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 841.41 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -80,986.09 10,677.64 3,571.75 0.00 0.00 70,308.45 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,278,142.58 19,821.21 14,096.21 0.00 0.00 1,258,32l.37 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -32,599.22 72,257.97 73,820.32 0.00 39,658.75 0.00 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -26,329.10 -9,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 35,329.10 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -39.51 -1,645.38 0.00 50 95 0.00 1,684.89 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUT A -5,756.0 I -1,253.25 0.00 127.26 0.00 7,009.26 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -7,925.15 5.035.20 0.00 7,278.32 0.00 2,889.95 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -58,239.39 18,972.54 4,823.41 0.00 0.00 39,266.85 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -44,878.01 15,089.70 3,938.63 0.00 0.00 29,788.3] 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -19,908.60 8,013.22 2,180.90 0.00 0.00 I 1,895.38 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -32,014.08 12,447.25 2,974.01 0.00 0.00 19,566.83 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,296.60 443.85 136.23 0.00 0.00 1,852.75 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,089.98 -838.15 254.58 0.00 0.00 3,928.13 
0 236.57 UTILITY T AX-ELLOITT CO 1,122.02 17.25 3.15 0.00 1,139.27 0.00 

0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROW AN CO -639.24 111.87 28.26 0.00 0.00 527.37 
0 237.1 ACCRUED JNT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-fFB CONST 0.00 0.00 198,274.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT -CFC CONST -1,701.33 227.90 0.00 1,473.43 0.00 1,473.43 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -275.51 -26,949.75 0.00 8,822.20 0.00 27,225.26 
0 237.5 I MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -202.43 102.66 39.73 0.00 0.00 99.77 
0 237.6 ACCRUED lNT-EKP POWER INVOT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Lickinll: Valley RECC Rev: 202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:09:56 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credii 
-

0 397.0 COM.lvHJNICATION EQlTTP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 111,555.78 1,250.79 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXJ'-DIST 0.00 681,742.66 227,962.29 0.00 681,742.66 0 00 

0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 27,315.75 9,105.25 0.00 27,315.75 0.00 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 9,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 

0 415.0 NON-OPERA TING REVENUE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERA TING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERA TING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NI SC 0.00 -3,576.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,576.10 

0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -10,613.00 0.00 10,613.00 0.00 10,613,00 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 1,560.00 700.00 0.00 1,560.00 0.00 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 

0 427.1 INTEREST-RDS CONST 0.00 33,954.56 11,460.24 0.00 33,954.56 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 4,836.12 1,473.43 0.00 4,836.12 0.00 

0 427.1 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 296,775.41 98,500.75 0.00 296,775.41 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS O 00 819.32 260.57 0.00 819.32 0.00 

0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 27,180.58 9,003.00 0.00 27,180.58 0.00 

0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 440.l RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -6,798,814.21 0.00 2,049,654.09 0.00 6,798,814.21 

0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVJRO WA 0.00 -132.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 132.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rcv:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:09:56 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Ba lance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -
0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 546,378.05 203,484.55 0.00 546,378.05 0.0( 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRJC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.91 !vlAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 593.92 MATNT OF LINE-STORM 02-! 5-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.93 MATNT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0 oc 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 593.97 MATNT OF LINE -TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0 oc 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 68,493.14 9,969.07 0.00 68,493.14 O.OC 

0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 47,948.1 l 15,287.69 0.00 47,948.11 O.OC 

0 901.0 SUPERVTS[ON CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 8,917.40 2,972.56 0.00 8,917.40 o.oc 
0 902.0 J'vlFTER READING EXPENSE 0.00 5,135.37 2,052.49 0.00 5,135.37 0 oc 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 68,027.86 22,941.88 0.00 68,027.86 O.OC 

0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 40,276.35 !3,425.45 0.00 40,276.35 O.OC 

0 903.2 CUSTOJl,ffiR RECORDS-NTSC MAJL 000 25,281.13 8,455.56 0.00 25,281.13 O.OC 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MJSC COLL 0.00 37,112.14 21,736.86 0.00 37,112.14 O.OC 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-R.ET 0.00 123.00 75.00 0.00 123.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECOR.D-KOFfLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTTON-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 400.77 310.27 0.00 400.77 0.00 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 772.56 278.40 0.00 772.56 0.00 

0 904.0 UNCOLLECT ABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 

0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 15,191.18 4,659.33 0.00 15,19I.18 0.00 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -l,!95.00 0.00 !,! 95.00 0.00 l,195.00 

0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 220.00 0.00 2,230.00 220.00 0.00 

a 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 2,008.44 375.00 0.00 2,008.44 0.00 
a 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 150,356.18 49,435.47 0.00 150,356.18 0.00 

0 921.0 OFFlCE EXPENSE 0.00 17,464.06 5,206.46 0.00 17,464.06 0.00 
0 92!.I OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 8,083.64 1,908.34 0.00 8,083.64 0.00 

0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POST AGE 0.00 1,008.50 0.00 0.00 1,008.50 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 5,292.06 1,419.37 0.00 5,292.06 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3: JO: 11 pm General Ledger Page I 

Sllllltnary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: APR 2023 

Current Month Balance • Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Crerli1 -
0 107.2 CONST \\'K TN PROG 858,310.94 -3,293.67 0.00 24,351.65 855,017.27 0.00 

0 I 07.21 CONST WK TN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.22 CONST V{K IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107 .23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL HLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRJVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.99 CONST WK TN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -29,995,573.82 -386,205.82 0.00 110,141.91 0.00 30,381,779.64 

0 108.7 ACC PROV fOR DEPR-GEN -5,390,173.95 -140,145.65 0.00 34,457.81 0.00 5,530,319.60 

0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 412,278.04 -32,833.30 000 468.30 379,444.74 0.00 

0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC JvfR 816,330.70 -4,660.87 0.00 0.00 811,669.83 0.00 

0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 240,977.00 8,224.00 0.00 0.00 249,201.00 0.00 

0 ]23.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,122,710.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,122,710.63 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,770.69 -596.06 0.00 0.00 635,174.63 0.00 

0 131.l CASH-GENERAL 279,916.11 -87,240.52 0.00 I 01,606.51 192,675.59 0.00 

0 131.l l CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 000 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 7,395,646.26 -2,001,970.66 0.00 160,66402 5,393,675.60 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -3,420.77 -1,204,24 0.00 656.09 0.00 4,625.01 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE {FROM M -16,075.6 I 633.56 158.96 0.00 0.00 15,442.05 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,141.92 -437.10 437.68 0.00 12,704.82 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 (l.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 9,132.27 0.00 14,437.71 9,132.27 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 )42.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR 2.80 -1.38 0.00 0.38 1.42 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -40.73 -46,287.96 0.00 986.19 0.00 46,328.69 
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Lickin)!; Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:10:11 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: APR 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 
-

0 224.4 RVS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RVS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o_oo 0.00 

0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONSIBENEF -4,405,218.24 -36,336.55 0.00 6,121.50 0.00 4,441,554.79 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -207,069.08 -103,853 .45 0.00 166,173.03 0.00 310,922.53 

0 232_2 AP-WrNTERCARE -540.66 -124.64 0.00 11.00 0.00 665.30 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,709,649.00 895,476.00 187,187.00 0.00 0.00 1,814, I 73.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 23,988.74 8,600.00 0.00 23,988.74 0.00 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTS PAY ABLE - CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 

0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,699.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,699.08 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -627.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 627. 78 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -60.03 0.00 0.00 60.03 0.00 60.03 

0 232.63 AP-CTNCJNNA Tl LJFE -1,004.63 163.22 0 00 0.00 0.00 841.4! 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -80,986.09 14,261.99 3,584.35 0.00 0.00 66,724.lO 
0 232.9 J\P-SBA PPP PROMfSSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,278,142.58 31,153.03 11,331.82 0.00 0.00 1,246,989.55 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -32,599.22 28,257.97 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 4,341.25 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -26,329.10 -12,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 38,329.10 

0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -39.51 30.06 1,675.44 0.00 0.00 9.45 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,756.01 -3.52 1,249.73 0.00 0.00 5,759.53 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -7,925.15 13,636.43 8,601.23 000 5,711.28 0 00 

0 236.5 l UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -58,23939 21,736.81 2,764.27 000 0.00 36,502.58 

0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -44,878.0l 17,575.63 2,485.93 0.00 0.00 27,302.38 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -19,908.60 9,362.64 1,349.42 0.00 0.00 10,545.96 
0 236.54 VTIUTY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -32,014.08 14,113.85 1,666.60 0.00 0.00 17,900.23 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,296.60 526.38 82.53 0.00 0.00 1,770.22 

0 236.56 UTfLITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,089.98 -659.63 178.52 0.00 0.00 3,749.61 
0 236.57 UTILITY T AX-ELLOITT CO 1,122.02 18.04 0.79 0.00 1,140.06 0.00 

0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -639.24 136.51 24.64 0.00 0.00 502.73 
0 237.1 ACCRUED TNT-RUS CONST 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.2 ACCRUED TNT-FFB CONST 0.00 -114,294.70 0.00 114,294.70 0.00 I 14,294.70 
0 237.3 ACCRUED TNT-CFC CONST -1,701.33 -1,245.53 0.00 1,473.43 0.00 2,946.86 

0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TER.l\.1 CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -275.51 -17,586.01 9,363.74 0.00 0.00 17,861.52 

0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -202.43 136.12 33.46 0.00 0.00 66.31 
0 237.6 ACCRUED lNT-EK.P POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:10:11 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: APR 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Fonyard YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 
-

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0,00 0.00 225,398.85 0,00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 111,555,78 1,250.79 0.00 0,00 112,806.57 0.00 

0 403,6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0,00 910,508.17 228,765.51 0,00 910,508.17 0,00 

0 403,7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 36,421 00 9, 105,25 0.00 36,421,00 0.00 

0 408,1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0 408,2 TAXES-fUTX 000 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0 00 000 

0 408,4 TAXES-SUTA 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0,00 12,000.00 3,000.00 0,00 12,000.00 0,00 

0 415,0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 000 0,00 0.00 0 00 0 00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATTNG REVEN 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 419,0 INTEREST & DIVJDENDS 0.00 -14,678,09 0,00 14,678.09 0 00 14,678 09 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERA TING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.l PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0,00 0,00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 424.2 PATDlVIDENDS-UUS 0,00 0,00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 424.3 PAT DI'\11D ENDS-NISC 0,00 -3,576.10 0.00 0,00 0.00 3,576.10 

0 424.4 P J\ T DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 

0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0,00 -10,613,00 0 00 0,00 0.00 10,613.00 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 2,010.16 450.16 0.00 2,010.16 0.00 

0 426,3 PENALTIES 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0 426,5 OTHER DEDUCTlONS 0.00 000 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 427, l INTEREST-RUS CONST 0,00 44,290.20 10,335.64 0.00 44,290.20 0.00 

0 427,2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 6,309.55 1,473.43 0.00 6,309.55 0,00 

0 427,3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0,00 411,070.1 l 114,294.70 0,00 411,070.11 0,00 

0 428,0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 

0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 1,067.29 247,97 0.00 1,067.29 0.00 

0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 431,5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0,00 18,058.24 0.00 9,122.34 18,058.24 0,00 

0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0,00 -8,439,196.40 0.00 1,640.3 82.19 0,00 8,439,196.40 

0 440,11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0,00 -176,00 0.00 44,00 0,00 176,00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/1 J /2024 3:10:11 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: APR 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 723,765.21 177,387.16 0.00 723,765.21 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.64 l\llAJNT OF OVHD LlNES-ELECTRJC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0 00 

0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29i 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593 97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/021 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.98 MATNT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.99 MATNT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 

0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 68,493.14 0.00 0.00 68,493.14 0.00 

0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 62,540.03 14,591.92 000 62,540.03 0.00 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMERACCOU 0.00 11,196.31 2,278.91 0.00 11,196.31 0.00 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 7,414.28 2,278.91 0.00 7,414.28 0.00 

0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 90,827.90 22,800.04 0.00 90,827.90 0.00 

0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 53,677.05 13,400.70 0.00 53,677.05 0.00 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 33,740.59 8,459.46 0.00 33,740.59 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 000 46,117.49 9,005.35 0.00 46,117.49 0.00 

0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 173.00 50.00 0.00 173.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTTONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTTON-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 809.48 408.71 0.00 809.48 0.00 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 974.40 201.84 0.00 974.40 0.00 

0 9040 UN COLLECT ABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 20,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 19,083.05 3,891.87 0.00 19,083.05 0.00 

0 908 0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -1, 195.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,195.00 

0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSlST ANCE-LOAD C 0.00 0.00 0.00 220.00 0.00 0.00 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 2,261.04 252.60 0.00 2,261.04 0.00 
0 9200 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 196,963.81 46,607.63 0.00 196,963.81 0.00 

0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 21,527.33 4,063.27 0.00 21,527.33 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 9,491.62 1,407.98 0.00 9,491.62 0.00 

0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 000 2,017.00 1.008.50 0,00 2,017.00 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 6,098.19 806.13 0.00 6,098.19 0.00 
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Lickin~ Valley RECC Rev: 202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:I0:30pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAY 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Oescription Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Crcdii 
-

0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 858,310.94 65,9 l 1.35 69,205.02 0.00 924,222.29 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST 'WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OG 

0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 

0 107 .23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 )07.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRJVE THRU 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.25 CONST 'WK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0 oc 
0 107.27 VOJD CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 107 .99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -29,995 ,57 3 .82 -527,625.63 0.00 141,419.8 I 0.00 30,523,199.45 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,390, 173.95 -175,651.40 0.00 35,505.75 0.00 5,565,825.35 

0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 412,278.04 -8,829.34 24,003.96 0.00 403,448.70 0.00 

0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 )23.0 PAT CAl'-KAEC IJUS CFC NISC MR 816,330.70 -4,660.87 0.00 0.00 811,669.83 0.00 

0 123.l INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 240,977.00 8,224.00 0.00 0.00 249,201.00 0.00 

0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,122,710.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,122,710.63 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,770.69 -596.06 0.00 0.00 635,174.63 0.00 

0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 279,916.11 -156,568.33 0.00 69,327.81 123,347.78 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131 .2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 !42 0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 7,395,646.26 -2,543,345.78 0.00 .541,375.12 4,852,300.48 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -3,420.77 -492.25 711.99 0.00 0.00 3,913.02 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROM M -16,075.61 787.09 153.53 0.00 0.00 15,288.52 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,141.92 7,683.71 8,120.81 0.00 20,825.63 0,00 

0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 !42,22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 

0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,132.27 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.27 ACCTS REC-\VALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR 2.80 -1.76 0.00 0.38 l.04 0.00 

0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -40.73 -53,442.51 0.00 7,154.55 0.00 53,483.24 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:10:30 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAY 2023 

Current Month Balance Y car-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Billancc Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -
0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RDS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 228.3 LONG TERM LTA-PENSIONS/BENEF -4,405,218.24 -41,688.41 0.00 5,351.86 0.00 4,446,906.65 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -207 ,069 .08 -93,330.09 10,523.36 0.00 0 00 300,399.17 

0 232.2 AP-WlNTERCARE -540.66 -136.30 0.00 l 1.66 0.00 676.96 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY PO\VER -2, 709,649 00 1,100,056.00 204,580.00 0.00 0.00 1,609,593.0C 

0 232.4 AP-CREDJT UNION 0.00 13,988.74 0.00 10,000.00 13,988.74 O.OC 
0 232.5 ACCOlJNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0 00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 232.6 AP-JNSURANCE -2,699.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,699.08 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -627.78 000 0 00 0.00 0.00 627.78 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -60.03 60.03 60.03 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 232.63 AP-ClNCTNNATT LIFE -1,004.63 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 841.41 

0 232.64 AP-GARNJSHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -80,986.09 17,858.98 3,596.99 0.00 0.00 63,127.11 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,278, 142.58 40,636.03 9,483.00 0.00 0.00 1,237,506.55 

0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -32,599.22 -15,742.03 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 48,341.25 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -26,329.10 -15,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 41,329.10 

0 236.2 ACCRUEDFUTX -39.51 -4.97 0.00 35.03 0.00 44.48 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,756.01 -2199 0.00 18.47 0.00 5,778.00 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -7,925.15 10,156.38 0.00 3,480.05 2,231.23 0.00 

0 236.5) UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -58,239.39 27,345.07 5,608.26 0.00 0.00 30,894.32 

0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -44,878.01 21,975.84 4,400.21 0.00 0.00 22,902.17 

0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -19,908.60 11,590.92 2,228.28 0.00 0.00 8,317.68 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -32,014.08 17,073.39 2.959.54 0.00 0.00 [4,940.69 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,296.60 675.69 149.31 0.00 0.00 1,620.91 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,089.98 -361.15 298.48 0.00 0.00 3,451.13 
0 236.57 UTILITY T AX-ELLOJTT CO 1,122.02 18.74 0.70 0.00 1,140.76 0.00 

0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -639.24 143.79 7.28 0.00 0.00 495.45 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -228,589.40 0.00 114,294.70 0.00 228,589.40 

0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,701.33 1,701.33 2,946.86 000 0.00 0.00 

0 237.4 ACCRUED TNT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -275.51 -21,753.54 0.00 4,167.53 0.00 22,029.05 
0 237.51 MACED LCABILlTY - INTEREST -202.43 175.01 38.89 0.00 0.00 27.42 

0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 -1,010.96 0.00 1,010.96 0.00 1,010.96 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3: 10:30 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAY 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance -

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Crcdil 
-

0 397.0 COMMUNTCA TION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 O.OC 

0 398.0 lvflSC EQUIPMENT 111,555.78 1,250.79 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 O.OC 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 1,140,llS.45 229,607.28 0.00 1,140,115.45 O.OC 

0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 45,548.13 9,127.13 0.00 45,548.13 O.OC 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVll,LB 0.00 1,583.15 1,583.15 0.00 1,583.15 0 oc 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 15,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 O.OC 

0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 O.OC 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -14,678.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,678.0S 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATTNG INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 O.OC 

0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NI SC 0.00 -3,576.10 000 0.00 0.00 3,576.1 C 

0 424.4 PAT DJVJDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -9,103.44 0.00 9,103.44 0.00 9,103.4~ 

0 424.7 PAT DJVJDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -10,613.00 0.00 000 0.00 l0,613,0( 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 2,810.16 800.00 0.00 2,810.16 0 0( 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 427.1 INTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 55,012.01 10,721.81 0.00 55,012-01 0.0( 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 8,262.77 1,953.22 0.00 8,262.77 0.0( 

0 4273 INTEREST -FFB CONST 0.00 525,364.81 114,294.70 000 525,364.81 0.0( 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 1,302.62 235.33 0.00 1,302.62 O.OC 

0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0( 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 1,010.96 1,010.96 000 1,010.96 0.0( 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 22,495.07 4,436.83 0.00 22,495.07 0.0{ 

0 435.l CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -10,078,974.80 0.00 1,639,778.40 0.00 10,078,974.SC 

0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -220.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 220.0C 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3: 10:30 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAY 2023 

Current Month Balance Y car-To-Oate Balance 

Div Account Desc.-iplion Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credii 
-

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 934,745.81 210,980.60 0.00 934,745.81 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OYHD LINES-ELECTR[C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.65 MATNT OF OVHD LfNES-lCE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

0 593.92 MATNT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.93 MAlNT OF LINE-fCE STORM 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.95 MAJNT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0G 

0 593.96 MAJNT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.97 MAJNT OF UN E - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 o_oo 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.98 MAJNT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 593.99 MATNT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 595.0 MAJNT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 85,474.57 16,981.43 0.00 85,474.57 0 00 

0 597.0 MAJNTENANCE OF METERS 000 83,455.95 20,915.92 0.00 83,455.95 0.00 

0 901.0 SUPERVJSION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 13,371.83 2,175.52 0.00 13,371.83 0.00 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 9.589.80 2, 175_52 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 

0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTfONS 0.00 114.533.64 23,705.74 0.00 114,533.64 0.00 

0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NlSC 0.00 67,192.23 13,515.18 0.00 67,192.23 0.00 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 42,203.89 8,463.30 0.00 42,203.89 0.00 

0 9033 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 62,180.87 16,063.38 0.00 62,180.87 0.0C 

0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RFT 0.00 273.00 100.00 0.00 273.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFlLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTJON-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTTON-W 0.00 809.48 0.00 0.00 809.48 0.00 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 974.40 0.00 0.00 974.40 O.OG 

0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 25,000.00 5.000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 

0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVJC 0.00 21,333.57 2,250.52 0.00 21,333.57 O.OG 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSJST ANCE EX PENS 0.00 -J,195.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1, 195.0C 

0 908.J CUSTOMER ASSJSTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 330.00 330.00 0.00 330.00 O.OC 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 3,642.44 1,381.40 0.00 3,642.44 O.OC 

0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARJES 0.00 245,920.64 48,956.83 0.00 245,920.64 O.OC 

0 921.0 OFFJCE EXPENSE 0.00 26.185.33 4,658_00 0.00 26,185.33 O.OC 

0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 10,550.15 1,058.53 0.00 10,550.15 O.OC 

0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 000 2,048.18 31.18 0.00 2,048.18 O.OC 

0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 9,379.09 3,280_90 0.00 9,379.09 O.OC 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:10:43 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Dcsc.-iption Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -
0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 858,310.94 96,310.91 30,399.56 0.00 954,621.85 O.OC 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROO-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROO-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 I 07 26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-D[ST -29,995,573.82 -673,330.68 0.00 145,705.05 0.00 30,668,904.SC 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,390,173.95 -212,460.63 0.00 36,809.23 0.00 5,602,634.58 

0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 412,278.04 3,367.34 12,196.68 0.00 415,645.38 O.OC 

0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 123.0 PAT CJ\P-KAEC UUS CFC NJSC MR 816,330.70 -4,660.87 0.00 0.00 811,669.83 0.00 

0 123.l INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 240,977.00 8,224.00 0.00 0.00 249,201.00 o.oc 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,122,710.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,122,710.63 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST TN CTC-CFC 635,770.69 -596.06 0.00 0.00 635,174.63 0.00 

0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 279,916.11 -134,037.14 22,531.19 0.00 145,878.97 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 INTEREST -SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 \VORKJNG FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 7,395,646.26 -2,482,696. 74 60,649.04 0.00 4,912,949.52 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -3,420.77 -999.17 0.00 506.92 0.00 4,419.94 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0 00 

0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -16,075.61 946.78 159.69 0.00 0.00 15,128.83 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,141.92 15,326.27 7,642.56 0.00 28,468.19 0.00 

0 142.21 ACCTS REC-PEMA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 3,078.72 3,078.72 0.00 3,078.72 0.00 

0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GR.A YSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDTSTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR 2.80 -2.32 0.00 0.56 0.48 0.00 

0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -40,73 -46,353.92 7,088.59 0.00 0.00 46,394.65 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:10:43 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2023 

Current Month Balance ----------- Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -
0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 226.0 JNT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUSCO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 228.3 LONG TERM UA-PENSJONS/BENEF -4,405,218.24 -47,024.43 0.00 5,336.02 0.00 4,452,242.67 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -207,069.08 -41,554.93 51,775.16 0.00 0.00 248,624.01 

0 232.2 AP-WINTER CARE -540.66 -156.30 0.00 20.00 0.00 696.91' 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2, 709,649.00 214,093.00 0.00 885,963.00 0.00 2,495,556.0C 

0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 000 0.00 0.00 13,988.74 0.00 0.0C 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0C 

0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,699.08 -779.20 0.00 779.20 0.00 3,478.28 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -627,78 -81.75 0.00 81.75 0.00 709.53 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -60.03 60.03 0.00 0,00 000 ooc 
0 232.63 AP-CJNCJNNATI LIFE -1,004.63 0.00 0.00 163.22 0.00 1,004.63 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -80,986.09 21,468.66 3,609.68 0,00 0.00 59,517.43 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROM[SSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSJTS -1,278, I 42.58 43,795.03 3,159.00 0.00 0.00 1,234.34 7.5 5 

0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -32,599.22 -59,742.03 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 92,341.25 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -26,329.10 12,354.81 27,354.81 0.00 0.00 13,974.29 

0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -39.5] -47.22 0.00 42.25 0.00 86.73 

0 2363 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,756.01 -48.11 0.00 26.12 0.00 5,804.12 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -7,925.15 5,175.41 0.00 4,980.97 0.00 2,749.74 

0 236_5 l UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -58,239.39 23,822.70 0.00 3,522.37 0.00 34,416.69 

0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -44,878.01 19,657.85 0.00 2,317.99 Q_OO 25,220.16 

0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -19,908.60 I0,284.78 0.00 1,306.14 0.00 9,623.82 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -32,014.08 14,912.33 0.00 2,161.06 0.00 17,101.75 

0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,296.60 600.22 0.00 75.47 0.00 1,696.38 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,089.98 -471.92 0.00 110.77 0.00 3,561.90 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,122.02 9.34 0.00 9.40 1,131.36 0.00 

0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -639.24 109.43 0.00 34.36 0.00 529.81 
0 237.1 ACCRUED JNT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 0.00 228,589.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.3 ACCRUED JNT-CFC CONST -1,701.33 92.60 0.00 1,608.73 0 00 1,608.73 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERJvl CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -275.51 -25,972.52 0.00 4,218.98 0,00 26,248.03 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - JNTEREST -202.43 207.74 32.73 0.00 5.31 0.00 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWERINVOl 0.00 0.00 1,010.96 0,00 0 00 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev: 202303050224 

09/11/2024 3: 10:43 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Crcdi1 
-

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 111,555.78 1,250.79 0.00 0.00 1 I 2,806.57 0.00 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 1,370,606.23 230,490.78 0.00 1,370,606.23 0 00 

0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 54,938.30 9,390.17 0.00 54,938.30 0.00 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00 

0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 1,583.15 000 0.00 I ,583.15 0.00 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 18,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 I 8,000.00 0.00 

0 415.0 NON-OPERA TING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERA TJNG REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 419 0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -14,678.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,678.09 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.2 PAT DJVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424-3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NJSC 0.00 -3,576.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,576.10 

0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -9,103.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,103.44 

0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-l'EDERATED INS 0.00 -10,613.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,613.00 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 3,110.16 300.00 0.00 3,110.16 0.00 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0 00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RVS CONST 0.00 65,861.63 10,849.62 0.00 65,861.63 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 9,87150 1,608.73 0.00 9,871.50 0.00 

0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 639,640.41 114,275.60 0.00 639,640.41 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0 00 

0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 1,525.26 222.64 0.00 1,525.26 0.00 

0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 3,139.73 2,128.77 0.00 3,139.73 0.00 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 26,930.02 4,434.95 0.00 26,930.02 0.00 

0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 440.1 RESIDENTTAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -12,012,734.72 0.00 1,933,759.92 0.00 12,012,734.72 

0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -264.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 264.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:10:43 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Crcdi1 
-

0 59H2 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,126,414.71 191,668.90 0.00 1,126,414.71 0.0C 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.64 MAJNT Of OVHD LJNES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 593.93 MAJNT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0 00 

0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29./ 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 000 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 595.0 MAJNT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 85,474.57 0.00 000 85,474.57 0.00 

0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 94,684.29 11,228.34 0.00 94,684.29 0.00 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0,00 13,371.83 0.00 0.00 13,371.83 0.00 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 

0 902.l METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 138,246.37 23,712.73 0.00 138,246.37 0.00 

0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NJSC 0.00 80,707.41 13,515.18 0.00 80,707.41 0.00 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NJ SC MAJL 0.00 50,677.06 8,473.17 0.00 50,677.06 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 73,487.65 11,306.78 0.00 73,487.65 0.00 

0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 353.00 80.00 0.00 353.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFJLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTJON-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WR1TTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 1,052.24 242.76 0.00 1,052.24 0.00 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 1,436.03 461.63 0.00 1,436.03 0.00 

0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 30,000.00 5,000.00 0,00 30,000.00 0.00 

0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 21,731.55 397.98 0.00 21,731.55 0.00 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSJST ANCE EX PENS 0.00 -1,635.00 0.00 440.00 0.00 1,635.00 

0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSlSTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 1,670.00 1,340.00 0.00 1,670.00 0.00 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 4,891.56 1,249.12 0.00 4,891.56 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARJES 0.00 303,072.02 57,151.38 0.00 303,072.02 0.00 

0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 35,165.60 8,980.27 0.00 35,165.60 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 11,655.88 1,105.73 0.00 11,655.88 0.00 

0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 2,120.33 72.15 0.00 2,120.33 0.00 

0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 10,03338 654.29 0.00 10,033.38 0.00 
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Lickin}l; Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:10:59 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUL 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credil 
-

0 107.2 CONST \\/KIN PROG 858,310.94 80,744.74 0.00 15,566.17 939,055.68 0.0C 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0C 

0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.26 CONST WORK JN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 l07.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 107.99 CONST WKJN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DrST -29,995,573.82 -822,446.3 0 0.00 149,115.62 0 00 30,818,020.12 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,390,173.95 -249,292.55 0.00 36,831.92 0.00 5,639,466.SC 

0 108.8 RET WK TN PROG 412,278.04 3.837.60 470.26 0.00 416,115.64 0.0C 

0 108.99 RET ·wK TN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 123.0 PAT CAP-KA EC UUS CFC NISC MR 816,330.70 -4,660.87 0.00 0.00 811,669.83 0.0C 

0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 240,977.00 8,224.00 0.00 0.00 249,201.00 0.0C 

0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,122,710.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,122,710.63 0.0C 

0 123.22 INVEST TN CTC-CFC 635,770.69 -596.06 0.00 0.00 635,174.63 0.0C 

0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 279,916.11 -28,685.53 105,351.61 0,00 251,230.58 0.0C 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 INTEREST -SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRTC 7,395,646.26 -1,982,926.8 8 499,769.86 0.00 5,412,719.38 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -3,420.77 -318.64 680.53 0.00 0.00 3,739.41 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROM M -16,075.61 1,101.18 154.40 0.00 0.00 14,974.43 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,141.92 7,284.73 0.00 8,041.54 20,426.65 0.00 

0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 2,693.32 0.00 385.40 2,693.32 0.00 

0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR 2.80 -331 0.00 0.99 0.00 0.51 

0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -40.73 -45,390.23 963.69 0.00 0.00 45,430.96 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3: 10:59 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUL 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -
0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUSCO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -4,405,218.24 -52,377.55 0.00 5,353.12 0.00 4,457,595.75 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -207,069.08 -12,708.77 28,846.16 0.00 0.00 219,777.85 

0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -540.66 -167.30 0.00 11.00 0.00 707.91:. 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,709,649.00 -286,849.00 0.00 500,942.00 0 00 2,996,498.0C 

0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 -1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.0C 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,699.08 -909.44 0.00 130.24 0.00 3,608.52 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -627.78 -81.75 0.00 0.00 000 709.53 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -60.03 60,03 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 232.63 AP-CJNCJNNATI LlFE -1,004.63 163.22 163.22 0.00 0.00 841.41 

0 232.64 AP-GARNfSHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 232.8 AP-VEH.lCLE LEASE -80,986.09 25,091.07 3,622.4] 0.00 0.00 55,895.02 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 235.0 CONSUJvfER DEPOSITS -1,278,142.58 55,433.03 11,638.00 0.00 0.00 1,222,709.55 

0 236.1 ACCRlIBD PROPER1Y TAXES -32,599.22 -103,742.03 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 136,341.25 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -26,329.10 9,354.81 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 16,974.29 

0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -39.5! 32.46 79.68 0.00 0.00 7.05 

0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,756.01 23.20 71.31 0.00 0.00 5,732.81 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -7,925.15 9,973.23 4,797.82 0.00 2,048.08 0.00 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -58,239.39 18,139.57 0.00 5,683.13 0.00 40,099.82 

0 236.52 UTrLTTY TAX-\VOLFE CO -44,878.01 15,778.76 0.00 3,879.09 0.00 29,099.25 

0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -19,908.60 8,082.05 0.00 2,202.73 0.00 11,826.55 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -32,014.08 11,300.18 0.00 3,612.15 0.00 20,713.90 

0 236.55 UTJLJTY TAX-LEE CO -2,296.60 479.42 0.00 120.80 0.00 1,817.18 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,089 98 -728 04 0.00 256.12 0.00 3,818.02 

0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO I, 122.02 -2.12 0.00 11.46 1,119.90 0.00 

0 236.58 UTrLITY TAX-ROWAN CO -639,24 9059 0.00 18.84 0.00 548.65 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -120,099.94 0.00 120,099.94 0.00 120,099.94 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,701.33 -1,516.13 0.00 1,608.73 0.00 3,217.46 

0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -275.5] -29,840.98 0.00 3,868.46 0.00 30,116.49 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -202.43 245.76 38.02 0.00 43.33 0.00 

0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER TNVOJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:10:59 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUL 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 
-

0 397.0 COMMlJNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQlTIPMENT 111,555.78 1,250.79 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 1,601,816.48 231,210.25 0.00 1,601,816.48 0.00 

0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 64,351.16 9,412.86 0.00 64,351.16 0.00 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 

0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 

0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 000 1,583.15 0.00 0.00 1,583.15 0.00 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 21,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 

0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERA TING REVEN 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -14,678.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,678.09 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERA TING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NTSC 0.00 -3,576.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,576.10 

0 424.4 PAT DlVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -9,103.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,103.44 

0 424.7 PATDIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -10,613.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,613.00 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 3,910.16 800.00 0.00 3,910.16 0.00 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DJRF.CTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 427.1 INTEREST-RVS CONST 0.00 75,379.25 9,517.62 0.00 75,379.25 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 11,480.23 1,608.73 0.00 11,480.23 0.00 

0 427.3 JNTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 759,740.35 120,099.94 0.00 759,740.35 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 1,735.17 209.91 0.00 1,735.17 0.00 

0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 5,675.07 2,535.34 0.00 5,675.07 0.00 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 000 31,320.03 4,390.01 0.00 31,320.03 0.00 

0 435.l CUMULATIVE EFFECT Of CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -14,048,676.53 0.00 2,035,941.81 0.00 14,048,676.53 

0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -308.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 308.00 
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LickinJ:1: Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:10:59 pm General Ledger Page? 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUL 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YID Trans Debit Credit Debit Credil 
-

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-I3MC CON 0.00 1,316,757.91 190,343.20 0.00 1,316,757.91 0.0C 
0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 593.92 MA.INT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.93 MAJNT or LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0C 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 593.95 MAJNT OF LJNE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02129/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE · TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 593.99 MAINT OF LJNE-SNOW STORM 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 114,853.71 29,379.14 0.00 114,853.71 0.0C 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE Of METERS 0.00 113,502.75 18,818.46 0.00 1 l 3,502.75 0.00 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 13,371.83 000 0.00 13,371.83 0.00 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 

0 902.l METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 157,722.41 19,476.04 0.00 157,722.41 0.00 

0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 94,130.93 13,423.52 0.00 94,130.93 0.00 
() 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 59,504.69 8,827.63 0.00 59,504.69 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 80,708.18 7,220.53 0.00 80,708. I 8 0.00 

0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 503.00 150.00 0.00 503.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 90.3.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 1,080.22 27.98 0.00 1,080.22 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 1,665.26 229.23 0,00 1,665.26 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 000 35,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 23,291.07 1,559.52 0.00 23,291.07 0.00 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSJSTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -2,410.00 0.00 775.00 0.00 2,410.00 
0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSJSTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 800.00 0.00 870.00 800.00 0.00 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 6,982.10 2,090.54 0.00 6,982.10 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 356,993.59 53,921.57 0.00 356,993.59 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 38,970.61 3,805.01 000 38,970.61 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 12,767.68 1,111.80 0.00 12,767.68 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 2,120.33 0.00 0.00 2,120.33 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MJSC 0.00 10,887.86 854.48 0.00 I 0,887.86 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:11:13 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: AUG 2023 

Current Month Balance Y car-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credii -
0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 858,310.94 100,496.18 19,751.44 0.00 958,807.12 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST WKIN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.22 CONST \\'KIN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST V/K IN PROG-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.25 CONST \\'KIN PROG-W ARE HOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROO-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0 00 

0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -29,995,573.82 -944,658.55 0.00 122,212.25 0.00 30,940,232.37 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,390, 173.95 -286,248.39 0.00 36,955.84 0.00 5,676,422.34 

0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 412,278.04 9,193.44 5,355.84 000 421,471.48 0.00 

0 108.99 RET \VK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 123.0 PAT Ci\P-KAEC UUS CFC NTSC 1vfR 816,330,70 -4,660.87 0.00 0.00 811,669.83 0.00 

0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 240,977.00 8,224.00 0,00 0.00 249,201.00 0.00 

0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,122,710.63 000 0.00 0.00 18,122,710.63 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST 1N CTC-CFC 635,770.69 -596.06 0.00 0.00 635,174.63 0.00 

0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 279,916.11 1,642,215.25 1,670,900.78 0.00 1,922,131.36 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH TNVEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRTC 7,395,646.26 -1,254,276.21 728,650.67 0.00 6,141,370.05 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -3,420.77 -5,453.40 0.00 5,134.76 0.00 8,874.17 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROM M -16,075.61 1,255.98 154.80 0.00 0.00 14,819.63 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,141.92 7,622.77 338.04 0.00 20,764.69 0.00 

0 142,21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 937.97 0.00 1,755.35 937.97 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRlC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR 2.80 -4.03 0.00 0.72 0.00 1.23 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -40.73 -45,305.83 84.40 0.00 0.00 45,346.56 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev: 202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:11:13 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: AUG 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 226.0 TNT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RDS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -4,405,218.24 -58,447.69 0.00 6,070.14 0.00 4,463,665.93 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -207 ,069 .08 -40,667.75 0.00 27,958.98 0.00 247,736.83 
0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -540.66 540.66 707.96 0.00 0.00 O.OG 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER. -2, 709,649.00 827,397.00 1,114,246.00 0.00 000 1, 882,252.0C 
0 232.4 AP-CREDJT UNION 0.00 14,388.74 15,888.74 0.00 14,388.74 0.00 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,699.08 779.20 1,688.64 0.00 0.00 1,919.88 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -627.78 -81.75 000 000 0 00 709.53 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -60.03 2.08 0.00 57.95 0.00 57.95 
0 232.63 AP-CfNCTNNA TI UFE -1,004.63 164.12 0.90 0.00 0.00 840.51 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -80,986.09 28,726.25 3,635.18 0.00 0.00 52,259.84 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,278, 142.5 8 -1,137,719.51 0.00 1,193,152.54 0.00 2,415,862.09 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -32,599.22 21,312.97 125,055.00 0.00 0.00 11,286.25 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -26,329.10 6,354.8 I 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 19,974.29 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -39.51 32.46 0.00 0,00 0.00 7.05 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,756.01 17.61 0.00 5.59 0.00 5,738.40 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -7,925.15 12,687.58 2,714.35 0.00 4,762.43 0.00 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -58,239.39 17,763.02 0.00 376.55 0.00 40,476.37 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO 44,878.01 16,159.65 380.89 0.00 0.00 28,718.36 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREA THJTT CO -19,908.60 8, I 83.64 101.59 0.00 0.00 11,724.96 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -32,014.08 11,348.22 48.04 0.00 0.00 20,665.86 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,296.60 462.79 0.00 16.63 0.00 1,833.81 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,089.98 -746 61 0.00 18.57 0.00 3,836.59 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO t, 122.02 -4.63 0.00 2.51 1,117.39 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -639.24 99.99 9.40 0.00 0.00 539.25 
0 237.1 ACCRUED TNT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -240, 199 .8 8 0.00 120,099.94 0.00 240,199.88 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,701.33 1,701.33 3,217.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED JNT-CONS DEP -275.51 -34,048.72 0.00 4,207.74 0.00 34,324.23 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -202.43 283.38 37.62 0.00 80.95 0.00 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWERINVOI 0.00 2,228.63 2,228.63 0.00 2,228.63 0.00 
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Lickin_g-Valley RECC Rcv:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:11:13 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: AUG 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Dale Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Crcdi1 
-

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 O.OC 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 111,555.78 1,250.79 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 O.OC 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 1,833,477.26 231,660.78 0.00 1,833,477.26 O.OC 
0 403.7 DEPRECTA TTON EXP-GEN 0.00 73,764.02 9,412.86 0.00 73,764.02 O.OC 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0 oc 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 O.OC 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 oc 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 1,583.15 0.00 0.00 1,583.15 0.0C 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 24,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.0C 

0 415.0 NON-OPERA TING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERA TING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -14,678.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,678.09 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERA TING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OG 

0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0G 

0 424.2 PAT DCVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 -3,576.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,576.IC 

0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KA EC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OG 

0 424.5 PAT DrvTDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.6 PAT DlVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 000 -9, I 03.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,103.44 

0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -10,613.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 I0,613.00 

0 424.9 p AT orvIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 4,360.16 450.00 0.00 4,360.16 0.00 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WrFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.l INTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 84,071.31 8,692.06 0.00 84,071.31 0.00 

0 4272 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 12,998.22 1,517.99 0.00 12,998.22 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-PFB CONST 0.00 879,840.29 120,099.94 0.00 879,840.29 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE U.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 1,932.31 197.14 0.00 1,932.31 0.00 

0 431.l OTHER INTEREST EXP 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 5,675.07 0.00 0.00 5,675.07 0.00 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 35,719.70 4,399.67 0.00 35,719.70 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -16,148,347.06 0.00 2,099,670.53 0.00 16,148,347.06 

0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -352.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 352.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:ll:13pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Ba]ance 

Period Ending: AUG 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Crcdi1 -
0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,528,465.41 211,707.50 0.00 1,528,465.41 0.0( 

0 593.63 MATNT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593 .64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRJC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 591.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 000 0,00 0.00 0.0( 

0 593.95 MAJNT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 000 000 000 0.00 000 0 oc 
0 593.96 MAJNT OF LTNE- TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE-TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 O.OC 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 116,441.67 1,587.96 0.00 116,441.67 O.OC 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 129,692.81 16,190.06 0.00 129,692.81 O.OC 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 13,371.83 0.00 0.00 13,371.83 O.OC 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 179,062.05 21,339.64 0.00 179,062.05 0.00 
0 903.l CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 107,607.45 13,476.52 0.00 107,607.45 0.00 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 68,327.96 8,823.27 0.00 68,327.96 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 93,444.53 12,736.35 0.00 93,444.53 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 658.00 155.00 0.00 658.00 0_00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRJTTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 000 2,147.74 1,067.52 0.00 2,147.74 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 1,938.96 273.70 0.00 1,938.96 0.00 

0 904.0 UN COLLECT ABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 40,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 000 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SER VIC 0.00 25,965.02 2,673-95 0.00 25,965.02 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -2,410.00 0,00 000 0.00 2,410.00 
0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 1,905.00 1,105.00 0.00 1,905.00 0.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 7,307.10 325.00 0.00 7,307.10 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMTN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 415,472.18 58,478.59 0.00 415,472.18 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 43,015.41 4,044.80 0.00 43,015.41 0.00 
0 921.l OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 14,083.85 1,316.17 0.00 14,083.85 0.00 
0 921.2 OFfICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 2,120.33 0.00 0.00 2,120.33 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 13,700.93 2,813.07 0.00 13,700.93 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:11:28 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: SEP 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -
0 107.2 CONST WK TN PROO 858,310.94 6,487.38 0.00 94,008.80 864,79832 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST \\'K TN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WJ--ISE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK TN PROG-MAL RLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRJVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.3 SPECTAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 1086 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -29,995,573.82 -1,002,270.26 0 00 57,611.71 0.00 30,997,844.08 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,390,173.95 -323,230.38 0.00 36,981.99 0.00 5,713,404.33 

0 108.8 RET \VK IN PROO 412,278.04 -32,447.96 0.00 41,641.40 379,830.08 0.00 

0 108.99 RET Wl< TN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC l.TTJS CFC NISC MR 816,330.70 93,302.54 97,963.41 0.00 909,633.24 0.00 

0 123.1 INVEST TN ASSOC ORG 240,977.00 8,224.00 0.00 0.00 249,201.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PAT CAP-EKP 18,122,710.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,122,710.63 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,770.69 -596.06 0.00 0.00 635,174.63 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 279,916.11 607,594.00 0.00 1,034,621.25 887,510.11 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER or CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0 00 0.00 
0 132.0 TNTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKJNG FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 1,204,684.92 1,204,684.92 0.00 1,204,684.92 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCT.S REC-ELECTRIC 7,395,646.26 -2,276,395.55 0.00 1,022,119.34 5,119,250.71 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -3,420.77 -2,521.52 2,931.88 0.00 0.00 5,942.29 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROM M -16,075.61 1,416.77 160.79 0.00 0.00 14,658.84 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,141.92 10,384.67 2,761.90 0.00 23,526.59 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 937.97 0.00 0.00 937.97 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WJ\LTONEMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR 2.80 -4.14 0.00 0.11 0.00 1.34 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -40.73 -47,020.19 0.00 1,714.36 0.00 47,060.92 
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Lickin_g Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11!2024 3:11:28 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: SEP 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -
0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUSCO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENE¥ -4,405,218.24 -65,509.71 0.00 7,062.02 0.00 4,470,727.95 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 232.l AP-GENERAL -207 ,069 .08 -12,099.90 28,567.85 0.00 0.00 219,168.98 

0 232.2 AP-WJNTERCARE -540.66 519.58 0.00 21.08 0.00 21.08 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2, 709,649.00 876,772.00 49,375.00 0.00 0.00 L832,877.0C 

0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 14,888.74 500.00 0.00 14,888.74 O.OC 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-CIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0 00 0 oc 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,699.08 779.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,919.88 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -627.78 -8175 0.00 0.00 0.00 709.53 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -60.03 -55.87 0.00 57.95 0.00 115.90 

0 232.63 AP-CINClNNATI UFE -l,004.63 164.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 840.51 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.& AP-VEHICLE LEASE -80,986,09 32,374.26 3,648.01 0.00 0.00 48,611.83 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,278, 142.5 8 -1, 136,924.51 795.00 0.00 0.00 2,415,067.09 

0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -32,599.22 -22,687.03 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 55,286.25 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -26,329.10 3,354.8 I 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 22,974.29 

0 236.2 ACCRUEDFUTX -39.51 32.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.05 

0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,756.01 17.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,738.40 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -7 ,925.15 -8,081.32 0.00 20,768.90 0.00 16,006.47 

0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -58,239.39 24,022.74 6,259.72 0.00 0.00 34,216.65 

0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -44,878.01 9,823.48 0.00 6,336.17 0.00 35,054.53 

0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREA THTTT CO -19,908.60 10,716.61 2,532.97 0.00 0.00 9,191.99 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -32,014.08 15,782.98 4,434.76 0.00 0.00 16,231.10 

0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,296.60 598.41 135.62 0.00 0.00 1,698.19 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,089.98 -451 .40 295.21 0.00 0.00 3,541.38 
0 236.57 UTILITY T AX-ELLOITT CO 1,122.02 6.79 11.42 0,00 1, 128.81 0.00 

0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -639.24 104.99 5.00 0.00 0.00 534.25 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 0.00 240,199.88 0.00 0.00 000 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,701.33 215.43 0.00 1,485.90 0.00 1,485.90 

0 237.4 ACCRUED TNT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -275.51 -42,442.38 0.00 8,393.66 0.00 42,717.89 

0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -202.43 315.01 31.63 0.00 112.58 0.00 

0 237.6 ACCRUED TNT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 2,228.63 0.00 0.00 2,228.63 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:11:28 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: SEP 2023 

Current Month Balance ------------ Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credij 
-

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.0C 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 111,555.78 1,250.79 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.0C 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 000 2,066,505.35 233,028.09 000 2,066,505.35 0.0C 

0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 83,203.03 9,439.01 0.00 83,203.03 O.OC 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 408.2 T i\XES-FUTI( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 000 0.00 0.00 000 0 00 0.00 

0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 oc 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 1,583.15 0.00 0.00 1,583.15 0 oc 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 27,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 O.OG 

0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0 00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -19,363.01 0.00 4,684.92 0.00 19,363.0] 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.l Pi\. T DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 -95,913.00 0.00 95,913.00 0.00 95,913.00 

0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 -3,576.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,576.10 

0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 -38,146.00 0.00 38,146.00 0.00 38. 146.00 

0 424.5 PAT DIVTT)ENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -9,103.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,103.44 

0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -10,613.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,613.00 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 5,085.16 725.00 0.00 5,085.16 0.00 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o_oo 0.00 

0 426.4 POLJTlCAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 o_oo 000 

0 427.l INTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 95,274.49 11,203.18 0.00 95,274.49 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 14,484.12 1,485.90 0.00 14,484.12 0.00 

0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 1,045,015.56 165,175.27 0.00 1,045,015.56 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 43]_0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 2,116.62 184.31 0.00 2,116.62 0.00 

0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 5,675.07 0.00 0.00 5,675.07 0.00 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 44,426.55 8,706.85 0.00 44,426.55 0.00 

0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 440.l RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -17,833,967.72 0.00 1,685,620.66 0.00 17,833,967.72 

0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -396.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 396.00 
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Lickin}l; Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11.12024 3:11:28pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: SEP 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Crcdil Debit Credii 
-

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,688,527.61 160,062.20 0.00 1,688,527.61 O.OC 
0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0G 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-lS-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.93 MA INT OF LTNE-TCE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.94 MAlNT OF LINE-WrND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0 00 
0 593.96 MA INT OF UNE- TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 

0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.99 MATNT Of LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 116,441.67 0.00 0.00 116,441.67 0.00 

0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 145,907.13 16,214.32 0.00 145,907.13 0.00 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 13,371.83 0.00 0.00 13,371.83 0.00 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 

0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 199,336.66 20,274.61 0.00 199,336.66 0.00 

0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 121,107.82 13,500.37 0.00 121,107.82 0.00 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 78,760.47 10,432.51 0.00 78,760.47 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 100,907.38 7,462.85 0.00 100,907.38 0.00 

0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 873.00 215.00 0.00 873.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 2,265.49 I !7.75 0.00 2,265.49 0.00 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 2,217.42 278.46 0.00 2,217.42 0.00 

0 904.0 UNCOLLECT ABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 45,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 

0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 27,401.71 1,436.69 0.00 27,401.71 0.00 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -2,160.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 2,160.00 

0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 3,335.00 1,430.00 0.00 3,335.00 0.00 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 7,706.34 399.24 0.00 7,706.34 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 469,087.90 53,615.72 0.00 469,087.90 0.00 

0 921.0 OFFJCE EXPENSE 0.00 47,637.56 4,622.15 0.00 47,637.56 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 15,211.24 1,127.39 0.00 15,211.24 0.00 

0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 3,125.33 1,005.00 0.00 3,125.33 0.00 

0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 18,599.71 4,898.78 0.00 18,599.71 0.00 
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0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:11 :42 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: OCT 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 
-

0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 858,310.94 51,816.32 45,328.94 0.00 910,127.26 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WIISE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DR1VE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.25 CONST WK TN PROO-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.3 SPECTAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.99 CONST \iVK fN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -29,995,573.82 -1,147.747.88 0.00 145,477.62 000 31,143,321.70 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FORDEPR-GEN -5 ,390, 173 .95 -360,234.87 0.00 37,004.49 0.00 5,750,408.82 

0 108 8 RET WK TN PROG 412,278.04 -20,443.50 12,004.46 0.00 391,834.54 0.00 

0 108.99 RET WK TN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 123.0 PAT CAP-KA EC UUS CFC NISC MR 816,330.70 93,274.58 0.00 27.96 909,605.28 0.00 

0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 240,977.00 8,224.00 0.00 0.00 249,201.00 0.00 

0 123.11 PAT CAP-EKl' I 8,122,710.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,122,710.63 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,770.69 -596.06 0.00 0.00 635,174.63 0.00 

0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 279,916.11 477,275.84 0.00 130,318.16 757,191.95 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 Il'-HEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0,00 1,210,494.22 5,809.30 0.00 1,210,494.22 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTR1C 7,395,646.26 -1,967,071.06 309,324.49 0.00 5,428,575.20 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -3,420.77 -2,741.18 0.00 219.66 0.00 6,161.95 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEJV ABLE (FROM M -16,075.61 1,572.41 155.64 0.00 0.00 14,503.20 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,141.92 7,482.95 0.00 2,901.72 20,624.87 0.00 

0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 937.97 0.00 0.00 937.97 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-ORA YSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRlC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR 2,80 -4.49 0.00 0.35 0.00 1.69 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -40.73 -46,000.78 1,019.41 0.00 0.00 46,041.5] 
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Lickinµ,- Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: OCT 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Crcdi1 
-

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 226.0 TNT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RDS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 228.3 LONG TER.tvl LIA-PENSJONS/BENEF -4,405,218.24 -73,223.01 0.00 7,71330 0.00 4,478,44 l.25 

0 231.0 NOTES PAY ABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -207,069.08 -104,949.77 0.00 92,849.87 0.00 312,018.85 

0 232.2 AP-\VINTERCARE -540.66 479.58 0.00 40.00 0.00 61.08 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,709,649.00 824,307.00 0.00 52,465.00 0.00 1,885,342.0C 

0 232.4 AP-CREDJT UNION 0.00 14,998.74 110.00 0.00 14,998.74 O.OC 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,699.08 779.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,919.88 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SIJIELD -627.78 -81.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 709.53 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -60.03 60.03 115.90 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 232.63 AP-CINCfNNA Tr LIFE -1,004.63 164.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 840.51 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 O.OC 

0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -80,986.09 36,035.13 3,660.87 0.00 0.00 44,950.9c 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,278,142.5 8 -1,126,248.51 10,676.00 0.00 0.00 2,404,391.0~ 

0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -32,599.22 -66,687.03 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 99,286.25 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -26,329.10 354.81 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 25,974.25 

0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -39.51 34.62 2.16 0.00 0.00 4.85 

0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,756.0 I 38.29 20.68 0.00 0.00 5,717.72 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -7,925.15 -11,795.09 0.00 3,713.77 0.00 19,720.24 

0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -58,239.39 26,786.82 2,764.08 0.00 0.00 31,452.57 

0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -44,878.01 -5,463.21 0.00 15,286.69 0.00 50,341.22 

0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -19,908.60 11,202.89 486.28 0.00 0.00 8,705.71 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFJN CO -32,014.08 17,322.26 1,539.28 0.00 0.00 14,691.82 

0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,296.60 651.63 53.22 0.00 0.00 1,644.97 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,089.98 -389.13 62.27 0.00 0.00 3,479.11 

0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,122.02 15.30 8 51 0.00 1,137.32 O.OC 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROW AN CO -639.24 109.62 4.63 0.00 0.00 529.62 

0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -135,66933 0.00 135,669.33 0.00 135,669.33 

0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,701.33 -1,320.00 0.00 1,535.43 0.00 3,021.33 

0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SIIORTTERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -275.51 -50,542.44 0.00 8,100.06 0.00 50,817.95 

0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST -202.43 351.79 36.78 0.00 149.36 O.OC 

0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER JNVO[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,228.63 0.00 0.0C 
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Licking Valley RECC Rcv:202303050224 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: OCT 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 
-

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUTP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 111,555.78 1,250.79 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 

0 403.6 DEPRECJA TION EXP-DIST 0.00 2,300,582.53 234,077.18 0.00 2,300,582.53 0.00 

0 403.7 DEPRECJA TJON EXP-GEN 0.00 92,664.54 9,461.51 0.00 92,664.54 0.00 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 

0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 U.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVlLLE 0.00 1,583.15 0.00 000 1,583.15 0.00 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 30,000.00 3,00U.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 

0 415.0 NON-OPERA TING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERA TJNG REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 419.0 INTl:iREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -39,931.08 000 20,568.07 0.00 39,931.08 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 -95,913.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,913.00 

0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NJ SC 0.00 -3,576.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,576.10 

0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0,00 -38,146.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,146.00 

0 424.S PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -9,103.44 il.00 0.00 0.00 9,103.44 

0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -10,613.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,613.00 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0,00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 5,085.16 0.00 0.00 5,085.16 0.00 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POUTlCAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 427.1 lNTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 I 06,114.43 10,839.94 0.00 106,114.43 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 16,019.55 1,535.43 0.00 16,019.55 0.00 

0 427.3 lNTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 1,180,684.89 135,669.33 0.00 1,180,684.89 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 2,288.07 171.45 0.00 2,288.07 0.00 

0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 7,903.70 2,228.63 0.00 7,903.70 0.00 

0 431.5 lNTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 53,090.77 8,664.22 0.00 53,090.77 0.00 

0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG lN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 440.1 RESJDENTIAL SALES-SCH /1.. 000 -19, 709,597.56 0.00 1,875,629.84 000 19,709,597.56 

0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -440.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 440.00 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: OCT 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-J}ate Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -
0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,872,241.71 183,714.10 0.00 1,872,241.71 0.00 
0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 MATNT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MATNT OF LINE -TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MATNT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MATNT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MATNT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 142,131.16 25,689.49 0.00 142,131.16 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 159,706.12 13,798.99 0.00 159,706.12 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 13,371.83 0.00 0.00 13,371.83 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 
0 902.l METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 221,363.64 22,026.98 0.00 221,363.64 0.00 
0 903.J CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 134,665.47 13,557.65 0.00 134,665.47 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 87,623.56 8,863.09 0.00 87,623.56 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 112,807.12 11,899.74 0.00 112,807.12 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 998.00 125.00 0.00 998.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFJLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CVST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 2,362.73 97.24 000 2,362.73 0.00 
0 903.91 CVST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 2,417.34 199.92 0.00 2,417.34 0.00 
0 9040 UN COLLECT ABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 50,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 29,457.98 2,056.27 0.00 29,457.98 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 000 -6,516.00 0.00 4,356.00 0.00 6,516.00 
0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 -2,275.00 0.00 5,6!0.00 0.00 2,275.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 8,289.55 583.21 0.00 8,289.55 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 529,868.15 60,780.25 0.00 529,868.15 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 51,816.10 4,178.54 0.00 51,816.10 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFJCE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 16,576.60 1,365.36 0.00 16,576.60 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFJCE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 3,158.85 33.52 0.00 3,158.85 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFlCE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 20, I 85.31 1,585.60 0.00 20,185.31 0.00 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: NOV 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Fonvard YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -

0 107.2 CONST \VK IN FROG 858,310.94 113,87731 62,060.99 0.00 972,188.25 0.00 
0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.22 CONST WKIN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST 'WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DR1VE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK TN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -29,995,573.82 -1,315,490.54 000 167,742.66 0.00 31,311,064.36 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,390,173.95 -398,210.27 0.00 37,975.40 0.00 5,788,384.22 

0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 412,278.04 1,76192 22,205.42 0.00 414,039.96 000 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 816,330.70 93,274.58 0.00 0.00 909,605.28 000 

0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 240,977.00 8,224.00 0.00 0.00 249,201.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PJ\TCAP-EKP 18,122,710.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,122,710.63 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST lN CTC-CFC 635,770.69 -596.06 0.00 0.00 635,174.63 0.00 
0 131.l CASH-GENERAL 279,916.11 124,630.16 0.00 352,645.68 404,546.27 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131 .2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 1,216,113.82 5,619.60 0.00 l ,216, 113.82 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 7,395,646.26 -1,130,765.69 836,305.37 0.00 6,264,880.57 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -3,420.77 -788.51 1,952.67 0.00 0.00 4,209.28 

0 l 42.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFTT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -16,075.61 1,733.94 161.53 0.00 0.00 14,341.67 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13,141.92 7,338.33 0.00 144.62 20,480.25 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEM A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 937.97 0.00 0.00 937.97 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-ORA YSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRJC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 ]42.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR 2.80 -5.42 0.00 0.93 0.00 2.62 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -40.73 -47,104.69 0.00 1,103.91 0.00 47,145.42 
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09/11/2024 3: 11 :56 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: NOV 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credi1 --
0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 226.0 TNT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUSCO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 228.3 LONG TERL\11 LTA-PENSIONS/BENEF -4,405,218.24 -80,594.71 0.00 7,371.70 0.00 4,485,812.95 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 

0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -207 ,069 .08 -202,879 .04 000 97,929.27 000 409,948.12 

0 232.2 AP-WINTER CARE -540.66 449.58 0.00 30.00 0.00 9108 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,709,649.00 376,749.00 0.00 447,558.00 000 2,332,900.0C 

0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,998.74 0.00 O.OC 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0 oc 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,699.08 -74.96 0.00 854.16 0.00 2,774.04 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -627.78 -163.50 000 81.75 0.00 791.28 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -60.03 60.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNA Tl LIFE -1,004.63 0.90 0.00 163.22 0.00 1,003.73 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -80,986.09 39,708.91 3,673.78 0.00 0.00 41,277.18 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,278, 142.5 8 -1, 115,553.51 10,695.00 0.00 0.00 2,393,696.09 

0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -32,599,22 32,532.66 99,219.69 0.00 0.00 66.56 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -26,329.10 -2,645.19 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 28,974.29 

0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -39.51 -0.03 0.00 34.65 0.00 39.54 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,756.01 20.96 0.00 17.33 0.00 5,735.05 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -7,925.15 22,018.11 33,813.20 0.00 14,092.96 0.00 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -58,239.39 17,664.62 0.00 9,122.20 0.00 40,574.77 

0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -44,878.01 -16,676.08 0.00 11,212.87 0.00 61,554.09 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -19,908.60 7,000.01 0.00 4,202.88 0.00 12,908.59 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -32,014.08 11,176.43 000 6,145.83 0.00 20,837.65 

0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,296.60 413.66 0.00 237.97 0.00 1,882.94 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,089.98 -875.82 0.00 486.69 0.00 3,965.80 

0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,122.02 5.18 0.00 10 12 l, 127.20 0.00 

0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -639.24 l06.41 0.00 3.21 0.00 532.83 

0 237.l ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.2 ACCRUED TNT-FFB CONST 0.00 -278,80030 0.00 143,130.97 0.00 278,800.30 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,701.33 1,701.33 3,021.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED TNT-CONS DEP -275.51 -58,608.12 0.00 8,065.68 0.00 58,883.63 
0 237.51 MACED LTAATUTY - INTEREST -202.43 382.68 30.89 0.00 180.25 0.00 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/1] /2024 3:11:56pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: NOV 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trnns Debit Credit Debit Credi1 -

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.0C 
0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 111,555.78 1,250.79 0.00 0.00 l 12,806.57 0.0C 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 2,535,285.87 234,703.34 0.00 2,535,285.87 O.OC 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 102,126.05 9,461.51 0.00 102,126.05 O.OC 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPER TY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 oc 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 

0 408.5 T AXES-CJTY OF SALYERSVILLE 0 00 1,583.15 000 0.00 1,583.15 0.0C 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 33,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00 

0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERA TING REVEN 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DJVIDENDS 0.00 -45,550.68 0.00 5,619.60 0.00 45,550.68 

0 421-0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 -95,913.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,913.00 

0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 -3,576. 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,576.10 

0 424.4 PAT DJVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 -38,146.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 38,146.00 
0 424.S PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -9,103.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,103.44 

0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -10,613.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 10,613.00 
0 424.9 PAT DTVTDENDS-FOOTHfLLS TEJ ,E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 5,535.16 450.00 0.00 5,535.16 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLJTICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY \V[FE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 78,143.34 0.00 27,971.09 78,143.34 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST -CFC CONST 0.00 17,568.3 I 1,548.76 0.00 17,568.31 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 1,323,815.86 143,130.97 0.00 1,323,815.86 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 2,446.61 158.54 0.00 2,446.61 0.00 

0 431.1 OTHER fNTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0,00 7,903.70 0.00 0.00 7,903.70 0.00 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 61,723.92 8,633.15 0.00 61,723.92 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -22,214,321.02 0.00 2,504,723.46 0.00 22,214,32102 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -484.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 484.00 

19056 lprolrpttemplate/acct/2.5 8. 1/gl/GL_ SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xm l.rpt gjenkins 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3: 11:56 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: NOV 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Fonvard YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 
-

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 2,038,361.57 166,119.86 0.00 2,038,361.57 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.93 MA INT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.94 MA INT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.95 MA INT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0 00 

0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE -TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 145,565.18 3,434.02 0.00 145,565.18 0.00 

0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 173,296.03 13,589.91 000 173,296.03 0.00 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 13,371.83 0.00 0.00 13,371.83 0.00 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 

0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 242,828.43 21,464.79 0.00 242,828.43 0.00 
0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 148,223.12 13,557.65 0.00 148,223.12 0.00 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NfSC MAIL 0.00 96,496.21 8,872.65 0.00 96,496.21 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 119,909.50 7,102.38 0.00 I 19,909.50 0.00 
0 903.3 I CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 1,058.00 60.00 0.00 1,058.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT!ON-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 2,513.02 150.29 0.00 2,513.02 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 2,631.54 214.20 0.00 2,631.54 0.00 

0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 55,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPER VISION CUSTOMER SER VIC 0.00 31,145.51 1,687.53 0.00 31,145.51 0.00 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -8,926.76 0.00 2,410.76 0.00 8,926.76 
0 908.l CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 -2,605.00 0.00 330.00 0.00 2,605.00 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 8,664.55 375.00 0.00 8,664.55 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 594,077.05 64,208.90 0.00 594,077.05 0.00 

0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 57,806.95 5,990.85 0.00 57,806.95 0.00 
0 921.l OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 18,312.65 1,736.05 0.00 18,312.65 0.00 

0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 3,158.85 0.00 000 3,158.85 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFJCE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 21,845.47 1,660.16 0.00 21,845.47 0.00 
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Balance Forward: 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:12:09 pm General Ledger Page I 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: DEC 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Crcdi1 -
0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 858,310.94 -13,721.04 0.00 127,59835 844,589.90 O.OC 

0 107.21 CONST WK TN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROO-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 107.23 CONST WK TN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 107.24 CONST WK TN PROG-DRfVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 107.25 CONST \\/K TN PROO-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.26 CONST WORK JN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 107.99 CONST WK lN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OC 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-D[ST -29,995,573.82 -1,444,458.01 0.00 128,967.47 0.00 31,440,031.83 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEI'R-GEN -S,390,173.95 -437,373.67 0.00 39,163.40 0.00 5,827,547.62 

0 108.8 RET WK IN PROO 412,278.04 -32.091.11 0.00 33,853.03 380,186.93 0.00 

0 108.99 RET VlK IN PROG 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 816,330.70 101,490.16 8,215.58 0.00 917,820.86 0.00 
0 123.1 INVEST 1N ASSOC ORG 240,977.00 8,224.00 0.00 0.00 249,201.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAl'-EKP I 8,122,710.63 402,409.23 402,409.23 0.00 18,525,119.86 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST lN CTC-CFC 635,770.69 -596.06 0.00 0.00 635,174.63 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 279,916.11 -1,761,45 0.00 126,391.61 278,154.66 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 0.00 1,221,923.12 5,809.30 0.00 1,221,923.12 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 7,395,646.26 -485,349 .39 645,416.30 0.00 6,910,296.87 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -3,420.77 -3,130.86 0.00 2,342.35 0.00 6,551.63 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -16,075.61 1,890.90 156.96 0.00 0.00 14,184.71 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 13, 14 l .92 6,072.03 0.00 1,266.30 19,213.95 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 0.00 66,726.00 66,726.00 0.00 66,726.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 937.97 0.00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELF.CTRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEl'vfTNG-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR 2.80 -6.39 0.00 0.97 0.00 3.59 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -40.73 -49,199.92 0.00 2,095.23 0.00 49,240.65 
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Licking Valley RECC Rcv:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:12:09 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: DEC 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit CrcdiJ 
-

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RVS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONSIBENEf -4,405 ,218 .24 -88,574.85 0.00 7,980.14 0.00 4,493,793.09 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -207,069.08 -81,469.76 121,409.28 0.00 000 288,538.84 

0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -540.66 409.58 0.00 40.00 0.00 131.08 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -2,709,649.00 -766,990.00 0.00 l, 143,739.00 0.00 3,476.639.00 

0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 

0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,699.08 -74.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,774.04 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -627.78 -163.50 0.00 0.00 000 791.28 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -60.03 2 08 0.00 57.95 0.00 57.95 

0 232.63 AP-CINCINNA Tl LIFE -1,004.63 0.90 0.00 000 0.00 I.003.73 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -80,986.09 43,395.65 3,686.74 0.00 0.00 37,590.44 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -1,278, 142.58 -1,107,883.51 7,670.00 0.00 0.00 2,386,026.09 

0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -32,599.22 17,41104 0.00 15,121.62 0.00 15,188.18 

0 236.l l ACCRUED PSC: ASSESSMENT TAX -26,329.10 -5,645.l 9 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 31,974.29 

0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -39.51 -7.38 0.00 7.35 0.00 46.89 

0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,756.01 9.06 0.00 11.90 0.00 5,746.95 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -7,925.15 4,730.01 0.00 17,288. 10 0.00 3,195.14 

0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -58,239.39 7,006.57 0.00 10,658.05 0.00 51,232.82 

0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -44,878.01 -9,550.16 7,125.92 0.00 0.00 54,428.17 

0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -19,908.60 2,440.23 0.00 4,559.78 0.00 17,468.37 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-.MAGOFFIN CO -32,014.08 4,235.78 0.00 6.940.65 0.00 27,778.30 

0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,296.60 147.20 0.00 266.46 0.00 2,149.40 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -3,089.98 -1,413.26 0.00 537.44 0.00 4,503.24 

0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,122.02 -7.10 0.00 12.28 I, 114.92 0.00 

0 236.58 UTlLITY TAX-ROW AN CO -639.24 98.78 0.00 7.63 0.00 540.46 

0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 0.00 278,800.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,701.33 207.75 0.00 1,493.58 0.00 1,493.58 

0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.5 ACCRUED TNT-CONS DEP -275.51 -126.75 58,481.37 0.00 0.00 402.26 

0 237.51 MACED LTABILTIT - INTEREST -202.43 418.14 35.46 000 215.71 0.00 

0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:12:09 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: DEC 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 
0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 111,555.78 1,250.79 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 2,771,18832 235,902.45 0.00 2,771,188.32 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 111,587.56 9,461.51 0.00 111,587.56 0.00 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.3 TAXES-HCA 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 1,583.15 0.00 0.00 1,583.15 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 000 36,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERA TING REVENl.JE 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERA TING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -51.359.98 0.00 5,809.30 000 51,359.98 
0 421 .0 MISC NONOPERA TING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 -402,409.23 0.00 402,409.23 0.00 402,409.23 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 -95,913.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,913.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 -10,785.53 0.00 7,209.43 0.00 10,785.53 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 -38,146.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,146.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -9,103.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,103.44 
0 424.7 PATDIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -10,613.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,613.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 -1,006.15 0.00 1,006.15 0.00 1,006.15 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 6,285.16 750.00 0.00 6.285.16 000 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 l'OLJTICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 88,792.60 10,649.26 0.00 88,792.60 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 19,061.89 1,493.58 0.00 19,061.89 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 1,466,946.82 143,130.96 0.00 1,466,946.82 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 2,592.19 145.58 0.00 2,592.19 0.00 
0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 8,757.8 I 854.11 0.00 8,757.81 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 70,330.99 8.607.07 0.00 70,330.99 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 000 -24,973,315.66 0.00 2,758,994.64 0.00 24,973,315.66 
0 440.11 RESJDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -528.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 528.00 

19056 /pro/,:ptlemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt gjcnkins 



Licking Valley RECC Rcv:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:12:09 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: DEC 2023 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
J)jy Account Description B:dance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credii 
-

0 593.62 MAJNT OF OVHD LJNES-BMC CON 0.00 2,183,043.97 144,682.40 0.00 2,183,043.97 0.00 

0 593.63 MATNT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LJNES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LJNES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.96 MAINT OF LJNE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.97 MJ\INT OF LINE -TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 000 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.99 MA INT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 595.0 MAINT OF UNE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 145,565.18 0.00 0.00 145,565.18 0.00 

0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 188,167.45 14,871.42 0.00 188,167.45 0,00 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 13,371.83 0.00 0.00 13,371.83 0.00 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 0.00 9,589.80 0.00 

0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 262,351.67 19,523.24 0.00 262,351.67 0.00 

0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 161,780.77 13,557.65 0.00 161,780.77 0.00 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 105,370.28 8,874.07 0.00 lOS,370.28 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MJSC COLL 0.00 127,010.33 7,100.83 0,00 127,010.33 000 

0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 1.178.00 120.00 0.00 1,178.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFTLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 2,817.30 304.28 0.00 2,817.30 0.00 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0,00 2,824.32 192.78 0.00 2,824.32 0.00 

0 904.0 UN COLLECT ABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 60,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 

0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 32,894.67 1,749.16 0.00 32,894.67 0.00 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -8,926.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,926.76 

0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 -2,495.00 110.00 0.00 0.00 2,495.00 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 9,484.55 820.00 0.00 9,484.55 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 651,365.68 57,288.63 0.00 651,365.68 0.00 

0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 65,2! 1.01 7.404.06 0.00 65,211.01 0.00 

0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITJES 0.00 20,540.88 2,228.23 0,00 20,540.88 0.00 

0 9212 OFFICE EXPENSE-POST AGE 0.00 3,158.85 0.00 0.00 3,158.85 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 24,065.16 2,219.69 0.00 24,065.16 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.5 8. 1/gl/OL _SUM_ TRJAL _ BAL.xml.rpt gjcnkins 



09/11/2024 3:12:09 pm 

Balance Forward: 

YTD Transactions: 

Current Month Debit Balance: 

Current Month Credit Balance: 

Current Month Balance: 

Current Year Debit Balance: 

Current Year Credit Balance: 

Current Year Balance: 

Current Year Profit/Loss: 

19056 

0.00 

0.00 

6,956,934.89 

6,956,934.89 

0.00 

172,313,275.81 

172,313,275.81 

0.00 

753,993.53 

Licking Valley RECC 

General Ledger 
Summary Trial Balance 

lpro/rpttemplate/accl/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt 

Rev:202303050224 

Page 9 

gjenkim 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:04:27 pm General Ledger Page I 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JAN 2024 

Current Month Balance Y~ar-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 844,589.90 13,645.64 13,645.64 0.00 858,235.54 0.00 
0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROO-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROO-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK TN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROO-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROO 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -31,440,031.83 -52,060.25 0.00 52,060.25 0.00 31,492,092.08 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,827,547.62 -37,494.79 0.00 37,494.79 0.00 5,865,042.41 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROO 380,186.93 2,269.20 2,269.20 0.00 382,456.13 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC .MR 917,820.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 917,820.86 0.00 
0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 249,201.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 249,201.00 0.00 
0 123. ll PATCAP-EKP I 8,525,119.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,525,119.86 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,174.63 -607.66 0.00 607.66 634,566.97 0.00 
0 13l.l CASH-GENERAL 278,154.66 -5,695.38 0.00 5,695.38 272,459.28 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136,0 TEMP CASH INVEST 1,221,923.12 5,809.30 5,809.30 0.00 1,227,732.42 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,910,296.87 514,587.51 514,587.51 0.00 7,424,884.38 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,551.63 1,499.46 1,499.46 0.00 0.00 5,052.17 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROM M -14,184.71 157.39 157.39 0.00 0.00 14,027.32 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 19,213.95 -9.46 0.00 9.46 19,204.49 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 66,726.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,726.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -3.59 -0.31 0,00 0.31 0.00 3.90 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -49,240.65 -58,088.44 0.00 58,088.44 0.00 107,329.09 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/ll/2024 3:04:27 pm General Ledger Pa:ge 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JAN 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Accouot Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXEClITED•CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -4,493,793.09 -7,135.14 0.00 7,135.14 0.00 4,500,928.23 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.l AP-GENERAL -288,538.84 27,547.75 27,547.75 0.00 0.00 260,991.09 
0 232.2 AP-WINTER CARE -131.08 -9.10 0.00 9.10 0.00 140.18 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -3,476,639.00 -651,037 .00 0.00 651,037.00 0.00 4,127,676.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 15,248.74 15,248.74 0.00 15,248.74 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-CIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,774.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,774.04 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -791.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 791.28 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -57.95 -57.95 0.00 57.95 0.00 115.90 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,003.73 163.22 163.22 0.00 0.00 &40.51 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -37,590.44 3,757.22 3,757.22 0.00 0.00 33,833.22 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMCSSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -2,386,026.09 15,855.00 15,855.00 0.00 0.00 2,370,171.09 
0 236.l ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -15, 188.18 -60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 75,188.18 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -31,974.29 -3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 34,974.29 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -46.89 -1,363.01 0.00 1,363.01 0.00 1,409.90 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,746.95 -989.36 0.00 989.36 0.00 6,736.31 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -3, 195.14 2,171.48 2,171.48 0.00 0.00 1,023.66 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -51,232.82 -3,541.82 0.00 3,541.82 0.00 54,774.64 
0 236.52 UTILITY TA,--X-WOLFE CO -54,428.17 10,772.10 10,772.10 0.00 0.00 43,656.07 
0 236.53 lITILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -17,468.37 -1,837.76 0.00 1,837.76 0.00 19,306.13 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -27,778.30 -2,217.26 0.00 2,217.26 0.00 29,995.56 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,149.40 -139.44 0.00 139.44 0.00 2,288.84 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -4,503.24 -216.96 0.00 216.96 0.00 4,720.20 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOJTT CO I, 114.92 -2.75 0.00 2.75 1,112.17 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -540.46 -9.32 0.00 9.32 0.00 549.78 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED lNT-FFB CONST 0.00 -132,775.17 0.00 132,775.17 0.00 132,775.17 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,493.58 -4,834.63 0.00 4,834.63 0.00 6,328.2] 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -402.26 -9,568,60 0.00 9,568.60 0.00 9,970.86 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST 215.71 35.03 35.03 0.00 250.74 0.00 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:04:27 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JAN 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 397.0 CO.MMUNICA TION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 ~SC EQUIPMENT 112,806.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 ll2,806.57 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 236,595.64 236,595.64 0.00 236,595.64 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 9,461.51 9,461.51 0.00 9,461.51 0.00 
0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 [NTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -5,809.30 0.00 5,809.30 0.00 5,809.30 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DlVIDENDS-MTTE~EPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DrRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RVS CONST 0.00 20,152.68 20,152.68 0.00 20,152.68 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 4,834.63 4,834.63 0.00 4,834.63 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 132,775.17 132,775.17 0.00 132,775.17 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 132.58 132.58 0.00 132.58 0.00 
0 431.l OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 1,069.26 1,069.26 0.00 1,069.26 0.00 
0 431.5 lNTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 9,568.60 9,568.60 0.00 9,568.60 0.00 
0 435.l CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -2,825,313.44 0.00 2,825,313.44 0.00 2,825,313.44 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -44.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 44.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:04:27 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JAN 2024 

Current Mouth Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTOTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVID) LINES-BMC CON 0.00 189,209.70 189,209.70 0.00 189,209.70 0.00 
0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHIJ LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHI) LINES-ELECTRJC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 l'vfAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LlNE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MA.INT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 fv.fAJNT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593,97 MAlNT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0,00 18,312.23 18,312.23 0.00 18,312.23 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0,00 20,318.11 20,318.11 0.00 20,318.11 0,00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.0 :METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0,00 24,220.24 24,220.24 0.00 24,220.24 0,00 
0 903.1 CUSTO.l'vlER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 13,797.61 13,797.61 0.00 13,797.61 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 9,053.70 9,053.70 0.00 9,053.70 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 8,413.46 8,413.46 0.00 8,413.46 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 185.00 185.00 0.00 185.00 0,00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KO FILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS·WRlTTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0,00 103.33 103.33 0.00 103.33 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 161.84 161.84 0.00 161.84 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0,00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOl\.1ER SERVJC 0.00 1,912.54 1,912.54 0.00 1,912.54 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 908.l CUSTOMER ASSIST AN CE-LOAD C 0.00 2,240.00 2,240.00 0.00 2,240.00 0.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0,00 325.00 325.00 0.00 325.00 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 68,479.40 68,479.40 0.00 68,479.40 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 5,738.65 5,738.65 0.00 5,738.65 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 3,447.44 3,447.44 0.00 3,447.44 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POST AGE 0.00 1,017.95 1,017.95 0.00 1,017.95 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 2,589.71 2,589.71 0.00 2,589.71 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplat.e/acct/2.58. 1/gl/GL_SUM_TRIAL_BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 
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Balance Forward: 

YTD Transactions: 
Current Month Debit Balance: 

Current Month Credit Balance: 
Current Month Balance: 

Current Year Debit Balance: 

Current Year Credit Balance: 

Current Year Balance: 

Current Year Profit/Loss: 

19056 

0.00 

0.00 

5,113,604.09 

5,113,604.09 

0.00 
142,023,741.62 

142,023,741.62 

0.00 

336,259.36 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:08:00 pm General Ledger Page I 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: FEB 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 l07.2 CONST WK IN PROG 844,589.90 47,598.84 33,953.20 0.00 892,188.74 0.00 
0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL "WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 l07.25 CONST WK IN PROO-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUJPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -31,440,031.83 -32,033.95 20,026.30 0.00 0.00 31,472,065.78 
0 l08.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,827,547.62 -71,826.28 0.00 34,331.49 0.00 5,899,373.90 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 380,186.93 20,225.74 17,956.54 0.00 400,412.67 0.00 
0 108.99 REI WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 917,820.86 -9,326.97 0.00 9,326.97 908,493.89 0.00 
0 123.l INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 249,201.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 249,201.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,525,l 19.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,525,119.86 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,174.63 -607.66 0.00 0.00 634,566.97 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 278,154.66 56,331.83 62,027.21 0.00 334,486.49 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 1,221,923.12 11,243.82 5,434.52 0.00 1,233,166.94 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,910,296.87 -161,276.28 0.00 675,863.79 6,749,020.59 0.00 
0 142.l CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,551.63 161.72 0.00 1,337.74 0.00 6,389.91 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -14,184.71 325.76 168.37 0.00 0.00 13,858.95 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 19,213.95 -528.10 0.00 518.64 18,685.85 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 66,726.00 -66,726.00 0.00 66,726.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -3.59 -J.33 0.00 1.02 0.00 4.92 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -49,240.65 -69,787.16 0.00 11,698.72 0.00 119,027.81 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58. l/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbrndley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:08:00 pm General Ledger Page3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: FEB 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 226.0 JNT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -4,493, 793 .09 -15,912.32 0.00 8,777.18 0.00 4,509,705.4 l 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -288,538.84 -74,668.98 0.00 102,216.73 0.00 363,207.82 
0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -131.08 -20.IO 0.00 11.00 0.00 151.18 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -3,476,639.00 -172,575.00 478,462.00 0.00 0.00 3,649,214.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 15,283.74 35.00 0.00 15,283.74 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,774.04 -42.84 0.00 42.84 0.00 2,816.88 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -791.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 791.28 
0 232.62 AP-ACTlON COMM RURAL ELECT( -57.95 -ll5.90 0.00 57.95 0.00 173.85 
0 232.63 AP-CJNCINNA TI LIFE -1,003.73 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 840.51 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -37,590.44 7,470.01 3,712.79 0.00 0.00 30,120.43 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -2,386,026.09 18,002.70 2,147.70 0.00 0.00 2,368,023.39 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -15,188.18 -45,333.83 14,666.17 0.00 0.00 60,522.01 
0 236.ll ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -31,974.29 -6,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 37,974.29 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -46.89 -1,656.95 0.00 293.94 0.00 1,703.84 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,746,95 -1,631.64 0.00 642.28 0.00 7,378.59 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -3,195.14 9,384.90 7,213.42 0.00 6,189.76 0.00 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -51,232.82 4,325.22 7,867.04 0.00 0.00 46,907.60 
0 236.52 UTlLITY TAX-WOLFE CO -54,428.17 16,802.76 6,030.66 0.00 0.00 37,625.41 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -17,468.37 1,458.56 3,296.32 0.00 0.00 16,009.81 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -27,778.30 2,720.65 4,937.91 0.00 0.00 25,057.65 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,149.40 53.31 192.75 0.00 0.00 2,096.09 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -4,503.24 123.45 340.41 0.00 0.00 4,379.79 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLO ITT CO 1,114.92 4.29 7.04 0.00 1,119.21 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -540.46 30.36 39.68 0.00 0.00 510.10 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -265,550.34 0.00 132,775.17 0.00 265,550.34 
0 237.3 ACCRUED JNT-CFC CONST -1,493.58 1,493.58 6,328.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.4 ACCRUED JNT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED JNT-CONS DEP -402.26 -20,082.27 0.00 10,513.67 0.00 20,484.53 
0 237.51 MACED LlABILITY - INTEREST 215.71 59.08 24.05 0.00 274.79 0.00 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER JNVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2,58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:08:00 pm General Ledger Page5 

Swnmary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: FEB 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTOTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0,00 

0 398,0 MISC EQUIPMENT 112,806.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 474,512.35 237,916.71 0.00 474,512.35 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-OEN 0.00 18,923.02 9,461.51 0.00 18,923.02 0.00 
0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -11,243.82 0.00 5,434.52 0.00 11,243.82 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERA TING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DfVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DrYIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 660.00 660.00 0.00 660.00 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.l INTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 25,591.14 5,438.46 0.00 25,591.14 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 9,669.25 4,834.62 0.00 9,669.25 0,00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 265,550.34 132,775.17 0.00 265,550.34 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 252.1 l 119.53 0.00 252.11 0.00 
0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EI<P 0.00 2,991.04 1,921.78 0.00 2,991.04 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 20,146.09 10,577.49 0.00 20,146.09 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG lN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -4,839, 153.72 0.00 2,013,840.28 0.00 4,839,153.72 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -88.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 88.00 

19056 /pro/ ipttemplate/acct/2 .5 8. II gl/G L _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml. rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:08:00 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: FEB 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 380,760.15 191,550.45 0.00 380,760.15 0.00 
0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 51,832.99 33,520.76 0.00 51,832.99 0.00 
0 597.0 tv1AINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 35,894.78 15,576.67 0.00 35,894.78 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUJ\,ffiR ACCOU 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 45,403.20 21,182.96 0.00 45,403.20 0.00 
0 903.l CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 27,595.22 13,797.61 0.00 27,595.22 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 18,118.27 9,064.57 0.00 18,118.27 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 18,381.05 9,967.59 0.00 18,381.05 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 300.00 115,00 0.00 300.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 103.33 0.00 0.00 103.33 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 392.70 230.86 0.00 392.70 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 3,600.19 1,687.65 0.00 3,600.19 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXP ENS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 908.l CUSTOMER ASSIST AN CE-LOAD C 0.00 2,130.00 0.00 110.00 2,130.00 0.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 1,634.79 1,309.79 0.00 1,634.79 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARJES 0.00 130,328.08 61,848.68 0.00 130,328.08 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 9,696.26 3,957.61 0.00 9,696.26 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 6,230.25 2,782.81 0.00 6,230.25 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 1,088.56 70.61 0.00 1,088.56 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 4,777.64 2,187.93 0.00 4,777.64 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/g)/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbrndley 



09/11/2024 3:08:00 pm 

Balance Forward: 

YTD Transactions: 

Current Month Debit Balance: 

Current Month Credit Balance: 

Current Month Balance: 

Current Year Debit Balance: 

Current Year Credit Balance: 

Current Year Balance: 

Current Year Profit/Loss: 

19056 

0.00 

0.00 

4,606,785.78 

4,606,785.78 
0.00 

144,936,915.58 

144,936,915.58 

0.00 

839,148.60 

Licking Valley RECC 

General Ledger 
Summary Trial Balance 

/pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM _TRIAL_ BAL.xml.ip1 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:10:34 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 844,589.90 -4,367.94 0.00 51,966.78 840,221.96 0.00 
0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROO-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRNE THR.U 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROO-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -31,440,031.83 -147,393.51 0.00 115,359.56 0.00 31,587,425.34 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,827,547.62 -106,170.95 0.00 34,344.67 0.00 5,933,718.57 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROO 380,186.93 2,713.34 0.00 17,512.40 382,900.27 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PATCAP-KAEC UUS CFCNISC MR 917,820.86 -9,326.97 0.00 0.00 908,493.89 0.00 
0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 249,201.00 9,401.00 9,401.00 0.00 258,602.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,525,119.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,525,119.86 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST TN CTC-CFC 635,174.63 -607.66 0.00 0.00 634,566.97 0.00 
0 131.l CASH-GENERAL 278,154.66 -53,827.07 0.00 110,158.90 224,327.59 0.00 
0 131.ll CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 1,221,923.12 17,053.12 5,809.30 0.00 1,238,976.24 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,910,296.87 -833, 194.50 0.00 671,918.22 6,077,102.37 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,551.63 1,024.86 863.14 0.00 0.00 5,526.77 
0 142. ll CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -14, 184.71 484.01 158.25 0.00 0.00 13,700.70 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 19,213,95 6,118.02 6,646.12 0.00 25,331.97 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 66,726.00 -66,726.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 71.40 71.40 0.00 71.40 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -3.59 -1.19 0.14 0.00 0.00 4.78 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -49,240.65 -75,027.74 0.00 5,240.58 0.00 124,268.39 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acci/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xrnl.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:l0:34pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 224.4 RVS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RDS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -4,493, 793.09 -24,632.98 0.00 8,720.66 0.00 4,518,426.07 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.l AP-GENERAL -288,538.84 137,047.33 211,716.3 I 0.00 0.00 151,491.51 
0 232,2 AP-WINTERCARE -131.08 -30.10 0.00 10.00 0.00 161.18 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -3,476,639.00 -132,027.00 40,548.00 0.00 0.00 3,608,666.00 
D 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 15,283.74 0.00 0.00 15,283.74 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,774.04 -42.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,816.88 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SlllELD -791.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 791.28 
0 232,62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -57.95 -173.85 0.00 57.95 0.00 231.80 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,003.73 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 840.51 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -37,590.44 11,195.90 3,725.89 0.00 0.00 26,394.54 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -2,386,026.09 25,527.70 7,525.00 0.00 0.00 2,360,498.39 
0 236.l ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -15,188.18 -105,333.83 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 120,522.01 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -31,974.29 -9,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 40,974.29 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -46.89 -l,680.00 0.00 23.05 0.00 1,726.89 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,746.95 -1,798.02 0.00 166.38 0.00 7,544,97 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -3, 195.14 5,856.06 0.00 3,528.84 2,660.92 0.00 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -51,232.82 13,152.91 8,827.69 0.00 0.00 38,079.91 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -54,428.17 24,129.73 7,326.97 0.00 0.00 30,298.44 
0 236.53 UTILITY T AX-BREATIIlTT CO -17,468.37 5,727.06 4,268.50 0.00 0.00 11,741.31 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -27,778.30 8,449.28 5,728.63 0.00 0.00 19,329.02 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,149.40 324.52 271.21 0.00 0.00 1,824.88 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -4,503.24 531.50 408.05 0,00 0.00 3,971.74 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,114.92 11.73 7.44 0.00 1,126.65 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROW AN CO -540.46 70.91 40.55 0.00 0.00 469.55 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 0.00 265,550.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,493.58 -3,433,25 0.00 4,926.83 0.00 4,926.83 
0 237.4 ACCRUED fNT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED TNT-CONS DEP -402.26 -30,412.62 0.00 10,330.35 0.00 30,814.88 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST 215.71 93.25 34.17 0.00 308.96 0.00 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER JNVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /pro/lJ)ttemplate/acct/2.SS. I /gl/GL _SUM_ TRJAL _ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:10:34 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 112,806.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 712,691.40 238,179.05 0.00 712,691.40 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 28,397.71 9,474.69 0.00 28,397.71 0.00 
0 408.l TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 T AXES-CJTY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 9,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -17,053.12 0.00 5,809.30 0.00 17,053.12 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERA TING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DNIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -11,872.00 0.00 11,872.00 0.00 11,872.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 1,300.98 640.98 0.00 1,300.98 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTJONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RDS CONST 0.00 36,766.13 11,174.99 0.00 36,766.13 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 14,596.08 4,926.83 0.00 14,596.08 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 398,038.64 132,488.30 0.00 398,038.64 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 358.54 106.43 0.00 358.54 0.00 
0 431.l OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 6,243.78 3,252.74 0.00 6,243.78 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 30,695.26 10,549.17 0.00 30,695.26 0.00 
0 435.l CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -7,347,730.68 0.00 2,508,576.96 0.00 7,347,730.68 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVJRO WA 0.00 -132.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 132.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:10:34 pm General Ledger Page ? 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTOTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 557,194.41 176,434.26 0.00 557,194.41 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAlNT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 70,453.88 18,620.89 0.00 70,453.88 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 52,619.48 16,724.70 0.00 52,619.48 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.l METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 67,027.53 21,624.33 0.00 67,027.53 0.00 
0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 41,392.83 13,797.61 0.00 41,392.83 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NTSC MAIL 0.00 27,191.46 9,073.19 0.00 27,191.46 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- I\,:USC COLL 0.00 26,703.21 8,322.16 0.00 26,703.21 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 465.00 165.00 0.00 465.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903,5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 541.39 438.06 0.00 541.39 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 583.85 191.15 0.00 583.85 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLEACCOUNTS 0.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 5,462.52 1,862.33 0.00 5,462.52 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSJSTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 -100.00 0.00 2,230.00 0.00 100,00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 3,513.73 1,878.94 0.00 3,513.73 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 192,796.35 62,468.27 0.00 192,796.35 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 13,796.36 4,100.10 0.00 13,796.36 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 8,260.97 2,030.72 0.00 8,260.97 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 1,088.56 0.00 0.00 1,088.56 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 5,875.79 1,098.15 0.00 5,875.79 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRlAL _ BAL.xml.rp! sbradley 
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Balance Forward: 

YTD Transactions: 
Current Month Debit Balance: 

Current Month Credit Balance: 

Current Mouth Balance: 

Current Year Debit Balance: 

Current Year C1·edit Balance: 

Current Year Balance: 

Current Year Profit/Loss: 

19056 

0.00 

0.00 
4,889,816.12 

4,889,816.12 

0.00 

148,089,359.36 

148,089,359.36 

0.00 
361,886.05 

Licking Valley RECC 

General Ledger 
Summary Trial Balance 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:08:28 pm General Ledger Page I 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YID Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 844,589.90 -4,367.94 0.00 51,966.78 840,221.96 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRJVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 I07.25 CONST WK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 I07.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 I07.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -31,440,031.83 -147,393.51 0.00 115,359.56 0.00 31,587,425.34 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,827,547.62 -106,170.95 0.00 34,344.67 0.00 5,933,718.57 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 380,186.93 2,713.34 0.00 17,512.40 382,900.27 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 917,820.86 -9,326.97 0.00 0.00 908,493.89 0.00 
0 123. l INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 249,201.00 9,401.00 9,401.00 0.00 258,602.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,525,119.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,525,119.86 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,174.63 -607.66 0.00 0.00 634,566.97 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 278,154.66 -53,827.07 0.00 110,158.90 224,327.59 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 1,221,923.12 17,053.12 5,809.30 0.00 1,238,976.24 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,910,296.87 -833, 194.50 0.00 671,918.22 6,077,102.37 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,551.63 1,024.86 863.14 0.00 0.00 5,526.77 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -14, 184.71 484.01 158.25 0.00 0.00 13,700.70 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 19,213.95 6,118.02 6,646.12 0.00 25,33 l.97 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 66,726.00 -66,726.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 71.40 71.40 0.00 71.40 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WAL TON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -3.59 -1.19 0,14 0.00 0.00 4.78 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -49,240.65 -75,027.74 0.00 5,240.58 0.00 124,268.39 

19056 /pro/rpnemplate/acct/2.58. l/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:08:28 pm General Ledger Page3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSJONS/BENEF -4,493,793.09 -24,632.98 0.00 8,720.66 0.00 4,518,426.07 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -288,538.84 137,047.33 2l i,716.31 0.00 0.00 151,491.51 
0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -131.08 -30.10 0.00 10.00 0.00 161.18 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -3,476,639.00 -132,027 .00 40,548.00 0.00 0.00 3,608,666.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 15,283.74 0.00 0.00 15,283.74 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,774.04 -42.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,816.88 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -791.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 791.28 
0 232.62 AP-ACTlON COMM RURAL ELECT( -57.95 -173.85 0.00 57.95 0.00 231.80 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNA TT LIFE -1,003.73 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 840.51 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEIDCLE LEASE -37,590.44 11,195.90 3,725.89 0.00 0.00 26,394.54 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -2,386,026.09 25,527.70 7,525.00 0.00 0.00 2,360,498.39 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -15,188.18 -105,333.83 0.00 60,000.00 0,00 120,522.01 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -31,974.29 -9,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 40,974.29 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -46.89 -1,680.00 0.00 23.05 0.00 1,726.89 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,746.95 -1,798.02 0.00 166.38 0.00 7,544.97 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -3, 195.14 5,856.06 0.00 3,528.84 2,660.92 0,00 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -51,232,82 13,152.91 8,827.69 0.00 0,00 38,079.91 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -54,428.17 24,129.73 7,326.97 0.00 0.00 30,298.44 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -17,468.37 5,727.06 4,268.50 0.00 0.00 11,741.31 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -27,778.30 8,449.28 5,728.63 0.00 0.00 19,329.02 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,149.40 324.52 271.21 0.00 0.00 1,824.88 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -4,503.24 531.50 408.05 0.00 0.00 3,971.74 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,114.92 11.73 7.44 0.00 1,126.65 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -540.46 70.91 40.55 0.00 0.00 469.55 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 0.00 265,550.34 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -I,493.58 -3,433.25 0.00 4,926.83 0.00 4,926.83 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -402.26 -30,412.62 0.00 10,330.35 0.00 30,814.88 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST 215.71 93.25 34.17 0.00 308.96 0.00 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

!9056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL_SUM_TRIAL_BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 
0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 112,806.57 0,00 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 712,691.40 238,179.05 0.00 712,691.40 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 28,397.71 9,474.69 0.00 28,397.71 0.00 
0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 T AXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 9,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -17,053. L2 0.00 5,809.30 0.00 17,053.12 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.l PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-DUS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-Mr TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -11,872.00 0.00 11,872.00 0.00 11,872.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 1,300.98 640.98 0.00 1,300.98 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITICAL& RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RVS CONST 0.00 36,766. L3 11,174.99 0.00 36,766.13 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 14,596.08 4,926.83 0,00 14,596.08 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 398,038.64 132,488.30 0.00 398,038.64 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 358.54 106.43 0.00 358.54 0.00 
0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 6,243.78 3,252.74 0.00 6,243.78 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 30,695.26 10,549.17 0.00 30,695.26 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.l RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -7,347,730.68 0.00 2,508,576.96 0.00 7,347,730.68 
0 440.ll RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -132.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 132.00 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAR 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 557,194.41 176,434.26 0.00 557,194.41 0.00 
0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 70,453.88 18,620.89 0.00 70,453.88 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 52,619.48 16,724.70 0.00 52,619.48 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUNiER ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 67,027.53 21,624.33 0.00 67,027.53 0.00 
0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 41,392.83 13,797.61 0.00 41,392.83 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 27,191.46 9,073.19 0.00 27,191.46 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 26,703.21 8,322.16 0.00 26,703.21 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 465.00 165.00 0.00 465.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 541.39 438.06 0.00 541.39 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 583.85 191.15 0.00 583.85 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLEACCOUNTS 0.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 5,462.52 1,862.33 0.00 5,462.52 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSJST AN CE-LOAD C 0.00 -100.00 0.00 2,230.00 0.00 100.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 3,513.73 1,878.94 0.00 3,513.73 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 192,796.35 62,468.27 0.00 192,796.35 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 13,796.36 4,100.10 0.00 13,796.36 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UffiITIES 0.00 8,260.97 2,030.72 0.00 8,260.97 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POST AGE 0.00 1,088.56 0.00 0.00 1,088.56 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 5,875.79 1,098.15 0.00 5,875.79 0.00 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:13:26 pm General Ledger Page I 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: APR 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 107,2 CONST WK IN PROG 844,589.90 6,835.50 11,203.44 0.00 851,425.40 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONlR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRNE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-W AREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 l07.26 CONST WORK lN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -31,440,031.83 -261,274.89 0.00 113,881.38 0.00 31,701,306.72 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,827,547.62 -140,528.91 0.00 34,357.96 0.00 5,968,076.53 
,0 108.8 RET WK IN PROO 380,186.93 4,092.97 1,379.63 0.00 384,279.90 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC :MR 917,820.86 -9,326.97 0.00 0.00 908,493.89 0.00 
0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 249,201.00 9,401.00 0.00 0.00 258,602.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,525,119.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,525,119.86 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,174.63 -607.66 0.00 0.00 634,566.97 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 278,154.66 -100,805.07 0.00 46,978.00 177,349.59 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 1,221,923.12 22,672.72 5,619.60 0,00 1,244,595.84 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRJC 6,910,296.87 -1,403,571.93 0,00 570,377.43 5,506,724.94 0.00 
0 142.1 CVST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,551.63 430.45 0.00 594.41 0.00 6,121.18 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEJV ABLE (FROM M -14, 184.71 647.87 163.86 0.00 0.00 13,536.84 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER I 9,213.95 5,625.21 0.00 492.81 24,839.16 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 66,726.00 -66,726.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.40 0.00 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRJC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WAL TON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -3.59 52.79 53.98 0.00 49.20 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -49,240.65 -75,491.40 0.00 463.66 0.00 124,732.05 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: APR 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTraos Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RVS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -4,493, 793.09 -33,927.50 0.00 9,294.52 0.00 4,527,720.59 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -288,538.84 341.53 0.00 136,705.80 0.00 288,197.31 
0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -131.08 -50.10 0.00 20.00 0.00 181.18 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -3,476,639.00 688,625.00 820,652.00 0.00 0.00 2,788,014.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 15,783.74 500.00 0.00 15,783.74 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,774.04 0.00 42.84 0.00 0.00 2,774.04 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -791.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 791.28 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -57.95 -23 I.SO 0.00 57.95 0.00 289,75 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,003.73 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 840.51 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -37,590.44 14,934.93 3,739.03 0.00 0.00 22,655.51 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSJTS -2,386,026.09 35,903.70 10,376.00 0.00 0.00 2,350,122.39 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -15,188.18 -165,333 .83 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 180,522.01 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -31,974.29 ·12,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 43,974.29 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -46.89 42.00 1,722.00 0.00 0.00 4.89 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,746.95 -9.09 1,788.93 0.00 0.00 5,756.04 
0 236.S ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -3, 195.14 8,075.75 2,219.69 0.00 4,880.61 0.00 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -51,232.82 16,996.31 3,843.40 0.00 0.00 34,236.51 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -54,428.17 28,009.84 3,880.11 0.00 0.00 26,418.33 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -17,468.37 7,694.57 1,967.51 0.00 0.00 9,773.80 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -27,778.30 11,165.10 2,715.82 0.00 0.00 16,613.20 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO ·2, 149.40 456.48 131.96 0.00 0.00 1,692.92 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -4,503.24 786,63 255.13 0.00 0.00 3,716.61 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,114.92 15.10 3.37 0.00 1,130.02 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -540.46 64.58 0.00 6.33 0.00 475.88 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT•FFB CONST 0.00 -134,367.18 0.00 134,367.18 0.00 134,367.18 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST ·1,493.58 -8,360.08 0.00 4,926.83 0.00 9,853.66 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -402.26 -40,643.58 0.00 10,230.96 0.00 41,045.84 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY • INTEREST 215. 7 I 121.81 28.56 0.00 337.52 0.00 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: APR 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 
0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 112,806.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 951,606.86 238,915.46 0.00 951,606.86 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 37,885.69 9,487.98 0.00 37,885.69 0.00 
0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 T AXES-FUTX 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 12,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -37,411.41 0,00 20,358.29 0.00 37,411.41 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DJVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -11,872.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,872.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 1,500.98 200.00 0.00 1,500.98 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 46,655.23 9,889.10 0.00 46,655.23 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 19,522.91 4,926.83 0.00 19,522.91 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 532,405.82 134,367.18 0.00 532,405.82 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 451.83 93.29 0.00 451.83 0.00 
0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 9,469.53 3,225.75 0.00 9,469.53 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 41,169.07 10,473.81 0.00 41,169.07 0.00 
0 435.1 CUM ULA TlVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.I RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -8,880,349.54 0.00 1,532,618.86 0.00 8,880,349.54 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -176.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 176.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:13:26 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: APR 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 742,371.66 185,177.25 0.00 742,371.66 0.00 
0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593,92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WlND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE • TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 rvtAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 73,598.64 3,144.76 0.00 73,598.64 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 68,815.62 16,196.14 0.00 68,815.62 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 88,989.67 21,962.14 0.00 88,989.67 0.00 
0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 55,069.01 13,676.18 0.00 55,069.01 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 36,257.59 9,066.13 0.00 36,257.59 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 34,426.88 7,723.67 0.00 34,426.88 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 610.00 145.00 0.00 610.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KO FILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 928.09 386.70 0.00 928,09 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 812.33 228.48 0.00 812.33 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLEACCOUNTS 0.00 20,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVTC 0.00 8,243.16 2,780.64 0.00 8,243.16 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -1,895.00 0.00 1,895.00 0.00 1,895.00 
0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 -100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 l00.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 3,908.09 394.36 0,00 3,908.09 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 254,184.92 61,388.57 0.00 254,184.92 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 l7,67l.17 3,874.81 0.00 17,671.17 0.00 
0 921.l OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 9,690.37 1,429.40 0.00 9,690.37 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 1,118.76 30.20 0.00 1,118.76 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MJSC 0.00 9,042.62 3,166.83 0.00 9,042.62 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2 .5 8. I/ gl/GL _ SIJTl.1 _TRIAL_ BAL .xml. rpt sbrndley 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:15:43 pm General Ledger Pagel 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 844,589.90 10,399.36 13,365.28 0.00 854,989.26 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRNE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -31,440,031.83 -511,321.06 0.00 101,021.71 0.00 3 I ,951,352.89 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,827,547.62 -207,138.45 0.00 32,251.58 0.00 6,034,686.07 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 380,186.93 2,374.41 0.00 8,028.22 382,561.34 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PATCAP-KAEC UUS CFCNISC MR 917,820.86 -9,364.69 0.00 0.00 908,456.17 0.00 
0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 249,201.00 9,401.00 0.00 0.00 258,602.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,525,119.86 0.00 0.00 0,00 18,525,119.86 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,174.63 -607.66 0.00 0.00 634,566.97 0.00 
0 131.l CASH-GENERAL 278,154.66 -173,660.12 0.00 79,226.99 104,494.54 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 1,221,923.12 34,098.17 5,611.43 0.00 1,256,021.29 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,910,296.87 -919,022.67 812,370.25 0.00 5,991,274.20 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,55 l.63 2,724.19 0.00 859.21 0.00 3,827.44 
0 142. ll CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -14,184.71 971.58 164.61 0.00 0.00 13,213.13 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 19,213.95 4,485.61 592.40 0.00 23,699.56 0.00 
0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 66,726.00 -66,726.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 3,128.68 0.00 0.00 3,128.68 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-ORA YSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WAL TON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -3.59 101.05 28.77 0.00 97.46 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -49,240.65 1,871.97 14,851.21 0.00 0.00 47,368.68 

19056 /pro/rpttemp!ate/acct/2.58.J/gl/GL_SUM_TRIAL_BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:15:43 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: .JUN 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 224.4 RUSNOTESEXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RVS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -4,493,793.09 -52,692.31 0.00 9,265.57 0.00 4,546,485.40 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -288,538.84 48,028.65 0.00 54,502.46 0.00 240,510.19 
0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -131.08 -50.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 181.18 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -3,476,639.00 -496,034.00 0.00 1,021,734.00 0.00 3,972,673.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,774.04 846.58 1,702.74 0.00 0.00 1,927.46 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -791.28 -81.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 873.03 
0 232.62 AP-ACTfON COMM RURAL ELECT( -51.95 0.00 0.00 57.95 0.00 57.95 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNA Tl LIFE -1,003.73 163.22 163.22 0.00 0.00 840.51 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -37,590.44 22,452.59 3,765.45 0.00 0.00 15,137.85 
0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -2,386,026.09 63,671.76 10,193.06 0.00 0.00 2,322,354.33 
0 236.I ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -15,188.18 -290,066.19 0.00 64,732.36 0.00 305,254.37 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -31,974.29 16,907.97 31,907.97 0.00 0.00 15,066.32 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -46.89 30.00 0.00 9.60 0.00 16.89 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,746.95 -21.l l 0.00 6.40 0.00 5,768.06 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -3, 195.14 -5,778.87 0.00 8,798.61 0.00 8,974.01 
0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -51,232.82 11,109.06 0.00 8,394.68 0.00 40,123.76 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -54,428.17 24,602.20 0.00 6,278.95 0.00 29,825.97 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATHITT CO -17,468.37 5,283.90 0.00 3,108.36 0.00 12,184.47 
0 236.54 UTlLITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -27,778.30 7,212.01 0.00 5,401.00 0.00 20,566.29 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,149.40 338.74 0.00 216.37 0.00 1,810.66 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -4,503.24 567.70 0.00 416.45 0.00 3,935.54 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOJTT CO 1,114.92 5.18 0.00 12.69 I, 120.10 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -540.46 15.64 0.00 31.03 0.00 524.82 
0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 0.00 268,734.36 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,493.58 -3,285.09 0.00 4,778.67 0.00 4,778.67 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -402.26 -60,501.24 0.00 9,863.44 0.00 60,903.50 
0 237.51 MACED LIABlLITY - INTEREST 215.71 182.94 27.81 0.00 398.65 0.00 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acc!/2.58.1/gl/GL_SUM_TRIAL_BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:15:43 pm General Ledger Page5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 112,806.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 1,431,099.65 240,025.04 0.00 1,431,099.65 0,00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 56,861.65 9,487.98 0.00 56,861.65 0.00 
0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 T AXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 18,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERA TING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DJVIDENDS 0.00 -48,836.86 0.00 5,611.43 0.00 48,836.86 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DNIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -11,864.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,864.39 
0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DJVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -11,872.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,872.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 4,075.98 2,075.00 0.00 4,075.98 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTJONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WJFE EX 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.1 INTEREST-RVS CONST 0.00 67,172.92 10,078.56 0.00 67,172.92 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 28,652.45 4,778.67 0.00 28,652.45 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 801,172.19 134,399.19 0.00 801,172.19 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 598.81 66.87 0.00 598.81 0.00 
0 431.1 OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 14,701.45 2,562.33 0.00 14,701.45 0.00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 61,951.21 10,361.00 0.00 61,951.21 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 • 13,033,074.73 0.00 2,485,740.47 0.00 13,033,074.73 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -264.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 264.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58. 1/gl/GL_SUM_TRIAL_BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:15:43 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,171,193.12 200,952.00 0.00 l,171,193.12 0.00 
0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-JCE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 74,633.16 1,034.52 0.00 74,633.16 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 104,692.90 14,575.13 0.00 104,692.90 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 141,787.58 20,989.97 0.00 141,787.58 0.00 
0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 82,421.37 13,676.18 0.00 82,421.37 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 54,376.46 9,053.53 0.00 54,376.46 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 51,985.69 7,830.04 0.00 51,985.69 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-REI 0.00 815.00 90.00 0.00 815.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 1,494.59 287.61 0.00 1,494.59 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 1,238.87 214.72 0.00 1,238.87 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 30,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVlSJON CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 12,116.94 1,765.75 0.00 12,116.94 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -2,595.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 2,595.00 
0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSlSTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 1,325.00 1,645.00 0.00 1,325.00 0.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 6,738.30 1,121.03 0.00 6,738.30 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARJES 0.00 379,308.86 56,521.76 0.00 379,308.86 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 43,044.54 11,752.00 0.00 43,044.54 0.00 
0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTlLITIES 0.00 12,431.36 1,493.73 0.00 12,431.36 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 2,186.24 57.73 0.00 2,186.24 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE~WSC 0.00 12,307.43 1,022.59 0.00 12,307.43 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58. l/gl/GL _ SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 
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Balance Forward: 

YTD Transactions: 

Current Month Debit Balance: 

Current Month Credit Balance: 

Current Month Balance: 

Current Year Debit Balance: 

Current Year Credit Balance: 

Current Year Balance: 

Current Year Profit/Loss: 

19056 

0.00 

0.00 

5,095,603.08 

5,095,603.08 
0.00 

157,612,349.73 

157,612,349.73 

0.00 

848,393.70 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:14:37 pm General Ledger Page 1 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAY 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 107.2 CONST WK IN PROG 844,589.90 -2,965.92 0.00 9,801.42 841,623.98 0.00 
0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROG-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROG-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -31,440,031.83 -410,299.35 0.00 149,024.46 0.00 3l,850,331.18 
0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,827,547.62 -174,886.87 0.00 34,357.96 0.00 6,002,434.49 
0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 380,186.93 10,402.63 6,309.66 0.00 390,589.56 0.00 
0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 917,820.86 -9,364,69 0.00 37.72 908,456.17 0.00 
0 123, 1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 249,201.00 9,401.00 0.00 0.00 258,602.00 0.00 
0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,525,119.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,525,119.86 0.00 
0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,174.63 -607.66 0.00 0.00 634,566.97 0.00 
0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 278,154.66 -94,433.13 6,371.94 0.00 183,721.53 0.00 
0 131.11 CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS L,720.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 1,720.00 0.00 
0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 1,221,923.12 28,486.74 5,814.02 0.00 1,250,409.86 0.00 
0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,910,296.87 -1, 731,392.92 0.00 327,820.99 5,178,903.95 0.00 
0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,551.63 3,583.40 3,152.95 0.00 0.00 2,968.23 
0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -14,184.71 806.97 159.10 0.00 0.00 13,377.74 
0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 19,213.95 3,893.21 0.00 1,732.00 23,107.16 0.00 
0 142,21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 66,726.00 -66,726.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 3,128.68 3,128.68 0.00 3,128.68 0.00 
0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142,27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -3.59 72.28 19.49 0.00 68.69 0.00 
0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -49,240.65 -12,979.24 62,512.16 0.00 0.00 62,219.89 

19056 /pro/rplternplate/acct/2. 5 8. I I gl/G L _SUM~ TRIAL_ BAL .x:m! .rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:14:37 pm General Ledger Page 3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAY 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit -

0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUSCO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 228.3 LONG TERM UA-PENSIONS/BENEF -4,493, 793 .09 -43,426.74 0.00 9,499.24 0.00 4,537,219.83 
0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.1 AP-GENERAL -288,538.84 102,53 L.L 1 102,189.58 0.00 0.00 186,007.73 
0 232.2 AP-WfNTERCARE -131.08 -50.IO 0.00 0.00 0.00 181.18 
0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -3,476,639.00 525,700.00 0.00 162,925.00 0.00 2,950,939.00 
0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,783.74 0.00 0.00 
0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,774.04 -856.16 0.00 856. 16 0.00 3,630.20 
0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -791.28 -81.75 0.00 81.75 0.00 873.03 
0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -57.95 57.95 289.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,003.73 0.00 0.00 163.22 0.00 1,003.73 
0 232.64 AP-GARNISH1v1ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -37,590.44 18,687.14 3,752.21 0.00 0.00 18,903.30 
0 232.9 AP~SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -2,386,026.09 53,478.70 17,575.00 0.00 0.00 2,332,547.39 
0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -15,188.18 -225,333.83 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 240,522.01 
0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -31,974.29 -15,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 46,974.29 
0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -46.89 39.60 0.00 2.40 0.00 7.29 
0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,746.95 -14.71 0.00 5.62 0.00 5,761.66 
0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -3,195.14 3,019.74 0.00 5,056.01 0.00 175.40 
0 236.51 UTCLITY TAX-MORGAN CO -51,232.82 19,503.74 2,507.43 0.00 0.00 31,729.08 
0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -54,428.17 30,881.15 2,871.31 0.00 0.00 23,547.02 
0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATIIlTT CO -17,468.37 8,392.26 697.69 0.00 0.00 9,076.11 
0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -27,778.30 12,613.01 1,447.91 0.00 0.00 15,165.29 
0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,149.40 555.11 98.63 0.00 0.00 1,594.29 
0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -4,503.24 984.15 197.52 0.00 0.00 3,519.09 
0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,114.92 17.87 2.77 0.00 1,132.79 0.00 
0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -540.46 46.67 0.00 17.91 0.00 493.79 
0 237.1 ACCRUED JNT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -268, 734.36 0.00 134,367.18 0.00 268,734.36 
0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,493.58 1,493.58 9,853.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -402.26 -50,637.80 0.00 9,994.22 0.00 51,040.06 
0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY • fNTEREST 215.71 155.13 33.32 0.00 370.84 0.00 
0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58. 1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:14:37 pm General Ledger Page 5 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAY 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 112,806.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 
0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 l, 191,074.61 239,467.75 0.00 1,191,074.61 0.00 
0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 47,373.67 9,487.98 0,00 47,373.67 0.00 
0 408.l TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 15,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 
0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -43,225.43 0.00 5,814.02 0.00 43,225.43 
0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-DUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.3 PAT DIVIDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -11,864.39 0.00 11,864.39 0.00 11,864.39 
0 424.7 PAT D!VIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -11,872.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,872.00 
0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTIHLLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 2,000.98 500.00 0.00 2,000.98 0.00 
0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTJONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 427.l INTEREST-RDS CONST 0.00 57,094.36 10,439.13 0.00 57,094.36 0.00 
0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 23,873.78 4,350.87 0.00 23,873.78 0.00 
0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 666,773.00 134,367.18 0.00 666,773.00 0.00 
0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 531.94 80.11 0.00 531.94 0.00 
0 431.l OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 12,139.12 2,669.59 0.00 12,139.12 0,00 
0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 51,590.21 10,421.14 0.00 51,590.21 0.00 
0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -10,547,3 34.26 0.00 1,666,984.72 0.00 10,547,334.26 
0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -220.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 220.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL _ SVM _TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

09/11/2024 3:14:37 pm General Ledger Page 7 

Swnmary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: MAY 2024 

Current Month Balance \'ea1·-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Fonvard YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit - 0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 970,241.12 227,869.46 0,00 970,241.12 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593,65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE • TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.97 MA.INT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 73,598.64 0.00 0.00 73,598.64 0.00 
0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 90,117.77 21,302.15 0.00 90,117.77 0.00 
0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 120,797.61 31,807.94 0.00 120,797.61 0.00 
0 903.1 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 68,745.19 13,676.18 0.00 68,745.19 0.00 
0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS~NISC MAIL 0.00 45,322.93 9,065.34 0.00 45,322.93 0.00 
0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 44,155.65 9,728.77 0.00 44,155.65 0.00 
0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-REI 0.00 725.00 115.00 0.00 725.00 0.00 
0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 1,206.98 278.89 0.00 1,206.98 0.00 
0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 1,024.15 211.82 0.00 1,024.15 0.00 
0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 
0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 10,351.19 2,108.03 0.00 10,351.l9 0.00 
0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -1,895.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,895.00 
0 908.l CUSTOMERASSJSTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 -320.00 0.00 220.00 0.00 320.00 
0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 5,617.27 1,709.18 0.00 5,617.27 0.00 
0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 322,787.10 68,602.18 0.00 322,787.10 0.00 
0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 31,292.54 13,621.37 0.00 31,292.54 0.00 
0 921.l OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILIT1ES 0.00 10,937.63 1,247.26 0.00 10,937.63 0.00 
0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POST AGE 0.00 2,128.51 1,009.75 0.00 2,128.51 0.00 
0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 11,2&4.84 2,242.22 0.00 11,284.84 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL_SUM_TRIAL_BAL.xml.,:pt sbradley 
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Balance Forward: 

YTD Transactions: 
Current Month Debit Balance: 

Current Month Credit Balance: 

Current Month Balance: 

Current Year Debit Balance: 

Current Year Credit Balance: 

Current Year Balance: 

Current Year Profit/Loss: 

19056 

0.00 
0.00 

3,796,666.20 

3,796,666.20 

0.00 

153,242,196.02 

153,242,196.02 

0.00 

1,073,936.04 

Licking Valley RECC 

General Ledger 
Summary Trial Balance 

/pro/rpttemplate/acctl2.58.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_ BAL.xml.rpl 
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